FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine?

. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
en Z nials Gen X Boomer+ PeoPIe rican cific . Not
Ege (a%e 26- (a%e42— é%ge . Ameri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
17) MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) (0] [OR(9] L ™ N © A Q@ ® [C] m o v w
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
| am vaccinated (i.e., 1618 805 812 179 469 384 585 1107 614 207 128 262 984 633 214 284 487 417 471 655 593 984 610
have received an mmaJ 77% 80%  75%  69% 76% 70% 86% 78%  78% 75% 91% 79% 78% 76% 76% 82% 77% 66% 76% 89% 81% 81% 73%
and/or booster vaccines [ f DEF HIL R S w w
since they' ve become
labl
| am not vaccinated (i.e., | 478 204 274 79 146 161 92 311 174 68 12 71 276 202 67 60 149 219 149 82 136 234 230
have never received any 23% 20% 25% 31% 24% 30% 14% 22%  22% 25% 9% 21% 22% 24% 24% 18% 23%  34%  24% 11% 19% 19%  27%
vaccine for COVID sirice B G G eG K K K K ST T uv
becoming available)
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Co\umnsTested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIC - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bast
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Wave

9715
17)

(A)

Unweighted Base 1240
Weighted Base 1261

| work fully remote 281
22%

| work h¥1brid (e, 344
between home and office) 27%
| work fully in-person 635
(e.g., office, worksite, etc.) 50%

Sigma 1261
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Test

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen. r Af- or Pa-

GenZ nials Gen X er+ People rican cific . Not

Ege (a%ez (a%e42— é%ge X of ~ Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) )  White Color der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) (0] [OR(9] L ™ N © A Q@ ® [C] m o v w
592 648 143 557 356 184 873 480 237 60 199 1240 - 316 305 619 330 445 431 621 797 434
704 557 161* 504 403 193 806 540 192 92* 229 1261  -* 281 344 635 259 370 604 603 792 454
135 146 29 133 69 50 175 137 48 13 e 281 - 281 - 68 78 126 137 171 105
19% zg% 18% 22% 17% 26f% 22% ZE% 25% 14% H:?f(l% 22% - 1F§JS% - - 26%  21% 21% "23% 22% 23%
196 148 37 149 115 43 236 139 41 23 74 344 - - 344 - 32 83 224 187 236 105
28% 27%  23% 30% 29% 22% 29%  26% 22% 25% 32%  27% - - 100% - 12%  23% 37% 31% 30% 23%

j j iJ 0Q R RS w w

373 263 96 222 218 100 396 265 102 56 79 635 - - - 635 159 209 255 280 385 245
53% 47%  59% 44% 54% 52% 49%  49% 53% 61% 34%  50% - - - 100%  62%  57% 42% 6%  49%  54%

E E L L L iL OoP T T u u
704 557 161 504 403 193 806 540 192 92 229 1261 - 281 344 635 259 370 604 603 792 454
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ed (5%, 10% risk Jevel) - BIC - - 3 -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FleldmglPenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Sep 2023
TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table113
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Emglg%/mem Work

Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian

Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-

é/&fs GenZ (m e (Gen4>§ Boomer+ People Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) !(3%) White Color  can der n]% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@®w ® (© O E) F) ©) H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

The economy & inflation 1779 840 939 203 507 485 584 1228 653 227 119 290 1072 707 235 292 545 537 537 625 628 1057 693
85% 83% 86% 79% 82% gg% 8[6)% 87%  83% 83% 84% 87% 85% 85% 84% 85% 86% 85% 87% 85%  86% %% 83%
i i
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 1733 817 916 198 497 448 589 1175 652 232 111 282 1028 705 223 284 520 527 519 602 598 1008 696
83% 81% 84% 77% 81% 82% D8E7f% 83%  83% 84% 79% 85% 82% 84% 79% 82% 82% 83%  84% 82% 82% 83% 83%
A potential U.S. economic 1602 752 849 185 475 425 517 1102 584 201 102 258 977 624 214 274 489 473 492 566 566 952 632
recession 76% 75%  78% 2% % 78% 76% 8%  74% 3% 73% 8% 78%  75% 6% 80% 77% 74%  79% 77% 8%  78% 5%
T
Political divisiveness 1585 781 804 187 448 388 562 1090 590 197 107 267 922 663 218 254 451 456 471 580 526 911 650
76% 77% 74%  73% 73% 1% Dgé% T7%  75% 2% 76% S'(J)% 73% 7’\%% 8% 74% T71% 72%  76% 78% 2% 73% 7%
] ] L q u
Climate change 1437 212 457 595 200 113 266 207 234 546 853 555

688 749 351 418 939 872 565 431 448 423 508
69% 68%  69% FBé% F7é% 64% 62% 66% 7&% 7%% 8&% 80% 69% 68% 74% 68% 68% 70% 68% 69% vﬁ% 70%  66%
el

Affording my living 1422 635 787 185 467 390 380 936 583 200 93 263 863 559 206 227 430 477 458 428 536 831 561
expenses 68%  63% 7BZ% 75% 78% 7GZ% 56% 66% 7@% 7ﬁ% 66% 79% 68% 67% 73% 66% 68% 7_?% 74% 58% Vw% 68%  67%

Artificial intelligence (Al) 1357 670 687 168 392 353 444 925 509 179 93 819 538 188 216 415 408 414 475 449 776 559
65% 66% 63% 65% 64% 65% 66% 65% 65% 65% 66% 68% 65% 64% 67% 63% 65% 64% 67% 64% 62% 64% 67%

A banking crisis 1350 637 713 178 453 349 370 873 571 183 100 269 851 499 200 230 420 409 418 465 531 809 517

64% 63% 66% 69% 74% 64% 55% 62% 72% 67% 71% 81% 67% 60% 71% 67% 66% 64% 67% 63% 73% 66% 62%
G FG G HJ HIJ N vw w

The Russian War on 1348 660 688 161 395 314 478 931 509 165 93 238 790 558 194 225 372 396 411 486 477 791 537

Ukraine 64% 65% 63% 62% 64}% 58% dgé% 66% Sg% 60% 66% 7&% 63% 67% SS% 65% 59% 62%  66% 66% 65% 65% 64%

The sulyenc% of U.S. 1332 604 729 167 443 360 362 863 555 185 93 249 843 490 191 235 418 413 416 453 511 796 512

benkspe. the ability for 64% 60% 67%  65% 2% 66% 53% 61%  70% 67% 66% 75% 67%  59% 8% 68% 66%  65% 7% 61% 70%  65% 1%

banks to afford their own B G G G Hj h Hj N VW

debts and liabilities)

Recial inequity 1302 606 697 191 445 321 346 806 599 221 92 265 811 492 195 224 393 406 370 475 516 766 516
62% 60% 64% 74% 72% 59% 51% 57% 76% 80% 65% 80% 64% 59% 69% 65% 62% 64% 60% 64% 71% 63% 61%

FG FG G HK HIK HK n q VW

A new COVID-19variant 1262 585 676 187 389 300 385 815 539 197 82 248 759 503 174 232 353 406 373 441 486 756 481

60% 58% 62% 73% 63% 55% 57% 57%  68% 2% 59% 75% 60% 60% 62% 67% 55%  64%  60% 60% 67% 62% 57%
eFG Fg Hk Hik HIK Q vw w

The security of my 1257 586 670 170 429 317 341 820 512 181 83 245 780 476 186 214 381 398 387 415 489 750 483

depositsin Tinancial 60% 58% 62%  66% 70% 58% 50% 58%  65% 66% 59% 74% 62% 57% 66% 62% 60% 63% 62% 56% 67% 62%  58%

gsilmlons(e.g., banks, G FG G H H HIK n t t VW

C.

Gender inequity 1093 508 585 171 396 257 269 687 490 176 71 227 705 389 170 203 332 321 303 426 457 651 420

52% 50%  54%  66% 64% 47% 40% 48%  62% 64% 51% 68% 56% 47% 61% 59% 52%  51%  49% 58%  63% 53%  50%
FG FG G HK Hk HiK N q RS VW

Losing my job 580 324 256 90 289 156 45 365 267 106 45 124 580 - 150 155 275 135 174 260 318 365 202

46%  46%  46% ég% ng% 369% 23% 45%  49% ?ﬁ% 50% Sﬁ% 46% - 58% 45%  43% 52[% 47% 43% \/?Ie% 46%  44%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Jevel) - BIC - 7 N -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Losing my job
Gender inequity

The sacuyit){,uf my

depositsin financial

g\slimuons (e.g., banks,
C.

A new COVID-19 variant
Racial inequity

The solyenc% of US.
benksgl‘e. the ahility for
banks to afford their own
debts and liabilities)

The Russian War on
Ukraine

A banking crisis

Artificial intelligence (Al)
Affording my living
expenses

Climate change

Political divisiveness

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Crimeratesinthe U.S.

The economy & inflation

Wave
186
g;/lS
17

(A)

681
54%

1003
48%

839
40%

834
40%

794
38%

764
36%
748
36%
746
36%
739
35%
674
32%

659
31%

511
24%

494
24%

363
17%

317
15%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Emglg%ﬁrs\em

Work

Gender Generation Race Location Income Parents
. Black san
Millen- r Af- or Pa-

GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not

e age 42- e o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) !(3%) White Color  can der n]% ye% gd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

® © © (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w

380 301 71 214 247 148 442 274 86 46 106 681 - 131 189 361 124 196 344 285 427 252
54% 54%  44%  43% 61% _77%  55% 51%  45% 50%  46%  54% - 47% 55% 57% 48%  53% 57% 47% 54%  56%

DE DEF J J [¢] r u )

502 501 87 219 288 408 731 297 929 69 106 556 447 111 142 304 314 317 311 272 567 419
50%  46%  34% 36% 53% 60% 52%  38% 36% 49% 32% 44% 53% 39% 41% 48% 49%  51% 42%  37%  47%  50%

DE DEF [N | IjiL M o T T u )

424 416 88 187 229 336 598 275 94 57 87 480 359 95 131 255 237 234 322 240 468 357
42%  38%  34% 0% 42% 50% 42%  35% 34% 41% 26% 38% 43% 34% 38% 40% 37% 8% 44% 3%  38%  42%

E DEF L L 1 L m rs [¥] U

424 410 71 227 246 292 603 248 78 58 85 502 333 106 113 283 230 247 296 243 462 359
2% 38% 27% 3% 45%  43%  43% 32%  28% 41%  25% 40% 40% 38% 33% 45%  36%  40% 40% 33% 38% 43%

d DE De 1L jL ijL P u Uv

404 390 67 171 224 331 611 188 54 49 67 450 344 86 121 43 229 250 263 213 452 324
40%  36%  26% 28% 41% 49% 43%  24% 20%  35% 20% 36% 41% 31% 35% 38% 36% 40% 36% 29% 37%  39%

DE DEF 1L J L m [ ] u

406 358 91 172 186 315 555 233 920 48 83 418 346 90 110 218 223 204 284 218 422 327
40% 33%  35% 28% 34% 47% 39%  30% 33% 34% 25% 33% 41% 32% 32% 34% 35% 33% 39% 30% 35% 39%

C e DEF IiL il M [¥] u

350 398 97 221 231 199 487 279 110 48 95 470 278 87 120 264 240 209 252 252 427 303
35% 37%  38% 38% Aé% 29% 34% 3E% 1‘:8% 34% 28% 37% 33% 31%  35% 401% 38%  34% 34% 35% 3%  36%

g el

373 374 80 163 196 307 545 217 92 41 63 410 337 81 114 215 227 202 272 198 409 323
37% 34%  31% 26% 36% 45% 38%  28% 33% 29% 19% 33% 40% 29% 33% 34% 36% 33% 37% 27% 34%  38%

E  DEF L L L M u Uv

340 399 90 223 193 233 493 278 96 48 105 442 297 93 129 220 228 206 262 280 442 281
34% 37%  35% 36% 35% 34% 35%  35% 35% 34% 32% 35% 36% 33% 37% 35% 36% 33% 36% 38% 36% 33%

374 300 73 148 155 298 81 204 75 47 70 398 276 75 117 205 159 162 310 193 387 278
37% 28%  28% 24% 28% 44% 34%  26% 27% 34% 21% 32% 33% 27% 34% 32% 25%  26% 42%  26% 32%  33%

(] DEF i | ] RS 1] U

322 337 46 158 195 259 79 192 75 28 67 388 270 74 110 204 188 197 229 183 365 285
32% 31% 18% Zg% gg% s}g% | Eﬁ% 24% 27|% 20% 20% 31% 32% 26% 32% 32% 30% 32% 31%  25% 38% 301%

)

228 283 71 168 158 115 328 198 78 34 66 338 173 63 91 185 180 149 157 203 307 190
23%  26% 2% 21% 29% 17% 23%  25% 28%  24% 20% 27% 21% 22% 26% 29% < 28%  24% 21% 28% 25% < 23%
G G G | hiL N [ T vw
257 237 73 141 120 160 316 204 74 39 75 283 211 67 70 146 162 128 171 163 266 208
25%  22% @ 28% 23% 22% 24% 22%  26% 21% 27% 22% 22%  25% 24% 20% 23% 26% 21% 23%  22%  22%  25%

s
193 170 60 118 97 88 243 136 43 30 50 233 130 58 60 115 108 101 135 131 210 144
19%  16% 2&% 18% 18% 13% 17%  17% 16% 21% 15% 18% 16% 21% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% 17% 17%
g
170 147 55 108 60 94 190 135 48 22 43 188 128 46 52 91 98 83 112 102 161 147
17%  14% lZZé% 1&% 11% 14% 13% 1&% 17% 16% 13% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15%  13% 15% 14%  13% 1\3%

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSK [evel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

(Lnder‘BO

) ineli
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

1348
64%

597
28%

751
36%

748
36%

463
22%

285
14%

2096
100%

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk Ievel) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIJ/K/C - M/N - O/PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small b:

ase

Employment
Generation gg%/us Income
. Asian
Mill or or Pa-

GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ People cific Not

gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color der ni yed yed  Remote person $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent
(©) (O] F) (©) H 0 (K) L m N © Q © m o W)
219 681 516 680 1555 679 87 262 1240 856 316 619 724 501 771 816
258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 635 620 737 729 840
161 395 314 478 931 509 93 238 790 558 194 372 411 486 477 537
62% 64f% 58% dgé% 66% 63% 66% 7&% 63%  67% 68% 59% 66% 66%  65% 64%
67 192 138 201 406 244 31 135 352 245 99 160 176 221 235 222
26% 31% 25% 30% 29%  31% 22% 41% 28% 29%  35% 25% 28% 30%  32% 26%

f ik HIJK pQ W
94 203 176 277 525 264 62 103 438 313 94 212 235 264 241 315
36% 33% 32% éé% 37%  34% 4‘4‘% 31% 35% 3% 34% 33% 38% 36% 33% 38%
ij

97 221 231 199 487 279 48 95 470 278 87 264 209 252 252 303
38% 33% AGZ% 29% 34% 3E% 34% 28% 37% 33% 31% 4(%% 34% 34%  35% 36%

g el

71 135 136 121 295 179 31 65 281 182 57 151 138 145 158 179
Zé% 22% 2(_‘51,% 18% 21%  23% 22% 19% 22%  22%  20% 24% 22% 20%  22% 21%
26 86 95 78 192 100 17 30 189 96 30 112 71 106 95 124
0%  14% dl(‘;l% 12% 1AI% 131% 12% 9% 15% 11% 11% 108% 11% 4%  13% 15%

n

258 615 546 677 1418 788 141 333 1261 835 281 635 620 737 729 840
100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

1779
85%

1062
51%

717
34%

317
15%

215
10%

102
5%

2096
100%

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The economy & inflation

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
840 939 203 507 485 584 1228 653 227 119 290 1072 707 235 292 545 537 537 625 628 1057 693
83% 86%  79% 82% DBS% 88% 87%  83% 83% 84% 87%  85Y% 85% 84% 85% 86% 85% 87% 85%  86% %% 83%
i i
480 582 117 286 298 361 742 378 132 66 175 628 434 142 152 335 319 340 356 345 612 441
48% SABl% 45% 47% d52% Sg% 52%  48% 48% 47% 53% 50% 52% 51% 44% 53% 50% 55{% 48%  47% 58% 53%
P
360 357 86 221 187 223 485 275 96 53 115 444 273 93 141 210 219 197 269 283 445 252
36% 33% 33% 36% 34% 33% 34%  35% 35% 38% 35% 35% 33% 33% 41% 33% 34% 32% 37% f\a‘/%% %% 30%
q WA
170 147 55 108 60 94 190 135 48 22 43 188 128 46 52 91 98 83 112 102 161 147
17%  14% FZé% lg% 11% 14% 13% 1h7|% 17% 16% 13% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13% 1\7%
114 100 28 68 48 71 145 76 31 11 17 129 86 30 38 61 63 68 79 63 111 99
1% 9% 11%  11% 9%  10% 1E% 18% 1%% 8% 5% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 1% 9% 9% 12%
55 47 27 39 13 23 45 59 16 11 26 59 43 16 14 30 35 16 33 38 50 48
5% 4% 11% 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6%
FG FG H H h H S v
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

1262
60%

560
27%

701
33%

834
40%

510
24%

325
15%

2096
100%

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 meri- ldan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
585 676 187 389 300 385 815 539 197 82 248 759 503 174 232 353 406 373 441 486 756 481
58% 62%  73% 63% 55% 57% 57%  68% 2% 59% 75% 60% 60% 62% 67% 55% 64%  60% 60% 67% 62% 57%
eFG Fg Hk Hik HIK Q W w
260 300 94 195 134 137 325 281 101 28 148 350 211 93 95 161 182 159 200 229 335 217
26% 28% 36%  32% 25% 20%  23% 36%  37% 20%  44% 28% 25% 33% 28% 25% 20%  26% 2% 31% 28%  26%
FG FG HK HK HIK q vw
325 376 9 193 166 248 490 258 96 54 100 409 292 81 136 192 224 214 241 258 421 265
32% 35% 36%  31% 30%  C3me 3w 3?6 3/ 3% 0% 3% 3w 29% 048% 30% 35% 35% 33% 35% 35%  31%
424 410 71 227 246 292 603 248 78 58 85 502 333 106 113 283 230 247 296 243 462 359
42%  38%  27% 3% 45% 43% 43%  32% 28% 41% 25% 40% 40% 38% 33% 45% 36%  40% 40% 33% 38% 43%
d DE De (N[ jL ijL P u Uv
262 248 46 127 153 184 57 156 47 45 46 291 219 57 67 168 140 138 198 149 289 214
26% 23%  18% 21% 28% 27% 25%  20% 17% 32% 14% 23% 26% 20% 19% 26% 22%  22% 27% 20% 24%  26%
DE DE 9L it N p 1] u
163 162 25 99 93 108 246 92 31 13 39 211 114 50 46 115 89 109 98 94 173 144
16% 15%  10% 12% 15% 18% . lel% 12%  11% 9%  12% 17% 14% 18% 13% 18%  14% 1%% 13% 13% 14% 17%
u
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

1733
83%

986
47%

747
36%

363
17%

248
12%

115
5%

2096
100%

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz  nial en X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
817 916 198 497 448 589 1175 652 232 111 282 1028 705 223 284 520 527 519 602 598 1008 696
81% 84%  77% 81% 82% D8E7f% 83% 83% 84% 79% 85% 82% 84% 79% 82% 82% 83%  84% 82% 82% 83% 83%
466 520 99 254 270 363 660 377 138 59 164 561 425 130 149 282 299 290 357 326 562 411
46%  48%  39% 41% 612% Sé% 47%  48% 50% 42% 49%  45% 5’\}% 46%  43% 44%  4T%  4T% 48%  45%  46%  49%
351 396 99 243 178 227 515 275 94 51 118 466 280 93 135 238 228 229 245 272 446 284
35% 36%  38% L}O% 33% 33% 36%  35% 34% 37% 35% 37% 34% 33% 39% 38% 36% 37% 33% 37% 3% 34%
9
193 170 60 118 97 88 243 136 43 30 50 233 130 58 60 115 108 101 135 131 210 144
19%  16% Zé% lg% 18% 13% 1%  17% 16% 21% 15% 18% 16% 21% 18% 18% 17%  16% 18% 18% 17%  17%
g
125 24 45 e 68 59 174 84 28 20 32 163 86 38 47 78 72 71 98 88 144 99
2% 11% 1&% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11%  10% 14%  10% 13% 10% 14% 14% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12%
9
68 47 15 41 29 29 70 51 15 10 18 70 44 20 13 37 36 30 36 43 66 45
% A% 6% % 5% 4% 5% 1% 6% % 5% 6% 5% /% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
c
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Political divisiveness

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk Ievel) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HIJ/K/C - M/N - O/PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not

9/15 gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
I17)  MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
1585 781 804 187 448 388 562 1090 590 197 107 267 922 663 218 254 451 456 471 580 526 911 650
76% 77% 74%  73% 73% 71% Dgé% 7%  75% 2% 6% 8_’3% 73% 7’\%% 8% 74% T71% 72%  76% 73% 2% 78% 7%

i ] i q u

843 443 400 81 225 204 332 585 307 93 52 158 461 382 122 120 218 242 256 305 264 481 351
40% 44% 37% 31% 3% 37% 49% 41%  39% 34% 3% 47% 37% 46% 44% 35% 34% 38% 41% 41% 36% 39%  42%
[ DEF J 3 [Nl M pQ U u

742 338 404 106 222 183 230 505 283 105 55 109 461 281 96 134 232 214 215 275 262 430 299
35% 34% 3% 41% 36% 34% 34% 36%  36% 38% 39% 33% 37% 34% 34% 39% 37% 34% 35% 37% 36% 35% 36%
511 228 283 71 168 158 115 328 198 78 34 66 338 173 63 91 185 180 149 157 203 307 190
24%  23% 26% 27% 21% 29% 17% 23%  25% 28%  24% 20% 27% 21% 22% 26% 29% 28%  24% 21% 28% 25%  23%

G G G | hiL N [ T vw
345 146 199 54 110 100 80 222 140 55 19 51 227 117 44 54 130 120 104 105 148 223 4
16% 14% 18% 21%  18% 18%  12%  16% 18%  20% 13%  15% 18% 14% 16% 16% 21% 19% 17% 14% 20% 18%  14%
b G G G n t W w

166 83 83 16 57 57 35 106 58 23 15 15 111 55 19 37 55 60 45 52 55 84 76
8% 8% 8% 6% é;% 1G1% 5% % 7I% 9% 11% 5% 9% 7% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7% % 8% 1% 9%
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
9/15
I17)
)
Unweighted Base 2096
Weighted Base 2096
Very/Somewhat 1422
Coricerned (Net) 68%
Very concerned 754
36%
Somewhat concerned 668
32%
Not At All/Not Too 674
Concerned (Net) 32%
Not too concerned 460
22%
Not at al concerned 214
10%
Sigma 2096
100%

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
635 787 185 467 390 380 936 583 200 93 263 863 559 206 227 430 477 458 428 536 831 561
63% 72%  72% 76% 72% 56% 66%  74% 73% 66% 79% 68% 67% 73% 66% 68% 75% 74% 58% 74% 68% 67%
B G G G H h Hik T T W
304 450 107 267 220 160 480 329 112 48 159 461 293 115 103 244 292 214 214 308 448 287
30% 41%  42% 43% 40% 24% 34%  42% 41%  34% 48%  37% 35% 41% 30% 38% 46%  34% 29%  42% 37%  34%
B G G G H H Hik P P ST VW
331 337 78 200 170 220 457 254 88 45 104 402 266 91 124 187 185 = 245 214 228 383 274
33% 31% 30%  33% 3% 3% 3 T3 3/ 3% 3% I I I 3% 29% 29% 3% 20% 31% 31% 33%
374 300 73 148 155 298 481 204 75 47 70 398 276 75 117 205 159 162 310 193 387 278
3&% 28%  28% 24% 28% Déé% ?f% Zﬁl% 27% 34‘% 21% 32% 33% 27% 34% 32% 25%  26% RA%% 26% 36% 38%
)
260 200 54 112 106 189 323 150 52 33 51 285 175 51 76 159 121 112 206 136 268 187
zg% 18% 21%  18% 19% éé% ZE% 19%  19% 23%  15% 23% 21% 18% 22% 25% 19%  18% Rgg% 19% 26% 22%
i o
115 99 19 36 50 109 158 55 23 15 18 112 101 24 42 46 37 49 104 57 119 91
1% 9% 1% 6% 9% _16% 11% % 9% 10% 6% 9% 12% 9% 12% /% 6% 8% 4% 8% 10% 11%
EF L m q RS u

1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UNTW

P H
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

1602
76%

851
41%

751
36%

494
24%

352
17%

142
7%

2096
100%

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
752 849 185 475 425 517 1102 584 201 102 258 977 624 214 274 489 473 492 566 566 952 632
75% 78%  72% % 78% 76% 78%  74% 3% 73% 78% 78% 75% 76% 80% 77% 74%  79% T7% 78% 78%  75%
r
401 450 94 267 236 254 574 330 97 49 174 538 313 126 130 282 238 252 326 313 502 347
40% 41%  36% 43% 43% 38% 40% 43% 35% 35% HIJSE% 43%  37% 45% 38% 44% 37% 41% 44% 43% 41%  41%
g n r
351 399 91 208 189 263 528 254 104 53 84 439 312 88 144 207 235 239 241 254 450 284
35% 37%  35% 34% 35% 39% SZ% 3E% 3;8% 37‘% 25% 35% 37% 31% 045% 33% 3% 39[% 33% 35% 37% 34%
i
257 237 73 141 120 160 316 204 74 39 75 283 211 67 70 146 162 128 171 163 266 208
25%  22%  28% 23% 22% 24% 22%  26% 21% 27% 22% 22% 25% 24% 20% 23% 26% 21% 23%  22%  22%  25%
s
185 167 50 99 86 118 231 144 50 26 50 209 143 44 47 119 115 95 123 120 194 145
18% 15% 19%  16% 16% 17%  16% 18%  18% 18%  15% 17% 17% 16% 14% 19% 18% 15% 7% 16% 16%  17%
72 70 24 42 35 42 85 60 24 13 25 74 68 23 24 27 47 34 48 43 72 63
% 6% 9% % 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 9% % 6% 8% 8% 1% 4% 1% 5% 6% 6% 6% %
q

1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

1240
1261

580
46%

304
24%

276
22%

681
54%

337
271%

344
27%

1261
100%

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Losing my job

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge 5 meri- ldan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
592 648 143 557 356 184 873 480 237 60 199 1240 - 316 305 619 330 445 431 621 797 434
704 557 161* 504 403 193 806 540 192 92* 229 1261 B 281 344 635 259 370 604 603 792 454
324 256 90 289 156 45 365 267 106 45 124 580 - 150 155 275 135 174 260 318 365 202
46%  46%  56% 57% 39% 23% 45%  49% 55% 50% 54%  46% - 53% 45%  43% 52%  47% 43%  53% 46%  44%
FG FG G HI h Q t VW
185 119 46 172 75 11 194 149 62 11 80 304 - 78 75 150 71 82 145 183 198 100
26% 21%  28% 34% 19% 6% 24%  28% 32% 11% 35%  24% - 28% 22% 24% 28%  22% 24%  30% 25% @ 22%
G FG G Kk K HiK HIK VW
139 137 44 117 81 34 171 117 44 35 44 276 - 72 80 125 64 92 115 136 167 102
20%  25%  28% 23% 20% 17% 21%  22% 23% H?‘ﬁ% 19%  22% - 26% 23% 20%  25% 25:% 19% 22% 21% 23%
9 J)
380 301 71 214 247 148 442 274 86 46 106 681 - 131 189 361 124 196 344 285 427 252
54%  54%  44% 43% 61% 71% 55%  51% 45%  50% 46%  54% - 47%  55% 57%  48%  53% 57% 47% 54%  56%
DE DEF JI J [¢] r u u
180 156 43 120 127 48 210 147 43 28 57 337 - 60 80 197 72 86 170 156 206 129
26% 28%  27% 24% 31% 25% 26% 23% 22% 30% 25%  27% - 21%  23% 81% 28%  23% 28%  26% 26%  28%
e P
200 144 28 95 121 100 232 126 43 19 48 344 - 71 109 164 52 110 174 129 221 123
28% 26% 18%  19% D32% Eé% 29|% 23%  22% 20%  21%  27% - 25% 32% 26%  20% 31[?)% z'g% 21% 23% 21%
il u
704 557 161 504 403 93 806 540 192 92 229 1261 - 281 344 635 259 370 604 603 792 454
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

(Lnder‘ao) meligli:le for sig l‘es{ing‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
9715 gage (a%e 26- (a%e42— gge 5 meri- ldan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
¥17) MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Very/Somewhat 1350 637 713 178 453 349 370 873 71 183 100 269 851 499 200 230 420 409 418 465 531 809 517
Coricerned (Net) 64% 63% 66% 69%  74% 64%  55%  62% 72% 67% 71%  B81% 67% 60% 71% 67% 66% 64% 67% 63% 73% 66%  62%
G FG G HJ HIJ N W w
Very concerned 572 274 298 80 210 153 130 351 258 83 30 138 381 191 108 93 180 168 178 204 238 341 223
2% 27% 21%  31% 34% 28% 19% 25%  33% 30% 21% 41% 30% 23% 39% 27% 28% 26% 29% 28% 33% 28% 27%
G G G HK h HIJK N PQ VW
Somewhat concerned 77 363 414 98 243 196 240 522 313 100 70 132 469 308 91 138 240 241 239 261 293 468 295
37% 36% 38% 38% 39% 36% 35% 37%  40% 36% E'O% 40% 37% 37% 33% 40% 38% 38% 39% 35% 40% 38%  35%
ij
Not At All/Not Too 746 373 374 80 163 196 307 545 217 92 41 63 410 337 81 114 215 27 202 272 198 409 323
Concerned (Net) 36% 37% 34% 31% 26% 32% Déé% %E% ZE% %E% 29% 19%  33% 4’3% 29% 33% 34% 36%  33% 37%  21% 36% 88%
v
Not too concerned 548 268 280 58 115 144 232 410 156 60 23 51 297 251 55 75 167 166 160 191 145 307 232
26% 27% 26%  22% 19% 26% 34% 29%  20% 22% 17% 15% 24% 30% 20% 22% 26% 26%  26% 26% 20% 25% @ 28%
E DEF 19KL | | M o u u
Not at al concerned 198 105 93 22 48 53 76 134 61 33 17 12 112 86 26 39 48 61 42 81 53 101 90
9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 0%  11% E% E% 1|E% 1%% 4% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 1%% % 8%  11%
e u
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% nsK level) - B/C - DIEJFIG - HITJ/KIC - M/IN - O/PIQ - R/SIT -UNVIW—

0
Overlap formulae used.

UMns Teste
*small base

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
9/15
I17)
)
Unweighted Base 2096
Weighted Base 2096
Very/Somewhat 1257
Coricerned (Net) 60%
Very concerned 535
26%
Somewhat concerned 722
34%
Not At All/Not Too 839
Concerned (Net) 40%
Not too concerned 567
21%
Not at al concerned 273
13%
Sigma 2096
100%

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
586 670 170 429 317 341 820 512 181 83 5 780 476 186 214 381 398 387 415 489 750 483
58% 62% 66%  70% 58%  50%  58% 65%  66% 59%  74% 62% 57% 66% 62% 60% 63%  62% 56% 67% 62% 58%
G FG G H H HIK n t t VW
238 297 61 220 122 131 335 239 79 31 121 346 189 101 63 182 163 168 181 239 341 182
24%  27%  24% 36% 22% 19% 24%  30% 29% 22% 37 27% 23% 36% 18% 29% 26% 27% 25%  33% 28% 22%
FG H HIK n Pq P VW w
349 373 109 208 195 210 485 274 102 52 124 434 287 85 150 199 235 218 234 250 408 301
35%  34% 4&% 34% 36% 31% 34%  35% 37% 37% 37% 34% 34%  30% 0461% 31% 37%  35% 32% 34% 34%  36%
el
424 416 88 187 229 336 598 275 94 57 87 480 359 95 131 255 237 234 322 240 468 357
42%  38%  34% 30% 42% 50% 42%  35% 34% 41% 26% 38% 43% 34% 38% 40% 37%  38% 44% 33% 38%  42%
E DEF L L | L m s u u
274 293 57 128 160 221 418 177 59 35 54 325 242 59 102 164 166 152 217 156 319 240
21%  271%  22% 21% 22% [I)ié% Igﬁ% ZE% 22% 25% 16% 26% 29% 21% 30% 26% 26%  25% 29%  21% 28% 23%
o
150 123 31 58 69 115 180 98 35 22 34 155 118 36 29 90 72 82 105 83 149 117
15% 11% 12% 9% 13% 1;% 13% 13%  13% 16%  10% 12% 14% 13% 8% 1;31% 1%  13% 4%  11% 12%  14%
c
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P H
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

1332
64%

506
24%

826
39%

764
36%

580
28%

184
9%

2096
100%

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
604 729 167 43 360 362 863 555 185 93 249 843 490 191 235 418 413 416 453 511 796 512
60% 67%  65% 2% 66% 53% 61%  70% 67% 66% 75% 67% 59% 68% 68% 66% 65% 67% 61% 70% 65% 61%
B G G G Hj h Hj N W
221 285 60 190 130 26 324 228 78 25 121 335 171 96 85 154 136 164 190 216 316 188
22%  26%  23% 31% 24% 19% 23%  29% 28% 18% 3 27% 20%  34% 25% 24% 21%  26% 26% 30% 26% @ 22%
b FG g HK hk HIK N PQ T VW
382 444 107 253 230 37 539 326 107 67 129 507 319 94 149 264 277 = 252 263 294 481 324
38% 41%  41% 41% 42% 35% 38% 41% 39% 48% 39% 40% 38% 34% 43% 42% 4_?% 41% 36% 40% 39% 39%
9 g o o
406 358 91 172 186 315 555 233 20 48 83 418 346 90 110 218 223 204 284 218 422 327
48% 33%  35% 28% 34% é;% ?E% 30% 33}% 34% 25%  33% 4’\}% 32% 32% 34% 35%  33% 39%  30% 38% 33%
e lj i
302 278 68 121 138 253 424 176 70 33 64 315 264 70 81 164 167 154 227 155 322 248
30% 26%  27% 20% 25% é};% I?E% 22% 25% 23% 19%  25% 3,\%% 25% 24% 26% 26%  25% 31% 21% 28% 38%
c e I s
104 80 22 51 48 62 130 57 20 15 19 102 82 20 28 54 56 50 57 64 100 79
0% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 1% % 11% 6% 8% 10% % 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%
c
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UNTW

P H
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

1302
62%

637
30%

666
32%

794
38%

467
22%

326
16%

2096
100%

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Racial inequity

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
606 697 191 445 321 346 806 99 221 92 265 811 492 195 224 393 406 370 475 516 766 516
60% 64%  74% 72% 59% 51% 57%  76% 80% 65% 80% 64% 59% 69% 65% 62% 64%  60% 64% 71% 63% 61%
FG FG G HK HIK HK n q VW
287 349 93 232 148 164 353 336 133 42 155 381 255 105 94 182 206 181 229 271 384 245
28% 32%  36% 38% 27% 24% 25%  43% 48%  30% 47% 30% 31% 37% 27% 29% 32%  29% 31% 37% 32% 29%
G FG HK HIK HK PQ VW
318 347 97 213 174 182 453 264 89 49 110 430 236 90 129 211 200 190 246 245 382 271
32%  32% 3(!53% 38% 32% 27% 32%  34% 32% 35% 33% Bﬁ% 28% 32% 38% 33% 31% 31% 33% 34% 31% 32%
v
404 390 67 171 224 331 611 188 54 49 67 450 344 86 121 243 29 250 263 213 452 324
40% 36%  26% 28% 41% 49% 43%  24% 20% 35% 20% 36% 41% 31% 35% 38% 36% 40% 36% 29% 37% 39%
DE DEF L J [N m o u u
214 254 46 117 133 171 352 126 33 30 51 268 199 55 71 142 146 149 139 149 277 181
21% 23% 18% 19% 24% gé% GE% 13% 129% 21%  15% 21% 24% 20% 21% 22% 23% 21% 19% 20% 28% 22%
e i
190 136 21 53 91 160 260 62 21 19 16 181 145 31 49 101 83 100 123 64 175 144
19% 13% 8% 9% 7% 24%  18% 8% % 14% 5% 14% 17% 11% 14% 16% 13%  16% 7% 9% 14% 17%
[9} DE EF 1L | iL u )
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UNTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

1093
52%

470
22%

623
30%

1003
48%

552
26%

451
22%

2096
100%

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Gender inequity

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican cifi Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 meri- ldan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
508 585 171 396 257 269 687 490 176 71 227 705 389 170 203 332 321 303 426 457 651 420
50% 54%  66% 64% 47% 40% 48%  62% 64% 51% 68% 56% 47% 61% 59% 52% 51%  49% 58% 63% 53%  50%
G FG G HK Hk HiK N q RS VW
228 242 90 185 94 101 296 214 70 21 118 307 163 93 85 130 136 124 188 203 273 191
23% 22% 35%  30% 17% 15%  21% 27%  25% 15%  36% 24% 19% 33% 25% 20% 21%  20% 26% 28% 22%  23%
FG FG HK k HIJK N pQ s vw
280 343 81 211 164 168 391 277 106 50 109 397 226 7 118 202 186 180 238 253 379 229
28% 32%  31% 3é% 30% 25% 28% 3':5'% ?_19_% 36% 33% 32% 27% 27% 34% 32% 29% 29% 32% V:\"I?/% 31%  27%
I n
502 501 87 219 288 408 731 297 929 69 106 556 447 111 142 304 314 317 311 272 567 419
50%  46%  34% 36% 53% 60% 52%  38% 36% 49% 32% 44% 53% 39% 41% 48% 49% 51% 42%  37%  47%  50%
DE DEF L | IiL M o T T u u
239 313 57 119 154 222 01 170 51 48 60 299 253 71 71 157 188 173 164 153 314 229
24%  29%  22% 19% 28% 33% 28%  22% 19% 34% 18% 24% 30% 25% 20% 25% 30%  28% 22% 21% 26% 27%
B E DE 1L Ji L M T t u u
263 188 31 100 134 186 329 127 48 21 45 257 194 39 71 147 126 143 147 119 253 190
26% 17% 12% 16% 25% 28%  23% 16%  17% 15%  14% 20% 23% 14% 21% 23% 20%  23% 20% 16% 21%  23%
[9} DE DE IiL o [¢] u u
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
9/15
I17)
)
Unweighted Base 2096
Weighted Base 2096
Very/Somewhat 1437
Coricerned (Net) 69%
Very concerned 796
38%
Somewhat concerned 642
31%
Not At All/Not Too 659
Concerned (Net) 31%
Not too concerned 351
17%
Not at al concerned 308
15%
Sigma 2096
100%

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Climate change

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
688 749 212 457 351 418 939 595 200 113 266 872 565 207 234 431 448 423 508 546 853 555
68% 69% 82%  74% 64%  62%  66% 76%  73% 80%  80% 69% 68% 74% 68% 68% 70% 68% 69% 75%  70%  66%
FG FG H h Hj W
371 425 106 263 171 256 521 339 113 55 162 478 318 125 123 230 242 226 301 312 473 310
37%  39% 41f% 42% 31% 38f% 37% 4'3% 41%  39% ﬁ)% 38% 38% 45% 36% 36% 38% 36% 41% \;33% 39% 37%
i pq w
317 325 105 194 180 162 418 256 87 57 103 394 247 82 112 201 206 = 197 206 234 380 245
31%  30% Aé% 3&% 38‘% 24% 29%  33% 32% 4%% 31% 31% 30% 29% 32% 32% 32% 32% 28% 32% 31% 29%
el
322 337 46 158 195 259 479 192 75 28 67 388 270 74 110 204 188 197 229 183 365 285
32% 31% 18% 23% [:;Ig% [:;Ig% | Eﬁ% 24% 27|% 20% 20% 31% 32% 26% 32% 32% 30% 32% 31%  25% 38% 301%
Jl
157 194 34 94 107 116 44 120 43 15 43 215 136 36 72 108 105 99 133 115 203 144
16% 18% 13%  15% 20% 17%  17% 15% @ 16% 11%  13% 1/% 16% 13% 201% 7% 17%  16% 18% 16% 17% 17%
165 143 13 64 87 143 235 72 32 13 24 173 135 38 38 97 83 98 97 67 162 141
6% 13% 5%  10% 6% 21%  1/% 9%  12% 9% % 14% 16% 14% 11% 15% 13%  16% 13% 9% 13% 17%
d DE Ef liL [ u Uv
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UNTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Artificial intelligence (Al)

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UNTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase

Employment
Generation Race gg%/us Income
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- r Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
9/15 gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
V17) 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote person $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent
) (©) (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K L m N © Q © m o W)
2096 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 619 724 501 771 816
2096 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 635 620 737 729 840
1357 168 392 353 444 925 509 179 93 227 819 538 188 415 414 475 449 559
65% 65% 64% 65% 66% 65%  65% 65% 66% 68% 65% 64% 67% 65% 67% 64%  62% 67%
603 83 190 135 194 409 228 71 38 118 372 231 99 191 183 205 219 242
29% 32% 31f% 25% 29% 29%  29% 26% 27% h3|§)% 29%  28% 35)% 30% 30% 28%  30% 29%
]
754 85 202 218 250 516 281 108 55 110 447 307 89 225 231 270 230 317
36% 33% 33% 40% 37% 36%  36% 39% 39% 33% 35% 3% 32% 35% 3% 37%  31% SS%
e I
739 90 223 193 233 493 278 96 48 105 442 297 93 220 206 262 280 281
35% 35% 36% 35% 34% 35%  35% 35% 34% 32% 35% 36% 33% 35% 33% 36%  38% 33%
509 56 156 131 165 346 189 63 30 77 299 210 54 150 138 182 209 171
24% 22% 25% 24%  24%  24% 24%  23% 21%  23% 24% 25% 19% 24% 22% 25% v%/%% 20%
230 34 67 62 68 147 89 33 18 29 143 87 39 70 68 80 71 110
11% 13%  11% 1%  10%  10% 11%  12% 13% 9% 11% 10%  14% 11% 11% 1%  10% 13%
v
2096 1 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 620 737 729 840
100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Gender

Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Em&lg%/urgem Work

Location

Income

Wave

9/15
17

@w ® © O

GenZ
MALE remaLE 1@%)

Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219

Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258

COVID-19 1469 735 734 150
70% 78% 68%  58%

332

Inflation 569 237 63
21% Sé% 22%  24%

H Empl ENO}
ispa- Emplo- Emplo-
I

210 911 558 192 274
63% 72% 6/% 68%  80%
N 0oQ

122 365 204 94 116
37% 29% 24% 33% 34%
HIK n Q Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk 1evel) - BIC - DIEJFTG - HITIKIL = M/N - O7PTQ - RISTT - UINTW

g
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Remote Hybrid

In- Parent
person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+

619 769 724 501
635 635 620 737
444

371 451 578
70% 58%  73% 78%
R Rs

155 153 163 234
24%  24%  26% %2%
S
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Wave
9/15
17y
)
Unweighted Base 2096
Weighted Base 2096
Inflation 1527
73%
COVID-19 627
30%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk 1evel) - BIC - DIEJFTG - HITIKIL = M/N - O7PTQ - RISTT - UINTW

g
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Work

Location

Remote Hybrid

187 228
67%  66%

278 89 70
33% 32%  20%
M P

In-
person < $50K
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
Theworst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/RIC - M/IN - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base

COVID-19
. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
9/15 gage (a%ez (a%e42— E()g‘e . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
I17)  MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
1469 735 734 150 429 388 501 1056 482 154 92 210 911 558 192 274 444 371 451 578 516 882 564
70% 73% 68%  58% 70% 71% 74% 74%  61% 56% 65% 63% 72% 67% 68% 80% 70% 58% 73% 78% 71% 72% 67%
C D D D L J N oQ R Rs w
627 275 352 108 186 157 176 362 306 121 49 122 349 278 89 70 191 264 169 160 213 336 276
30% 27% 32% _ 42% 30% 29% 26% 26%  39% 44%  35% 37% 28% 33% 32% 20% 30% 42% 27% 22% 29% 28%  33%
B EFG H HI H M P P ST t \
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
The worst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/RIC - M/IN - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Inflation
. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ PeoPIe rican  cific Not
9715 gage (a%ez (a%e42— E()g‘e o Ameri- | Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
I17)  MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
569 332 237 63 193 132 181 390 230 80 32 122 365 204 94 116 155 153 163 234 229 331 230
27% 38% 22%  24% 3&% 24% 27% 27%  29% 29% 23% C?l% 29%  24% 38% 33% 24%  24%  26% %2% 3\1/% 21%  27%
n 'S
1527 678 849 195 422 413 496 1028 558 195 109 211 896 631 187 228 481 482 458 504 500 887 609
73% 67% 78%  76% 69% 76% 73% 3% 1% 1% 7% 63% 71% 76% 67% 66% 76% 76%  74% 68% 69% 73% 73%
B E L L L m oP T t u
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
Theworst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/RIC - M/IN - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base

COVID-19
. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
9/15 gage (a%ez (a%e42— E()g‘e . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
I17)  MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
1469 735 734 150 429 388 501 1056 482 154 92 210 911 558 192 274 444 371 451 578 516 882 564
70% 73% 68%  58% 70% 71% 74% 74%  61% 56% 65% 63% 72% 67% 68% 80% 70% 58% 73% 78% 71% 72% 67%
C D D D L J N oQ R Rs w
627 275 352 108 186 157 176 362 306 121 49 122 349 278 89 70 191 264 169 160 213 336 276
30% 27% 32% _ 42% 30% 29% 26% 26%  39% 44%  35% 37% 28% 33% 32% 20% 30% 42% 27% 22% 29% 28%  33%
B EFG H HI H M P P ST t \
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
The worst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/RIC - M/IN - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Inflation
. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Mill or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen Boomer+ PeoPIe rican  cific Not
9715 gage (a%ez (a%e42— E()g‘e o Ameri- | Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
I17)  MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
569 332 237 63 193 132 181 390 230 80 32 122 365 204 94 116 155 153 163 234 229 331 230
27% 38% 22%  24% 3&% 24% 27% 27%  29% 29% 23% C?l% 29%  24% 38% 33% 24%  24%  26% %2% 3\1/% 21%  27%
n 'S
1527 678 849 195 422 413 496 1028 558 195 109 211 896 631 187 228 481 482 458 504 500 887 609
73% 67% 78%  76% 69% 76% 73% 3% 1% 1% 7% 63% 71% 76% 67% 66% 76% 76%  74% 68% 69% 73% 73%
B E L L L m oP T t u
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

OAO01 At this moment in time, which would you say you are prioritizing more?

Page 136
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. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ PeoPIe rican  cific
Parent Not

Not
915 age 26- e42-  (age Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In-
17) MALE remaLE 1@%%) ( %l) (3%7) ngr) White Color  can der n]gjc r)T/‘e%O r)ygdu Remote Hybrid person

$50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® © ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] [OR(I) L ™M N © @ Q@

Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619

Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635

| am curremly prioritizing 1621 746 875 185 480 423 532 1096 620 210 109 270 966 655 214 247 505
saving and staying wit thin T1% 74% 81% 2%  78% 8%  79% < 77% 1%  76% 77%  81% 71% /8% 76% 72% 79%
buid e( B P

nsng intlation.

| am not too worried about 475 263 212 72 135 122 145 322 168 65 32 62 295 180 67 98 130
mflauon and am spending 23% 28% 19%  28% 22% 22% 21% 23%  21% 24% 23% 19% 23% 22%  24% 28% 21%

S\grrla 2096 1010 1086 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tesled (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTIIKIC - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UINTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas

505
79:%

130
21%

635
100%

724 501 771 1257 816
620 737 729 1218 840

492 549 571 960 634
79% 74% 78% 79%  75%
128 188 158 258 206
21% 26% 22% 21%  25%
r

620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Health of U.S. economy

Your retirement savings

Y our short-term savings

Your job security

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 TiSK [evel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’
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Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Emglg%/mem Work

Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian

Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-

% GenZ (malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ People Arlcm gflc Hi Emplo. E 0} | P " Not
e age 42- e o ispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n?jc ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

E]
2
3

@®w ® (© O E) F) ©) H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

1670 787 882 203 484 451 532 1157 598 199 115 256 1019 651 223 284 512 509 494 589 584 976 660
80% 78% 81% 79% 79% 83% 79% BIZ% 7?% 72% 82% 7% 81% 78% 79% 82% 81% 80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 79%

J

1370 649 722 153 433 368 416 943 510 175 91 237 867 503 185 234 448 396 420 487 501 827 520

65% 64% 66%  60% D78% 67% 61% 67%  65% 64% 65% 7|1% 63% 60% 66% 68% 71% 62% 68% 66% %3% G\SAB/% 62%
9 j r

1261 575 685 167 414 329 350 843 500 163 88 230 771 490 186 199 386 413 384 410 492 764 466

60% 57% 63%  65% 67% 60% 52% 59%  64% 59% 63% 69% 61%  59% 6% 58% 61% 65% 62% 56% 68%  63% 6%
B G fG G J HiJ T t W w

629 354 276 98 316 166 49 387 301 116 42 143 629 - 155 184 291 153 180 283 348 407 212

50% 50% 50%  61% 63% 41% 26% 48%  56% 60% 46% 63%  50% - 55% 54% 46% 59%  49% 47%  58% 51%  47%
FG FG G H Hi Hik Q q ST vw

(under 30) neligible for sig testing




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Your job security
Y our short-term savings
Your retirement savings

Health of U.S. economy

Wave

ity
&5

(A)

631
50%

835
40%

726
35%

426
20%

Gender

STKO7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Race Parents
Black
r Af-
rican
Ameri- Parent Not
MALE FeMALE can $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(8) ) () V) w)
350 76 321 385 242
50% 40% 53% 49%  53%
R u u
434 112 328 454 374
43% 41% 44% 37%  44%
C L Rs u uv
361 100 250 391 320
36% 36% 34% 32%  38%
1 uv
222 76 149 242 180
22% E‘BI% 20% 20%  21%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste 3 TiSK [evel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

STKO07_1 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines?

Your retirement savings

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITJKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials en X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
9/15 gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
¥17) MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
1370 649 722 153 433 368 416 943 510 175 91 237 867 503 185 234 448 396 420 487 501 827 520
65% 64% 66%  60% D7é)% 67% 61% 67%  65% 64% 65% 7%% 63% 60% 66% 68% 71% 62% 68% 66% ?,3% %% 62%
9 Jl r
648 292 356 70 207 186 185 439 254 83 44 116 403 244 95 105 203 208 197 217 250 404 236
31% 29% 33% 27% 3é% 34% 27% 31%  32% 30% 31% 35% 32% 29% 34% 31% 32% 33% 32% 29% %% 33%  28%
g w
723 357 366 83 226 182 231 504 256 92 47 121 464 259 90 129 245 187 = 223 271 251 423 284
34% 35% 34% 32% 3% 33% 34% 36% 33% 33% 33% 36% 3&% 31% 32% 37% 39% 29% 33% 3;% 34% 35%  34%
726 361 365 104 183 177 261 475 277 100 50 96 393 332 96 110 187 240 200 250 228 391 320
35% 36%  34% 42% 30% 33% 3E9f"/u 33% 3E% 36|% 35% 29%  31% 4’3% 34% 32% 29% 38%  32% 34% 31%  32% &3%
s
448 237 212 69 118 116 146 293 175 65 33 60 265 184 63 79 123 133 122 176 149 246 195
21% 23% 19% 27% 19% 21% 22% 21%  22% 23% 23% 18% 21% 22% 22% 23% 19% 21% 20% 24% 20% 20%  23%
c e
277 124 153 35 65 62 115 182 103 36 17 35 128 149 33 31 65 107 Yy 74 79 145 125
13% 12% 14% 14%  11% 11% ég% 13% 13%  13% 12%  11% 10% 1’3% 2% 9%  10% 1_|7_% 12% 0% 11% 12%  15%
s u
2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

1240
1261

629
50%

293
23%

336
21%

631
50%

312
25%

319
25%

1261
100%

STKO07_2 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines?

Your job security

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz  nial Gen X Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%eza (a%e42— gge . meri- sl Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
592 648 143 557 356 184 873 480 237 60 199 1240 - 316 305 619 330 445 431 621 797 434
704 557 161* 504 403 193 806 540 192 92* 229 1261 B 281 344 635 259 370 604 603 792 454
354 276 98 316 166 49 387 301 116 42 143 629 - 155 184 291 153 180 283 348 407 212
50% 50%  61% 63% 41% 26% 48%  56% 60% 46% 63%  50% - 55% 54% 46% 59%  49% 47%  58% 51%  47%
FG FG G H Hi Hik Q q ST VW
169 124 43 167 69 14 197 137 52 10 80 293 - 85 84 124 68 82 139 178 198 90
24%  22%  21% 33% 17% 7% 24%  25% 27% 11% 35%  23% - 30% 24% 20% 26%  22% 23%  30% 25% @ 20%
G FG G K K K HIK Q VW
184 152 55 149 97 35 190 165 64 32 64 336 - 70 100 167 85 929 144 170 208 122
26%  27% ?é% 3GO% 24% 18% 24% 3'3% 3ﬁ% 3?% 28%  27% - 25% 29%  26% 3%‘% 21% 24% 28% 26% 27%
v
350 281 63 187 237 143 420 239 76 50 86 631 - 126 160 345 106 190 321 255 385 242
50% 50%  39% 3% 59% 74% 520  44% 40% 54% 37%  50% - 45%  46% 54%  41% 51% 53% 42% 49% 53%
DE DEF L jl | Op R R u u
170 142 40 107 117 49 198 130 43 30 49 312 - 57 85 169 58 85 159 136 182 126
24%  26%  25% 21% Zg% 25% 25%  24% 23% 33% 22%  25% - 20% 25%  27% 23%  23% 26% 22% 23%  28%
181 138 23 80 121 95 221 109 33 20 37 319 - 69 75 176 47 104 162 119 203 116
26% 25% 15%  16% 30% _49%  27% 20%  17% 21%  16%  25% - 24%  22% 28% 18%  28% 21% 20% 26%  26%
DE DEF 1L R R u u
704 557 161 504 403 193 06 540 192 92 229 1261 - 281 344 635 259 370 604 603 792 454
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Toporions/Means: Columns Teste , T0% risK level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

(Lnder‘ao

)

meligli:le for sig l‘es{ing‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

1261
60%

550
26%

711
34%

835
40%

549
26%

286
14%

2096
100%

STKO07_3 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines?

Your short-term savings

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 meri- 1d Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
575 685 167 414 329 350 843 500 163 88 230 771 490 186 199 386 413 384 410 492 764 466
57% 63%  65% 67% 60% 52% 59%  64% 59% 63% 69% 61% 59% 66% 58% 61% 65% 62% 56% 68% 63%  56%
B G G G J HiJ T t VW w
239 310 67 197 157 129 357 230 76 43 110 341 209 86 77 178 193 158 170 227 340 193
24%  29%  26% 32% 29% 19% 25%  29% 28% 30% 33% 27% 25% 31% 22% 28% 30% 25% 23%  31% 28% 23%
b g G G H p T VW w
336 375 100 217 173 221 486 270 87 46 120 430 281 100 123 208 220 226 239 266 424 273
33% 35%  39% 35% 32% 33% 34%  34% 32% 32% 36% 34% 34% 35% 36% 33% 3% 37% 32% 36% 35% 33%
434 401 91 201 216 327 575 287 112 52 103 489 346 95 145 250 222 236 328 237 454 374
43%  37%  35% 33% 40% 48% 41%  36% 41%  37% 31% 39% 41% 34% 42% 39% 35% 38% 44%  32%  37%  44%
Cc e DEF L | L Rs u uv
297 252 55 144 144 206 373 198 70 38 79 333 217 62 112 160 139 152 230 175 308 235
28% 23%  22% 23% 26% éig% 26%  25% 25% 27% 24%  26%  26% @ 22% 82% 25%  22%  24% 5}%% 24%  25%  28%
q

138 148 35 58 72 121 201 90 43 14 24 157 129 33 33 90 83 84 98 62 146 138
4% 14%  14% 9% 13% g% 1f% 1%% 1IE% 10% 7% 12% 15% 12% 10% 14% 13%  14% 13% 8% 16% L}S%

1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at al concerned

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

1670
80%

836
40%

834
40%

426
20%

299
14%

127
6%

2096
100%

STKO07_4 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines?

Health of U.S. economy

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Mill or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
gage (a%ez (a%e42— gge 5 meri- ldan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
787 882 203 484 451 532 1157 598 199 115 256 1019 651 223 284 512 509 494 589 584 976 660
78% 81% 79%  79% 83% 79% 826 76% 729 B2% 71% © 8l% 8% 79% "82% 81% 0% 80% 80% 80% 80%  79%
384 453 78 254 245 258 582 291 920 48 14; 503 333 117 124 262 253 249 293 294 495 324
38% 42%  30% Aé% 35% 38% 4%% 33% 33% 34% 4%% 40% 40%  42% 36% 41% 40%  40% 40%  40% 41%  39%
g i
404 430 124 230 205 274 575 307 109 67 115 515 318 106 160 250 256 246 295 290 481 335
40%  40% ég% 3% 38% 40% 41%  39% 40% 48‘% 35% 41% 38% 38% 46% 39% 40%  40% 40%  40%  40%  40%
o

222 204 55 131 95 145 261 190 76 26 76 242 184 58 60 123 126 126 149 145 242 180
22% 19%  21% 21% 17% 21% 18% Za% i&l% 18% 23% 19% 22% 21% 18% 19% 20%  20% 20% 20% 20% @ 21%
165 134 39 85 72 102 176 133 54 19 48 168 131 34 50 84 82 95 110 111 174 123
18% 129% 15%  14% 13% 15% 12% 1&% 13% 3%  14% 13% 16% 12% 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15%
57 70 16 46 23 43 85 56 23 7 28 74 53 24 11 40 44 31 39 34 68 58
6% 6% 6% 7'% 4% 6% 6% 1% 8% 5% 9% 6% 6% g% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% /%
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - R7STT - UINTW

P .
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

C?mfortablemnh | "
urging on things | want
g on

ending money on
%-li ckg purcﬁyaﬁe (eg.,
travel, furniture, house
repairs, etc.)
Spending money overall

Comfortable with m¥ .
household spending this
month

Confident in your job
security

Wave

ity
&5

(A)

890
42%

867
41%

693
33%

551
26%

227
18%

Gender

Generation

Race

TND11A Compared to last month, are you more or less...
Summary Of More

Income

MALE FeMALE

367
36%
343
34%
275
27%
202
20%

122
17%

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSK [evel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

190
35%

167
31%
G

62
15%

meligliale for sig t‘esting‘

Boomer +

&5

294
43%
E

289
43%

208
31%

138
20%

22
12%

o
White Color

568
40%

562
40%

438
31%

379
27%

133
17%

r
ri
Ameri-

Black
Af-
can
can
121
4%
110
40%
99
36%

70
25%

42
22%
K

71
51%
57
21%
43
31%
40
28%

6
%

137
41%

144
43%

113
34%

83
25%

48
21%
K

99
35%
92
33%
76
27%
73
26%

63
23%
P

303
49%
T
277
45%
T
216
35%
T
173
28%

78
21%
T

Par
$100K +

247
33%

234
32%

192
26%

133
18%

71
12%

270
37%

277
38%

223
31%

192
26%

107
18%
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) Page 144
Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

17 Sep 2023
TND11A Compared to last month, are you more or less... Table 144

Summary Of Less
Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Emglg%/mem Work

Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian

Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-

5%35 GenZ ( n\alzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ People Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@®w ® (© O E) F) ©) H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Confident in your job 768 422 347 77 271 273 147 487 326 108 73 117 768 - 164 224 381 144 218 390 336 474 290
security 61% 60% 62%  48% 54% 68% 7% 60%  60% 56%  80% 51%  61% - 58% 65% 60% 56%  59% 65% 56% 60%  64%
DE DE L J HIJL R u u

Comfortable with mY ) 1253 647 607 140 318 307 488 850 460 157 91 172 726 527 148 205 374 341 383 463 365 707 524

household spending this 60% 64% 56%  54% 52% 56% 72% 60%  58% 57% 65% 52% 58% 63% 53% 59% 59% 54%  62% 63% 50% 58%  62%

month (o} DEF L L [ m R R u u

Spending money overall 1041 553 488 114 264 274 389 737 351 131 69 142 617 424 147 175 295 292 301 395 331 93 424
50% 58% 45% 4% 3% 50% D5E7f% Eif% 45% 48%  49% 3%  49% 51% 52% 51%  46%  46% 8% 5&1% 5% 48% 0%

e

Comfortable with 971 520 452 104 266 244 358 693 329 119 63 141 564 408 128 150 286 284 259 377 322 550 403

ls)lg{'g’l ng on things | want 46% Sé% 42%  40% 43% 45% Dég% 4%% 42% 43%  45% 42%  45%  49%  46%  44%  45%  45%  42% 5%% 44%  45%  48%

0 T

Spendi g money on 965 505 461 121 261 252 331 673 347 127 75 134 586 379 127 154 305 272 276 372 311 549 396

big-ticket purchases (e.g., 46%  50%  42%  47% 42% 46% 49% 47%  44% 46% 53% 40%  47%  45%  45%  45%  48%  43%  44% 50% 43% 45% 47%

travel, ftgnnure house [ e | | Rs u

repairs, etc.

roportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, Tisk Jevel) - BIC -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineli




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Confident in your job
security
Spending money overall
Comfortable with my
household spending ¥h|s
month

ending money on
a%—tl ckug p_urcﬁym (eg.,
travel, furniture, house
repairs, etc.)

Comfortable with
splurging on things | want
0 buy

Wave
186
g;/lS

17
(A)

266
21%

362
17%

292
14%

264
13%

235
11%

TND11A Compared to last month, are you more or less...
Summary Of No Change

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black san
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( n\alzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% yp ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © © (E) (F) (©) (H) 0] ) K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
160 105 39 136 67 23 186 113 43 12 65 266 - 54 70 141 44 74 143 160 187 78
23% T19% 24% 2% 7%  12% 23% 21%  22% 13% @ 28% 21% - 19% 20% 22% 17%  20% 24% 26% 24% 1%
G FG 13 VW w
182 180 44 157 81 81 243 58 45 28 78 263 100 58 73 132 100 104 150 175 239 121
8% 17% 17% 26% 15% 12% 17%  20% 16% 20% 23% 21% 12% 21% 21% 21% 16% 17% 20%  24% 20%  14%
DFG J Hj N r VW w
161 131 42 127 71 52 188 31 48 10 78 228 64 60 68 100 78 64 141 172 208 81
16% 12%  16% 21% 13% 8% 13%  17% 18% 7% 23%  18% 8% 21% 20% 16% 12%  10% 19%  24% 17%  10%
C G FG G hK hK HIK N q RS VW w
162 102 26 125 56 57 183 103 38 8 54 208 55 62 59 88 55 68 131 142 171 88
16% ~ 9% 10% _ 20% 10% 8% 13% 13%  14% 6%  16% 17% 7% 22% 17% 14% 9% 11% 18% 19% 14% 11%
C DFG k k K N Q RS VW w
123 112 28 128 52 26 156 96 35 6 55 205 29 54 66 86 57 58 114 137 161 71
12% 10%  11% 21% 10% 4% 11% 12% 13% 5% 16%  16% 3%  19% 19% 14% 9% 9% 15%  19%  13% 8%
G DFG G K k HiK N q q RS VW w

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, TiSK [evel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

(undsr 30) inel

e for sig t‘esting‘
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Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

17 Sep 2023
TND11A_1 Compared to last month, are you more or less... Table 146

Comfortable with my household spending this month
Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
9/15 gage (age 26- (a%e42— E()g‘e . Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
I17)  MALE remaLe 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K v m v © & @ ® © m v M w

Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
More 551 202 349 75 171 167 138 379 197 70 40 83 306 245 73 71 162 216 173 133 192 303 235
26%  20% 3%% Zéi% ZS% 3&% 20% 27%  25% 25% 28% 25%  24% 2’3% 26% 21%  25% g_?% 2?% 18% 26%  25%  28%
Less 1253 647 607 140 318 307 488 850 460 157 91 172 726 527 148 205 374 341 383 463 365 707 524
60% 64% 56%  54% 52% 56% 2% 60%  58% 57% 65% 52% 58% 63% 53% 59% 59% 54%  62% 63% 50% 58%  62%
o3 DEF L L [ m R R u U
No change 292 161 131 42 127 71 52 188 131 48 10 78 228 64 60 68 100 78 64 141 172 208 81
14% 16% 12%  16% 21% 13% 8% 13%  17% 18% 7% 23%  18% 8% 21% 20% 16% 12%  10% 19%  24% 17%  10%
C G FG G hK hK HIK N q RS vw w
Sigma 2096 1010 = 1086 258 615 1418 788 275 1261 835 281 344 620 729 1218

546 677 141 333 635 635 737 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/RIC - M/N - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TND11A_2 Compared to last month, are you more or less...

Comfortable with splurging on things | want to buy

Base: All Respondents

. Em&loe/ment
Gender Generation Race atus Income
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Genz nials. GenX Boomer+ People rican  cific Not
9715 gage (a%e 26- (a%e42— E()g‘e 5 of ~ Ameri- Idan- Hispa- Emplo- In- Parent
¥17) MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color can der nic yed Remote Hybrid person $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent
@w ® © O (O] F) (©) H 0 @ (K L) N (© Q (O] m o
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 856 316 619 724 501 771
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 835 281 635 620 737 729
More 890 367 523 126 221 249 294 568 363 121 71 137 399 99 128 264 303 247 270
42%  36% 4§% 42% 36% 42% 4%% 40% 4'_61% 44%  51% 41% 4’3% 3% 37%  41% 4?% 33% 3%
Less 971 520 452 104 266 244 358 693 329 119 63 141 408 128 286 259 377 322
46% Sé% 42%  40% 43% 45% Dég% 451% 42% 43%  45% 42% 49%  46% 45% 42% 5%% 44%
T
No change 235 123 112 28 128 52 26 156 96 35 6 55 29 54 66 86 58 114 137
11% 12% 10% 11% 21% 10% 4% 11%  12% 13% 5% 16% 3% 19% 19% 14% 9% 15%  19%
G DFG G K k HiK q q RS VW
Sigma 2096 1010 = 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 835 281 635 620 737 729
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/RIC - M/IN - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More
Less

No change

Sigma

TND11A_3 Compared to last month, are you more or less...

Confident in your job security

Gender Generation Parents
Asian
Wave or Pa-
en X cific
9715 gage (a%e 42- 5 Is Hispa- In- Parent Not
¥17) MALE remaLE 18-25) 7) White der nic Remote Hybrid person < $50K $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
@w ® © F) (H) (K) L) () Q@ ® m v M w
1240 592 648 356 873 60 199 316 619 330 431 621 797 434
1261 704 557 403 806 92* 229 281 635 259 604 603 792 454
227 122 104 62 133 6 48 63 113 70 71 107 131 87
18% 17% 19% 15% 17% 7% 2&% ZS% 18% 2_?% 12% 18% 17%  19%
768 422 347 273 487 108 73 117 164 381 144 390 336 474 290
61% 60%  62% 68% 60% 56%  80% 51% 58% 60%  56% 65% 56% 60%  64%
DE L HIJL R u u
266 160 105 67 186 43 12 65 54 141 44 143 160 187 78
21% 23% 19% 17% 23% 22% 13% 2|§% 19% 22% 1% 24% vﬁ% %% 17%
r
1261 704 557 403 806 92 229 281 635 259 604 603 792 454
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More
Less
No change

Sigma

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

693
33%

1041
50%

362
17%

2096
100%

TND11A_4 Compared to last month, are you more or less...

Spending money overall

olumns Tlegled (5%, 10% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIITJKIC - M/N - O7P1Q - RISIT - UNTW

Pr T Ci
Overlap formulae used. * small base

. Em&loe/mem
Gender Generation Race atus Income
. Black
Millen- or Af-
nial: Gen X Boomer+ Pa)PIe rican Not

(a%ez (a%e42— E()g‘e . of Ameri Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- Not
MALE FemMALE 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can nic yed yed Remote Hybrid <$50K $50-$99k Parent

® © (O] F) (©) H 0 @ L m N © ® ©® W)

844 1252 681 516 680 1555 679 344 262 1240 856 316 769 724 816

1010 1086 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 635 620 840

275 18 194 190 208 438 278 99 113 381 312 76 244 216 295
27% 3§% 32% 35% 31% 31% 3%% 36% 34%  30% 3’;% 21% 3_?% 3?% 35%

553 488 264 274 389 737 351 131 142 617 424 147 292 301 424
58% 45% 43% 50% D5E7f% SIE% 45% 48% 43% 49% 51%  52% 46%  48% 50%

e

182 180 157 81 81 243 158 45 78 263 100 58 100 104 121

18% 17% DFg% 15% 12% 17% Zg% 16% ﬁi% ZNI% 12%  21% 16% 17% 14%
|

1010 1086 615 546 677 1418 788 275 333 1261 835 281 635 620 840

100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More
Less
No change

Sigma

Toportions/Means: Columns 1esi o, Tisk Tevel) - B B B B B B

&
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Wave

9/15
17

)

2096
2096

867
41%

965
46%

264
13%

2096
100%

TND11A_5 Compared to last month, are you more or less...
Spending money on big-ticket purchases (e.g., travel, furniture, house repairs, etc.)

Income

Parents

" Remote Hybrid

92 131
33%  38%

127
45%

62
22%
Q

281

100% 100%

277
45%
T

276
24%
68
11%

620
100%

277
38%
311
43%
142
9%
VW

729
100%

Parent Not

<18 Parent Parent
V) w
1257 816
1218 840

498 356
41%  42%
u

549 396

45%  47%

u

171 88
14%  11%
w

1218

840
100% 100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't beenfable to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the

llowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Summary Of Started Spending On Again

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
iy GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Dining out at restaurants 527 267 259 56 178 117 176 388 170 65 36 64 351 176 65 121 165 102 151 253 222 344 180
and bars 25% 26% 24% 22%  29% 21%  26%  21% 22%  24% 26%  19% 28% 21% 23% 35% 26% 16%  24% 34% 30% 28% 21%
F L N oQ R RS W w
New clothes 418 188 229 51 162 97 109 282 164 63 27 76 288 130 66 83 139 102 133 169 187 272 141
20% "19% 21%  20% Fzg% 18% 16%  20% 21% @ 23% 20%  23% 2&% 16% 23% 24% 22% 16% z%% 23% v%/\sl% %% 17%
Streaming services 363 197 166 49 155 97 62 231 153 57 29 65 268 95 48 79 142 89 100 170 180 237 125
17% 20%  15% 18% FZé% 168% 9% 16%  19% 21% 21% 20% 2’31.% 11%  17% 23% 22% 14%  16% F\?g% 25% w% 15%
c
Vacation/traveling (eg., 293 159 134 34 116 57 86 205 109 34 31 50 207 86 46 73 88 44 85 151 142 198 91
plane tickets, hotels, 1% “16% 12% 13%  19% 10%  13% 14% 14%  12% 22%  15% 16% 10% 16% 21% 14% 7% 14% 200 19% 16% 11%
cru\sa theme par| S c FG ij N Q R RS W w
sonal electronics (e.g., 281 162 120 41 138 49 54 177 131 48 18 63 219 62 50 67 102 46 80 45 150 186 95
phone tablet, voice 13% 16% 11%  16% 22% 9% 8% 12%  17% 17% 13% 19% 17% 7% 18% 20%  16% 7%  13% 20% 21% 15% @ 11%
ant) [ FG FG H H H N R RS VW w
New hOUQWCdd P s, 259 151 109 31 126 a7 56 167 108 46 18 44 195 64 a7 65 83 53 70 133 138 175 84
furniture, or appliances 12% 15% 10% 12% 21% 9% 8% 12%  14% 17% 13% 13%  16% 8% 17% 19% 13% 8%  11% 18%  19% 14%  10%
C DFG HI N q RS VW w
Concerts or sporting events 249 137 112 29 98 59 63 180 90 32 14 42 185 63 52 50 83 42 68 132 123 171 71
12% 14% 10% 11% 16% 11% 9% 13%  11% 12% 10% 13%  15% 8% 19% 15%  13% 7%  11% 18% 17% 14% 8%
c FG N q R RS VW w
Horne office S.lmel jes. 246 154 92 44 117 47 38 167 101 42 12 58 192 54 53 64 75 34 65 142 143 173 73
I equip! 12% "15% 8% 17%  19% 9% 6% 12% 13%  15% 8%  17% 15% 6% 19% 19% 12% 5% 10% 19% 20% 14% 9%
dmg d& oongnute’ [9} FG FG i Hik N Q Q R RS VW w
monllor
Gym memberships 210 113 97 23 110 46 30 127 105 43 20 48 173 37 31 53 89 32 57 116 123 154 54
0% 11% 9% 9% _18% 8% 4% 9% 13%  16% 14%  18% 14% 4% 11% 15% 14% 5% 9% 16% 17/% 13% 6%
g DFG G H H H N R RS VW W
A new or used car 200 113 88 33 104 34 30 127 98 32 16 45 161 40 39 58 64 44 50 106 127 154 46
10% 11% 8%  13% 17% 6% 4% 9%  12% 12% 11% 13%  13% 5% 14% 17% 10% 7% 8% 14% 17% 13% 5%
c FG FG H h N Q RS w
E& ipment and/or gear for 195 119 76 32 104 39 20 116 97 34 17 42 174 21 39 62 73 29 53 112 122 139 56
outdoor activities/sports 9% 12% 7% 12% 1% % 3% 8% 12%  12% 12%  13% 14% 3% 14% 18% 12% 5% = 9% 15% 17% 11% 1%
(eg blke hiking and C fG FG G H H h N Q R RS vw w
jear,
equlp %nq o
A house, condo, or 156 100 55 26 98 19 13 97 1o 32 2 44 131 25 41 45 45 36 40 78 103 113 42
apartment 7%  10% 5%  10% 16% 4% 2% 7%  10% 12% 1% 13%  10% 3% 15%  13% 7% 6% 6% 11%  14% 9% 5%
C FG  dFG k hK HK HK N Q Q RS VW w
Other major purchase 174 100 74 25 100 31 19 119 80 36 6 41 142 32 49 23 70 31 48 91 121 132 43
8%  10% 7%  10% 16% 6% 3% 8%  10% 13% 4% 12%  11% 4%  17% % 11% 5% 8% 12% 17% 11% 5%
c G dFG g Kk HIK k N PQ p T RS VW w

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIC - M/N - OTPTQ - R7STT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bast
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or'are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Summary Of Planning To Buy Or Spend On Soon (e.g., Next Few Months)

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black san
Wave Millen- r Af- or Pa-
é/&fs GenZ ( malzs& (Gen42 Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FemMALE 1@3%) 5%1) % g?i) White Color ~ can der n% ye% y g Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
New clothes 463 267 196 62 159 120 122 315 187 73 24 92 310 153 60 95 155 135 134 178 189 277 181
22% zg% 18%  24% zg% 2% 18% 2% 24%  26% 17%  28% Zﬁ% 18% 21% 28% 24% 21% 22% 24% 2\9% 23% 22%
Personal electronics (e.g., 387 207 180 64 153 89 81 243 173 66 32 76 261 126 62 75 124 115 111 149 168 229 150
phone tablet, voice 18% 21% 17% 25%  25% 16%  12%  17% 2%  24% 22%  23% 21% 15% 22% 22% 19% 18%  18% 20% 23% 19% 18%
ant) c FG FG H H h N VW
New household 377 223 154 62 149 93 72 251 156 64 23 70 279 97 52 72 156 92 122 151 186 241 136
furniture, or appl |anoes 18% Zg% 14% fZél% FZé% 1('3/% 11% 18%  20% %ﬁ% 17% 21% 2N2% 12% 18% 21% 25%  14% 28% 28% 26% 20%  16%
Va:allonltraldlng 352 182 170 44 158 71 79 227 146 57 19 59 267 85 57 83 128 79 106 160 173 223 126
plane tickets, hot 17% 18% 16%  17% 26% 13% 12% 16%  18% 21% 14% 18% 21% 10% 20% 24% 20% 12% 17% 22%  24% 18%  15%
uises, theme parl DFG h N R R VW
A new or used car 332 209 124 49 143 85 55 197 156 69 23 69 249 83 53 72 125 79 97 150 169 206 123
16% 21% 11%  19% 23% 16% 8% 14%  20% 25% 16% 21% 20% 10% 19% 21% 20% @ 12% @ 16% 20%  23% 17%  15%
C G FG G H Hi H N Rs VW
Dining out at restaurants 324 169 154 50 135 81 58 187 154 52 16 72 226 97 51 70 105 81 107 130 159 204 116
and bars 15% 17% 14% 19% 22% 15% 9% 13%  20% 19% 11% 22% 18% 12% 18% 20% 17% 13% 17% 18%  22% 17%  14%
G FG G Hk H Hk N r r vw
Concerts or sporting events 305 154 150 54 143 69 39 191 142 53 18 69 241 63 47 76 119 82 83 135 166 199 104
15% 15% 14% 21% 23% 13% 6% 13%  18% 19% 13% 21%  19% 8% 17% 22% 19% 13%  13% 18%  23% 16%  12%
FG FG G H H H N Rs VW w
Home OfYIceSJmelleS 270 158 112 45 119 67 38 161 133 43 27 58 217 53 58 61 98 70 91 107 137 173 93
T equi 13% 16% 10% 17%  19% 12% 6% 11% 17%  16% 19%  17% 17% 6% 21% 18% 15% 11% 15% 14% 19% 14% 11%
dmg de§< con&)ute’ [ G FG G H h h H N VW
monllor
Ell}ulpmewl d/or gear for 263 162 102 42 134 58 29 167 129 45 11 68 213 50 59 62 93 55 73 131 151 182 75
ies/sports 13%  16% 9%  16% 22% 11% 4% 12%  16% 17% 8% 20%  17% 6% 21% 18% 15% 9%  12% 18%  21%  15% 9%
(eg., blke, hiking and C fG FG G Hk Hk HK N q RS VW w
campin qﬂi{ sports.
equipmen
A house, condo, or 237 127 110 39 111 60 27 146 110 38 6 58 186 51 39 65 82 66 67 101 117 140 93
apartment 11% "13% 10% 15%  18% 11% 4% T10% 14%  14% 5%  17% 15% 6% 14% 19% 13% 10% 11% 4% 16% 12% 11%
G FG G HK K HK N q VW
Streaming services 228 114 114 46 93 55 34 141 111 45 2 60 161 67 43 55 63 62 78 85 134 162 65
11% 11% 11% 18% 15% 10% 5% 10%  14% 16% 8% 18%  13% 8% 15% 16% 10% 10% 13% 12% 18%  13% 8%
FG FG G H H Hik N q Q vw w
Gym memberships 207 124 83 41 118 36 12 119 109 40 12 55 181 26 46 60 74 53 54 98 124 136 69
10%  12% 8%  16% 19% % 2% 14% 15% 9% 17%  14% 3%  17% 18% 12% 8% 9% 13% 17% 11% 8%
C FG FG G H H H N q RS VW w
Other major purchase 314 177 137 57 152 60 46 175 155 55 17 79 233 81 56 74 103 82 95 131 154 186 122
15% 18% 13%  22% 25% 11% % 12%  20% 20% 12% 24% 18% 10% 20% 22% 16% 13%  15% 18%  21% 15%  15%
[ FG FG G H H Hk N VW
PVODO ions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK level) - B/C - DIE/FIG - H KIT-M/N - O7/PIQ - RISTT - UNTW

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or'are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Summary Of Saving Up For (e.g., A Year Or More)

Wave
186
g;/lS
T
(A)
Unweighted Base 2096
Weighted Base 2096
A new or used car 619
30%
Vacation/travelin eg 598
plane tickets, hol 29%
cruises, theme parl
New household 531
furniture; or appl |anoes 25%
sonal electronics (e.g., 505
phone tablet, voice 24%
assistant)
A house, condo, or 455
apartment 22%
New clothes 376
18%
Concerts or sporting events 327
16%
Homeofhces.tmelles 315
r equi 15%
landing de§< oongaute’
monllor
Equipment 310
ll}dg | 15%
(eg., bike, hiking and
campi
equipment)
Dining out at restaurants 274
and bars 13%
Streaming services 254
12%
Gym memberships 220
11%
Other major purchase 617
29%

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black san
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( n\alza (Gen42 Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FemMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color ~ can der n% ye% yD Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
264 355 97 173 177 172 399 245 79 46 102 390 229 67 106 217 182 209 203 205 350 256
26% 3%% E3é% 28% 3(%% 25% 28%  31% 29% 33% 31% 31% 27% 24% 31% 33% 29% 31‘:% 27% 28% 29%  30%
289 309 94 173 184 148 396 243 78 50 110 370 229 69 101 200 176 206 188 202 333 251
29%  28% 366% 2&% 3é% 22% 28% 31% 28% 36% 33% 29% 27% 24% 29% 31% 28% 3%% 26% 28% 27%  30%
el o r
201 330 81 147 155 148 342 210 60 41 94 290 241 62 98 129 183 162 162 169 296 219
20% 3&% Sé% 24% 2(&31% 22% 24% 23% 22% 29% 28%  23% 2’3% 22% 28% 20% 2_?% 26% 22%  23% 24%  26%
el
208 297 85 146 147 128 316 215 65 53 83 309 195 61 88 160 161 163 156 176 276 213
21% Zg% E3(§% 24% Zé% 19% 22% %{7_% 24% H?Jts\% 25% 25% 23% 22% 25% 25% @ 25% 26;% 21% 24% 23%  25%
9 )
209 246 105 172 11 67 257 224 70 58 77 312 143 61 81 170 140 = 155 148 98 259 193
21%  23% _41% 28% 20% 10% 18%  29% 26% 41% 23% 25% 17% 22% @ 24% 27% < 22%  25% 20% 27% 21% 23%
EFG FG G HI HIJL N v
149 227 84 115 99 77 232 172 45 37 70 229 147 51 61 117 135 = 109 115 127 200 168
15% 21% _33% 19% 18% 11% 16%  22% 16% 26% 21% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 21% 18% 16% 17% 16%  20%
B EFG G G HJ Hj T
168 159 66 116 100 45 205 143 43 25 61 237 920 43 70 124 7 121 122 136 194 123
17% 15%  26% 19% 18% % 14%  18% 16% 18% 18% 19% 11% 15% 20% 19% 12% 19% 17% 19% 16%  15%
fG G G h N R r w
136 179 57 111 90 57 192 142 52 28 52 217 98 41 75 101 101 97 103 124 174 125
4% 16% 22%  18% 17% 8% 14% 18%  19% 20%  16% 17% 12% 15% 22% 16% 16%  16% 14% 17% 14% 15%
G G G H H N oq v
160 150 62 107 102 40 178 138 46 31 50 231 79 38 70 123 92 109 95 138 176 126
16% 14%  24% 1% 19% 6% 13%  18% 17% 22% 15%  18% 9% 14% 20% 19% 14% 18% 13% 19% 14%  15%
G G G H h H N [} o t v
118 156 73 97 60 44 161 140 40 30 70 181 93 39 47 95 110 83 66 111 147 119
12% 14% _28%  16% 11% 7% T11% 18%  15% 21% @ 21% 14% 11% 14% 14% 15% 17/% 13% 9% 15% 12% 14%
EFG fG G HJ H Hj n T T v
132 122 49 87 79 9 140 132 40 22 60 178 7 43 51 84 78 66 98 104 139 101
13% 11% 18% 1é% 1é‘l% 6% 10% 1|_7{% 1a% 15% 1&% 1&% 9% 15% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13% 1\‘}% 11%  12%
121 99 50 78 72 20 120 116 30 26 42 165 55 30 54 81 8 76 79 114 131 79
12% 9%  19% 13% 13% 3% 8%  15% 11% 19% 13%  13% %  11%  16% 13% 9%  12% 11%  16% 11% 9%
c eG G G HI H h N VW
283 333 108 143 199 167 388 249 14 58 90 380 236 75 117 188 186 205 208 190 322 277
28%  31% EAé% 23% E3G7% 25% 27% 3}3% 28% H{l{% 27% 30% 28% 27% 34% 30% 29% 33% 28%  26%  26% 83%
j i

Columns Teg(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIITJKIC - M/N - O7PIQ - RISIT - UNTW

Overlap formulae used. * small
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or'are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Summary Of N/A - 1 Don’t Spend Or Save Money For This

Wave
186
g;/lS
17)
(A)
Unweighted Base 2096
Weighted Base 2096
Gym membershi 1156
v P 55%
uipment and/or gear for 1029
o door acllvm s/spon,s 49%
e g bike, hiking
ping ¢
Suipm
Conoats or sporting events 974
46%
Home office supplies 929
md/or equi pmem (eg 44%
moni 13? headisst,
A house, oondo, or 861
apartment 41%
A new or used car 671
32%
Streaming services 606
29%
New household ?ood 597
furniture, or appliances 28%
Vacallon/traweﬂng eg., 552
plane tickets, h 26%

cruises, theme paks)

Personal electronics (e.g., 525
phone l?ala voice 25%
Dmlng out at restaurants 481
and bars 23%
New clothes 399
19%
Other major purchase 654
31%

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black san
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ People Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FemMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color ~ can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
496 660 122 234 308 492 824 360 126 65 144 566 590 134 136 296 413 363 306 275 619 518
49% 61% 47%  38% 56% 73%  58% 46%  46% 46%  43% 45% 71% 48% 40% 47%  65%  59% 41% 38% 51%  62%
B e dE EF 19kL M ST T u v
403 626 103 202 260 464 732 334 117 59 139 456 573 103 97 256 387 310 260 236 532 74
40% 58%  40% 33% 48% 68% 52%  42% 43%  42% 42% 36% 69% 37% 28% 40% 61%  50% 35% 32% 44%  56%
B E DEF [N M p P ST T u v
422 552 98 207 248 21 55 343 120 67 142 459 515 116 115 228 77 289 237 233 506 450
42%  51%  38% 34% 45% 62% 46%  44% 43%  47% 43% 36% 62% 41% 33% 36% 59% 47% 32% 32% 42%  54%
B E DEF M ST T U uv
381 549 95 189 247 399 48 302 102 47 128 427 502 78 92 8 57 276 223 222 489 426
38% 50%  37% 31% 45% 59% 46%  38% 37% 33% 38% 34% 60% 28% 27% 1%  56%  45% 30% 31% 40% 51%
B E DEF 13k M P ST T u Y
387 473 76 137 229 418 612 268 91 60 112 405 456 96 101 209 304 253 233 187 462 8
38% 44%  30% 22% 42% 62% 43%  34% 33% 42% 34% 32% 55% 34% 29% 33% 48% 41% 32% 26% 38%  44%
b e DE  DEF L M ST T [¥] uv
284 387 64 136 172 300 469 217 68 42 84 307 364 79 72 156 266 197 150 142 338 314
28% 36%  25% 22% 31% 44% 33%  28% 25% 30% 25% 24% 44% 28% 21% 25% @ 42%  32% 20% 20% 28%  37%
B E DEF L M ST T U uv
252 354 75 107 132 292 449 178 57 41 71 253 353 58 56 139 233 193 130 128 294 294
25% 33%  29% 17% 24% 43% 32%  23% 21% 29% 21% 20% 42% 21% 16% 22% 37% 31% 18% 18%  24%  35%
B E E DEF L M sT T u uv
256 341 62 112 150 272 409 213 63 46 86 283 314 68 56 159 231 187 131 135 303 77
25% 31%  24% 18% 27% 40% 29%  27% 23% 33% 26% 22% 38% 24% 16% 25%  36%  30% 18% 19% 25%  33%
B E EF i J M p P ST T [¥] Y
218 334 72 116 136 28 364 192 75 27 73 244 308 66 47 131 258 146 100 125 269 266
22%  31%  28% 19% 25% 34% 26%  24% 27% 20% 22% 19% 37% 24% 14% 21% 41% 23% 14% 17% 22%  32%
B E e EF i [ P P ST T u v
215 311 51 99 132 244 375 161 52 24 80 230 296 63 47 120 204 166 114 121 280 232
21% 29% 20%  16% 24% 36%  26% 20%  19% 17%  24% 18% 35% 22% 14% 19% 32% 2/% 15% 17% 23%  28%
B E EF [N M P sT T ] v
196 285 50 97 133 202 321 165 59 26 66 217 264 61 43 113 197 153 94 113 238 3
19% 26%  19% 16% 24% 30% 23%  21% 22% 18% 20% 17% 32% 22% 12% 18% 31% 25% 13% 16% 20%  27%
B E DE M P p ST T u v
174 225 38 84 105 172 265 135 42 31 56 175 224 49 39 87 146 130 87 107 209 170
17% 21% 15% 14% 19% 25% 19%  17% 15% 22% 17% 14% 27% 17% 11% 14% 23% 21% 12% 15% 17%  20%
E DEf M p T T u U
273 381 54 146 153 01 472 202 71 44 75 298 356 64 62 172 264 190 143 163 353 287
27% 33% 21% 24% 28% Déé% If]iﬁ% 26% 26% 32% 22%  24% 4’3% 23%  18% 2;% é%% 3%% 19%  22% 28% 84%
v

Columns Teg(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/TFIG - HIITJKIC - M/N - O7PIQ - RISIT - UNTW

Overlap formulae used. * small
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or'are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Summary Of N/A - | Never Stopped Spending On This

Wave
186
g;/lS
17)
(A)
Unweighted Base 2096
Weighted Base 2096
Streaming services 644
31%
Dining out at restaurants 490
and bars 23%
New clothes 441
21%
Personal electronics (e.g., 397
phone, tablet, voice 19%
stant)
A house, condo, or 388
apartment 19%
Home office supplies 336
and/or equipment (e.g., 16%
standing desk, oorgyuter
monitor, , €fc.)
New household PDOdS 332
furniture, or appliances 16%
Gym membershi 303
v pe 14%
VaoaliorV!ra/ding (eg., 301
plane tickets, hotels, 14%
cruises, theme parks)
E&ui pment and/or gear for 299
outdoor activities/sports 14%
(e.g., bike, hiking and
camping qear , sports
equipment)
A new or used car 274
13%
Concerts or sporting events 241
12%
Other major purchase 337
16%

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black san
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FemMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color ~ can der n% ye% yD Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
315 329 38 174 183 249 458 214 7 37 77 400 244 89 103 208 174 182 255 184 385 255
31% 30%  15% 28% 33% SE% E}E% 27% 28% 26% 23% 32% 29% 32% 30% 33% 27% 29% 35% 25% 36% 30%
u
259 231 30 109 155 196 360 158 59 33 60 285 205 64 64 157 146 126 195 124 286 201
26% 21% 12% 18% DZE% ng% ZIE% 20% 21% 23% 18% 23% 25% 23% 19% 25% 23% 20% 2&% 17% ZS% ZLA}%
c
232 209 23 96 124 198 325 130 52 21 38 258 182 55 66 137 117 114 189 119 259 180
23%  19% 9% 16% 23% 29% 23%  16% 19% 15% 12% 20% 22% 20% 19% 22% 18%  18% 26% 16% 21% 21%
d DE DEf L L iL RS 8] U
218 179 16 81 129 170 307 107 43 14 31 241 156 44 67 129 109 100 173 113 247 150
22%  16% 6% 13% 24% 25% 22%  14% 16% 10% 9% 19% 19% 16% 20% 20% 17%  16% 23% 16% 20%  18%
C D DE DE WKL L L RS [¥]
186 202 12 98 26 152 306 108 44 15 42 227 161 43 53 130 90 106 7 125 244 144
18%  19% 5% 16% 23% 22% 22%  14% 16% 11% 13% 18% 19% 15% 15% 21% 14% 17% 24% 17% 20% 17%
D DE DE IiKL RS u
181 155 17 79 94 46 250 109 36 27 36 208 128 52 53 103 74 92 62 102 208 123
18%  14% % 13% 17% 22% 18%  14% 13% 19% 11% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 12%  15% 22% 14% 17%  15%
c d De DE iL RS [8)
179 153 22 80 01 128 249 101 42 12 38 213 119 52 53 109 7 79 61 101 203 124
18%  14% 8% 13% 19% 19% 18% 3% 15% 9% 11% 17% 14% 18% 15% 17% 12%  13% 22% 14% 17%  15%
c DE DE IkL i RS u
155 148 22 76 83 122 227 97 37 17 43 176 127 40 41 95 80 70 38 93 179 120
15%  14% 8% 12% 13% E}é% 16%  12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 13% 11% ng% 13% 1L5J% 14%
i
162 139 14 52 98 137 226 97 31 12 40 173 128 43 41 89 79 77 138 87 195 106
16%  13% 5% 8% Dlg% ng% 16%  12% 11% 9% 12% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 12% ng% 12% 18% 13%
ij
166 133 19 68 86 126 225 90 33 22 34 186 113 43 54 920 73 75 139 82 189 110
16%  12% % 11% 16% 19% 16%  11% 12% 16% 10% 15% 13% 15% 16% 14% 11% 12% 19% 11% 16%  13%
C De DE ] RS ]
141 133 16 60 14 121 226 71 27 14 32 154 120 44 36 74 65 67 129 85 170 102
14%  12% 6% 10% 64% I%g% I}E% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 14% 16% 11% 12% 10%  11% F\]..g% 12% 13% 12%
e
128 113 11 52 70 109 187 70 27 17 18 138 104 23 33 82 58 59 110 71 149 92
13%  10% 4% 8% 13% 16% 13% 9% 10% 12% 5% 11% 12% 8% 10%  13% 9%  10% 15% 10% 12%  11%
De DE L 1 1 o RS U
176 161 13 75 103 145 263 103 35 15 49 207 129 37 69 102 72 83 164 102 225 111
17%  15% 5% 15% I%g% gé% 18% 13% 13% 10% 15% 16% 15% 13% 20% 16% 11%  13% F%é% 14% Uw% 13%
o

Overlap formulae use

d. * small base

Columns Tlegted (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - R7STT - UNTW
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 156

17 2023
UTQO1_1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the TSaebP\elss
following again, or are you pfanning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Concerts or sporting events

Emglg%/mem Work

Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian

Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-

9/15 oo ( mal26- ( 42 People Ancan |§ﬂc Hi Emplo- E 0} | P: it Not
e age 42- o an- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FemMALE 1@3%) a% % g?i) White Color ~ can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Started spending onagain 249 137 112 29 98 59 63 180 90 32 14 42 185 63 52 50 83 42 68 132 123 171 71
12% “14% 10% 11%  16% 11% 9% 13% 1l  12% 10%  13% 15% 8% 19% 15% 13% 7% 11% 18% 17% 14% 8%
c FG N q R RS VW w
Planni ng(to buy or spend 305 154 150 54 143 69 39 191 142 53 18 69 241 63 47 76 119 82 83 135 166 199 104
on soont(eg., next few 15% ~15% 14% 21%  23% 13% 6% 13% 18%  19% 13%  21% 1% 8% 17% 22% 19% 13%  13% 18% 23% 16%  12%
FG FG G H H H N Rs" VW w
Sawng up for (eg.,ayear 327 168 159 66 116 100 45 205 143 43 25 61 237 90 43 70 124 77121 122 136 194 123
or more) 6% 1% 1% 26%  19% 18% T 1a% C18%  16% 18%  18% 1% 11% 15% 20% 19% 12% 19% 1% 19% 16% 15%
r 'w
N/A -1 don'tspendor save 974 422 552 98 207 248 421 655 343 120 67 142 459 515 116 115 228 377 289 237 233 506 450
money for this 46% 42% 51% 38%  34% 45%  62%  46% 44% 43% 47%  43% 36% 62% 41% 33% 36% 5%  47% 32% 32% 42%  54%
B E  DEF M ST T U uv
N/A - | never stopped 241 128 113 11 52 70 109 187 70 27 17 18 138 104 23 33 82 58 59 110 101 92
spending on this 12% “13% 10% 4% 8% L% low 1w 9% 10% 12% S% 1l T12% 8% 10% 1% 9% 10%  lsw  10% 1% 11%
e o
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% ~100% ~100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% ~100% 100%

Columns les(ed (5%, T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_2 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the

llowing again, or are you p

Dining out at restaurants and bars

anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black san
Wave Millen- r Af- or Pa-
é%is GenZ ( n\alza (Gen42 Boomer+ People rican Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
gll MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% & ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Started spending on again 527 267 259 56 178 117 176 388 170 65 36 64 351 176 65 121 165 102 151 253 222 344 180
25% 26% 24% 22%  29% 21% " 26% 27% 22%  24% 26%  19% 28% 21% 23% 35% 26% 16%  24% 34% 30% 28% 21%
F N oQ R RS W w
Planni ng(to buy or spencl 324 169 154 50 135 81 8 187 154 52 16 72 226 97 51 70 105 81 107 130 159 204 116
onsoon eg., next few 15% 17% 14% 19%  22% 15% 9% 13% 20%  19% 11% = 22% 18% 12% 18% 20% 17/% 13% 17% 18% 22% 17%  14%
G FG G Fk H Fik N r VW
Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 274 118 156 73 97 60 44 161 0 40 30 70 181 93 39 47 95 110 83 66 111 147 119
or more) 13% 12%  14% _ 28% 16% 11% 7% 11% 8% 15% 21% 21% 14% 11% 14% 14% 15% 1% 13% 9% 15% 12%  14%
EFG G G J H Hj n T T v
N/A - | don't spend or save 481 196 285 50 97 133 202 321 165 59 26 66 217 264 61 43 113 197 153 94 113 238 223
money for this 23% 19% 26% 19% 16% 24% 30% 23%  21% 22% 18% 20% 17% 32% 22% 12% 18% 31% 25% 13% 16% 20%  27%
B E DE M P p ST T [¥] uv
N/A - | never stopped 490 259 231 30 109 155 196 360 158 59 33 60 285 205 64 64 157 146 126 195 124 286 201
spending on this 23% 26% 21% 12% 18% g{g% gg% ZIE% 20% 21% 23% 18% 23% 25% 23% 19% 25% 23%  20% 23% 17% 28% 2&1%
c
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TS TESTEd (5%, T0% NSK [evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - FTITRIL = WIN - OTPig - RISTT - Orvrw

Col
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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Page 158
FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Sep 2023
UTQO1_3 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the Table 158
following again, or are you pfanning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Vacation/traveling (e.g., plane tickets, hotels, cruises, theme parks)

Base: All Respondents

Emglgg/{gen\ Work

Gender Generation Race Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-

2 GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Started spending on again 293 159 134 34 116 57 86 205 109 34 31 50 207 86 46 73 88 44 85 151 142 198 91
14% 16% 12% 13% 19% 10% 13% 14% 14% 12% 22% 15% 16% 10% 16% 21% 14% 7% 14% 20% 19% 16% 11%
c FG ij N Q R RS VW w
Planni ng(to buy or spencl 352 182 170 44 158 71 79 227 146 57 19 59 267 85 57 83 128 79 106 160 173 223 126
on 530 eg., next few 17% 18% 16% 17% DFZS% 13% 12% 16% 18% 2%% 14% 18% 2N1% 10% 20% 24% 20% 12% 1F72% 25% V%l\‘}% 18% 15%
Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 598 289 309 94 173 184 148 396 243 78 50 110 370 229 69 101 200 176 206 188 202 333 251
or more) 29%  29%  28% SS% 28% 3é% 22% 28%  31% 28% 36% 33%  29% 27% 24% 29% 31%  28% 3_:?% 26% 28% 27%  30%
[ o r
N/A - | don't spend or save 552 218 334 72 116 136 228 364 192 75 27 73 244 308 66 47 131 258 146 100 125 269 266
money for this 26% 22% 31% 28% 19% 25% 34% 26%  24% 27% 20% 22% 19% 3% 24% 14% 21% 41% 23% 14% 17% 22%  32%
B E e EF i M P P ST T u uv
N/A - | never stopped 301 162 139 14 52 98 137 226 97 31 12 40 173 128 43 41 89 79 7 138 87 195 106
spending on this 14% 16% 13% 5% 8% I%g% gg% 16%  12% 11% 9% 12% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 12% ng% 12% 13% 13%
L)
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218

840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns les(ed (5%, T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_4 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have yo
fol anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

llowing again, or are you p

A new or used car

Emglgg/{gen\

Work

u started spending on any of the

Page 159
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TSaebﬁ el59

Gender Generation Race Location Income Parents
. Black san
Wave Millen. r Af- or Pa-

é%is GenZ ( malzs& (Gen42 Boomer+ People rican Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not

e age 42- o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% e g Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

(A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w

Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816

Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840

Started spending on again 200 113 88 33 104 34 30 127 98 32 16 45 161 40 39 58 64 44 50 106 127 154 46

10% 11% 8% 13%  17% 6% 4% 9% 12%  12% 11%  13% 13% 5% 14% 17% 10% 7% 8 14% 17% 13% 5

c G FG H h N Q RS VW w

Planni ng(to buy or spencl 332 209 124 49 143 85 5 197 156 69 23 69 249 83 53 72 125 79 97 150 169 206 123

onsoon eg., next few 16% 21% 11% 19%  23% 16% 8% 14% 20%  25% 16%  21% 20% 10% 19% 21% 20% 12%  16% 20% 23% 17% 15%
[9) G FG G H HI H N Rs VW

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 619 264 355 97 173 177 172 399 245 79 46 102 390 229 67 106 217 182 209 203 205 350 256
or more) 30%  26% 3%% ESé% 28% 3(%% 25% 28%  31% 29% 33% 31% 31% 27% 24%  31% 361% 29% 3‘:% 27% 28% 29%  30%

N/A - | don't spend or save 671 284 387 64 136 172 300 469 217 68 42 84 307 364 79 72 156 266 197 150 142 338 314
money for this 32% 28% 36%  25% 22% 31% 44% 33%  28% 25% 30% 25% 24% 44% 28% 21% 25% @ 42% @ 32% 20% 20% 28%  37%

B E DEF L M ST T [¥] uv

NJ/A - | never stopped 274 141 133 16 60 77 121 226 71 27 14 32 154 120 44 36 74 65 67 29 85 170 102
spending on this 13% 14% 12% 6% 10% II1)4% I%é% I}ﬁ% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 14% 16% 11% 12% 10%  11% ng% 12% 16% 12%

e

Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 37 729 1218 840

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TS TESTEd (5%, T0% TiSK [evel) - BIC - DIETFIG - FTITRIL = WIN - OTPig - RISTT - OV

Col
Overlap formulae used. * small bas




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 160

17 2023
UTQO1_5 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the TSaebP\emO
following again, or are you pfanning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
New clothes
Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-

2 GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816

Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840

Started spending on again 418 188 229 51 162 97 109 282 164 63 27 76 288 130 66 83 139 102 133 169 187 272 141
20% 19% 21%  20% FZS% 18% 16% 20%  21% 23% 20% 23% 2&% 16% 23% 24% 22% 16% 2}%% 2}%% V%Is% %/\2/% 17%

Planni ng(to buy or spencl 463 267 196 62 159 120 122 315 187 73 24 92 310 153 60 95 155 135 134 178 189 277 181
on 530 eg., next few 22% Zg% 18% 24% 28% 22% 18% 22% 24% 26% 17% 28% Za% 18% 21% 28% 24% 21% 22% 24% 2\6/% 23% 22%

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 376 149 227 84 115 99 7 232 172 45 37 70 229 147 51 61 117 135 109 115 127 200 168
or more) 18%  15% Zé% EFSS% 18% lg% 11% 16% a%% 16% ZHG% 21% 18% 18% 18% 18%  18% 2%% 18% 16% 17% 16%  20%

J

N/A - | don't spend or save 399 174 225 38 84 105 172 265 135 42 31 56 175 224 49 39 87 146 130 87 107 209 170

money for this 19% 17% 21%  15% 14% 12% D2E5f% 19%  17% 15% 22% 17%  14% 2’;% 17% 11%  14% 2_:?% 2%% 12%  15% 1&% 28%
P

N/A - | never stopped 441 232 209 23 96 124 198 325 130 52 21 38 258 182 55 66 137 117 114 189 119 259 180
spending on this 21% 23% 19% 9% 16% 23% 29% 23%  16% 19% 15% 12% 20% 22% 20% 19% 22% 18%  18% 26% 16% 21% 21%

d DE DEf (% L iL RS u U

Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218

840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns les(ed (5%, T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTIIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Sep 2023
UTQO1_6 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the Table161
following again, or are you pfanning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
New household goods, furniture, or appliances

Base: All Respondents

Emglg%/mem Work

Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian

Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-

2 GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 2006 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Started spendingonagain 259 151 109 31 126 a7 56 167 108 46 18 44 195 64 47 65 83 53 70 133 138 175 84
12% 15% 10% 12% 21% 9% 8% 12% 14% 17% 13% 13% 16% 8% 17% 19% 13% 8% 11% 18% 19% 14% 10%
c DFG HI N q RS™ W W
Planni ng(to buyorspend 377 223 14 62 149 9 72 251 156 64 23 70 279 97 52 72 156 92 122 151 186 241 136
on 530 eg., next few 18% 22% 14% 24% 24% 17% 11% 18% 20% 23% 17% 21% 22% 12% 18% 21% 25% 14% 20% 20% 26% 20% 16%
c G FG G Hi N R R VW
Sawng up for(eg.ayear 531 201 330 81 147 155 148 342 210 60 41 94 290 241 62 98 129 183 162 162 169 296 219
or more) 2% 2% 3% Sl T2k 2w 2% T2 C2pe 2% 2% 28w 2% 2 2% A% 20% 2% 26w 2% 2% 2% 2%
el
N/A-ldon'tspendorsave 597 256 341 62 112 150 272 409 213 63 46 86 283 314 68 56 159 231 187 131 135 303 277
money for this 28% 25% 31% 24% 18%  20% _40%  29% 27%  23% 33%  26% 22% 38% 24% 16% 25% 36% 30%  18% 19% 25%  33%
B E DEF i J M p P ST T u uv
N/A - | never stopped 332 179 153 22 80 101 128 249 101 42 12 38 213 119 52 53 109 77 79 161 101 203 124
spending on this low 1 i B D3 10w doe Cisw 136 186 Hw 1% 17 Law  18% 15w Ime 126 13% 2% 4% 1ok 15%
c i
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218

840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns lested (5%, T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_7 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
fol anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Wave
186
g;/lS
17)
(A)
Unweighted Base 2096
Weighted Base 2096
Started spending on again 156
$ 'g on &g %
Planning to buy or spend 237
on soon g(eg Bt o 11%
Sawn up for (e.g., ayear 455
or mo?e)p (eg.ay 22%

N/A - | don't spend or save 861
money for this’ 41%

N/A - | never stopped 388
spending on this 19%
Sigma 2096

100%

llowing again, or are you p

A house, condo, or apartment

Page 162

17 2023
TSaebﬁ el62

[umns les(ed (5%, 10% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIITJKIC - M/N - O7P1Q - RISIT - UNTW

Col
Overlap formulae used. * small bas

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black san
Millen. r Af- or Pa-
GenZ ( malzs& (Gen42 Boomer+ PeoPle rican Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141* 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
100 55 26 98 19 3 97 b 32 2 44 131 5 41 45 45 36 40 78 103 113 42
0% 5% 10%  16% 4% 2% 7% 10%  12% 1%  13% 10% 3% 15% 13% /% 6% 6% 11% 14% 9% 5%
[9} FG dFG k hK HK HK N Q Q RS w
127 110 39 111 60 27 146 110 38 6 58 186 51 39 65 82 66 67 101 117 140 93
13% 10% 15%  18% 11% 4% T10% 14%  14% 5%  17% 15% 6% 14% 19% 13% 10% 11% 14% 16% 12% 11%
G FG G HK K HK N q VW
209 246 105 172 111 67 257 24 70 58 77 312 143 61 81 170 140 155 148 198 259 193
21%  23% _41% 28% 20% 10% 18%  29% 26%  41% 23% 25% 17% 22% @ 24% 27% 22%  25% 20%  27% 21% 23%
EFG FG G HI HHIL N v
387 473 76 137 229 418 612 268 91 60 112 405 456 96 101 209 304 253 233 187 462 368
38% 44%  30% 22% 42% 62% 43%  34% 33% 42% 34% 32% 55% 34% 29% 33% 48% 41% 32% 26% 38%  44%
b e DE  DEF L M ST T [¥] uv
186 202 12 98 126 152 306 108 44 15 42 227 161 43 53 130 90 106 7 125 244 144
18%  19% 5% 16% 23% 22% 22%  14% 16% 11% 13% 18% 19% 15% 15% 21% 14% 17% 24% 17% 20% 17%
D DE DE IiKL RS u
1010 1086 258 615 546 677 418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 37 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_8 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the

llowing again, or are you p
Home office supplies and/or equipment (e.g., standing desk, computer monitor, headset, etc.)

anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
2 GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Emplo. EmY | P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Started spendingonagain 246 154 92 44 117 47 38 167 101 42 12 58 192 54 53 64 75 34 65 142 143 173 73
12% "15% 8% 17%  19% 9% 6% 12% 13%  15% 8%  17% 15% 6% 19% 19% 12% 5% 10% 19% 20% 14% 9%
[¢] FG FG i Hik N Q Q R RS w
Planni ng(to buy or spencl 270 158 112 45 119 67 38 161 133 43 27 58 217 53 58 61 98 70 91 107 137 173 93
onsooneg., next few 13% 16% 10% 17%  19% 12% 6% 11% 17%  16% 19%  17% 17% 6% 21% 18% 15% 11% 15% 4% 19% 14% 11%
[9} G FG G H h h H N VW
Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 315 136 179 57 111 90 57 192 142 52 28 52 217 98 41 75 101 101 97 103 124 174 125
or more) 15% 14%  16% Zé% 1&% 1('3/% 8% 14% 1&% 1}3% 20% 16% 1&% 12% 15% 22% 16% 16%  16% 14% 1\7,% 14%  15%
oq
N/A - | don't spend or save 929 381 549 95 189 247 399 648 302 102 47 128 427 502 78 92 258 357 276 223 222 489 426
money for this 44% 38% 50% 37% 31% 45% 59% 46%  38% 37% 33% 38% 34% 60% 28% 27% 41% 56%  45% 30% 31% 40% 51%
B E DEF 1K1 M oP ST T u uv
N/A - | never stopped 336 181 155 17 79 94 146 250 109 36 27 36 208 128 52 53 103 74 92 62 102 208 123
spending on this 16% 18%  14% % 13% II1)7% gé% lﬁ% 14% 13% 19% 11% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 12%  15% F%é% 14% 1L7J% 15%
c e l
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 37 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns les(ed (5%, T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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TSaebﬁ el63




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_9 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have yo
fol anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

llowing again, or are you p
Personal electronics (e.g., phone, tablet, voice assistant)

Page 164

17 Sep 2023

u started spending on any of the Table164

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
é%is GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color ~ can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Started spending on again 281 162 120 41 138 49 54 177 131 48 18 63 219 62 50 67 102 46 0 145 150 186 95
13% "16% 11% 16%  22% 9% 8% 12% 17%  17% 13%  19% 17/% 7% 18% 20% 16% /% 13% 20% 21% 15% 11%
[9} FG FG H H H N R RS VW w
Planni ng(to buy or spencl 387 207 180 64 153 89 81 243 173 66 32 76 261 126 62 75 124 115 111 149 168 229 150
onsoon eg., next few 18% 21% 17% 25%  25% 16%  12%  17% 2%  24% 22%  23% 21% 15% 22% 22% 19% 18%  18% 20% 23% 19% 18%
c FG FG H H h N VW
Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 505 208 297 85 146 147 128 316 215 65 53 83 309 195 61 88 160 161 163 156 176 276 213
or more) 24%  21% Zé% ESS% 24% 2('3/% 19% 22% %{7% 24% H:I;JS\% 25%  25% 23% 22% 25% 25%  25% 26t% 21% 24% 23%  25%
9 )
N/A - | don't spend or save 525 215 311 51 99 132 244 375 161 52 24 80 230 296 63 47 120 204 166 114 121 280 232
money for this 25% 21% 29%  20% 16% 24% 36% 26%  20% 19% 17% 24% 18% 35% 22% 14% 19% 32% 27% 15% 17% 23%  28%
B E  DEF 1 M P sT T [¥] Ov
NJ/A - | never stopped 397 218 179 16 81 129 170 307 107 43 14 31 241 156 44 67 129 109 100 73 113 247 150
spending on this 19% 22%  16% 6% 13% 24% 25% 22%  14% 16% 10% 9% 19% 19% 16% 20% 20% 17%  16% 23% 16% 20%  18%
C D DE DE WKL L L RS u
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 37 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns lested (5%, T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas




Fleldm Period: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
098 P

Welgh(ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_10 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy.
following again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Equipment and/or gear for outdoor activities/sports (e.g., bike, hiking and camping gear, sports equipment)

Have you started spending on any of the

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income
Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
9/15 Gz (majze‘r ( 42 People At |3ﬂc Hi Empl ENO} | Parent
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en
8117) MALE remaLE 1@3%) a% % g?i) White Color ~ can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99% $100K+ <18 Parent
(A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O [R(®)] (S m
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 724 501 771
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 620 737 729
Started spending on again 195 119 76 32 104 39 20 116 97 34 17 42 174 21 39 62 73 53 112 122
9% 12% 7% 12% 1% % 3% 8% 12%  12% 12%  13% 14% 3% 14% 18% 12% 9 15% 17%
[9) fG FG G H H h N Q RS W
Planni ng(to buy or spencl 263 162 102 42 134 58 29 167 129 45 11 68 213 50 59 62 93 73 131 151
onsooneg., next few 13% 16% 9% 16%  22% 11% 4% T12% 16%  17/% 8%  20% 1/% 6% 21% 18% 15% 12% 18%  21%
[9} fG FG G Hk Hk HK N q RS VW
Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 310 160 150 62 107 102 40 178 138 46 31 50 231 79 38 70 123 109 95 138
or more) 15% 16% 14%  24% 17% 19% 6% 13%  18% 17% 22% 15%  18% 9% 14% 20% 19% 18% 13%  19%
G G G H h H N [ o t v
N/A - | don't spend or save 1029 403 626 103 202 260 464 732 334 117 59 139 456 573 103 97 256 310 260 236
money for this 40% 58%  40% 33% 48% 68% 52%  42% 43%  42% 42% 36% 69% 37% 28%  40% 50% 35%  32%
B E  DEF L M p T
N/A - | never stopped 299 166 133 19 68 86 126 225 90 33 22 34 186 113 43 54 90 75 39 82
spending on this 14% ICG% 12% % 11% El)G% I%g% 1(|3I% 11% 12% 16% 10% 15% 13% 15% 16%  14% 12% ng% 11%
e
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 620 37 729
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Columns lested (5%, T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 166

17 2023
UTQO1_11 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the TSaebP\elﬁs
following again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Streaming services

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican gflc

Not
/15 e26-  (aged2- e of  Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8117) MALE FeEMALE 163%) (agtl) ( %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Started spending on again 363 197 166 49 155 97 62 231 153 57 29 65 268 95 48 79 142 89 100 170 180 237 125
17% 20% 15% 19% 25% 18% 9% 16% 19% 21% 21% 20% 21% 11% 17% 23% 22% 14% 16% 23% 25% 19% 15%
c G FG G N RS VW w
Planni ng(to buy or spencl 228 114 114 46 93 55 34 141 111 45 12 60 161 67 43 55 63 62 78 85 134 162 65
on 530 eg., next few 11% 11% 11% 18% 15% 10% 5% 10% 14% 16% 8% 18% 13% 8% 15% 16% 10% 10% 13% 12% 18% 13% 8%
FG FG G H H Hik N q Q VW w
Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 254 132 122 49 87 79 39 140 132 40 22 60 178 7 43 51 84 78 66 98 104 139 101
or more) 12% 13% 11% 18% 1é% lé% 6% 10% 1;% 1d“/u 15% 1&% lﬁ% 9% 15% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13% 1\‘;% 11%  12%
N/A - | don't spend or save 606 252 354 75 107 132 292 449 178 57 41 71 253 353 58 56 139 233 193 130 128 294 294
money for this 29% 25% 33%  29% 17% 24% 43% 32%  23% 21% 29% 21% 20% 42% 21% 16% 22% 37% 31% 18% 18%  24%  35%
B E E DEF 1L M sT T u uv
N/A - | never stopped 644 315 329 38 174 183 249 458 214 77 37 77 400 244 89 103 208 174 182 255 184 385 255
spending on this 31% 31% 30% 15% ZS% 363% gg% SIE% 21% 28% 26% 23% 32% 29% 32% 30% 33% 27% 29% 35:% 25% 3l.2]% 30%
u
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218

840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns lested (5%, T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_12 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Gym memberships

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
iy GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc H Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der W ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Started spending on again 210 113 97 23 110 46 30 127 105 43 20 48 173 37 31 53 89 32 57 116 123 154 54
10% "11% 9% 9% _18% 8% 4% 9% 13%  16% 14%  15% 14% 4% 11% 15% 14% 5% = 9% 16% 17% 13% 6%
g DFG G H H H N R RS W w
Planni ng(to buy or spencl 207 124 83 41 118 36 12 119 109 40 12 55 181 26 46 60 74 53 54 98 124 136 69
onsoon eg., next few 10% 12% 8% 16%  19% % 2% 8% 14%  15% 9%  17% 14% 3% 17% 18% 12% 8% = 9% 13% 17% 11% 8%
[ FG FG G H H H N q RS VW w
Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 220 121 99 50 78 72 20 120 116 30 26 42 165 55 30 54 81 58 76 79 114 131 79
or more) 11%  12% 9%  19% 13% 13% 3% 8%  15% 11% 19% 13%  13% 7%  11%  16% 13% 9%  12% 11%  16% 11% 9%
c eG G G HJ H h N W
N/A - | don't spend or save 1156 496 660 122 234 308 492 824 360 126 65 144 566 590 134 136 296 413 363 306 275 619 518
money for this 55% 49% 61%  47% 38% 56% 73% 58%  46% 46%  46% 43% 45% 71% 48% 40% 47%  65%  59% 41% 38% 51%  62%
B e dE’  DEF 1JkL M ST T u uv
N/A - | never stopped 303 155 148 22 76 83 122 227 97 37 17 43 176 127 40 41 95 80 70 38 93 179 120
spending on this 14% 15% 14% 8% 12% lg% I%é% 16%  12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 13% 11% ng% 13% 15% 14%
i
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 37 729 1218
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns les(ed (5%, T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents
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UTQO1_13 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the Table 168
following again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Other major purchase

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
iy GenZ ( malzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ PeoPle Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344 87 262 1240 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771 1257 816
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141% 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729 1218 840
Started spendingonagain 174 100 74 25 100 31 19 119 80 36 6 41 142 32 49 23 70 31 48 91 121 132 43
8% 10% 7% 10%  16% 6% 3% 8% 10%  13% 4%  12% 11% 4% 1/% /% 11% 5% 8% 12% 17% 11% 5
c G dFG g Kk K 3 N PQ p T RS VW W
Planni ng(to buy or spencl 314 177 137 57 152 60 46 175 155 55 17 79 233 81 56 74 103 82 95 131 154 186 122
onsooneg., next few 15% 18% 13% 22%  25% 11% %  T12% 20%  20% 12%  24% 18% 10% 20% 22% 16% 13%  15% 18% 21% 15%  15%
[9} FG FG G H H Hk N r VW
Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 617 283 333 108 143 199 167 388 249 7 58 90 380 236 75 117 188 186 205 208 190 322 277
or more) 29%  28%  31% E“é% 23% E3g% 25% 27% 3hZ% 28% HA%% 27% 30% 28% 27% 34% 30% 29%  33% 28%  26%  26% S\Ij%
) {l
N/A - | don't spend or save 654 273 381 54 146 153 301 472 202 71 44 75 298 356 64 62 172 264 190 143 163 353 287
money for this 31% 27% 3% 21% 24% 28% 44% 33%  26% 26% 32% 22% 24% 43% 23% 18% 27%  42% 31% 19% 22% 29%  34%
B DEF L M P ST T [¥] Uv
N/A - | never stopped 337 176 161 13 75 103 145 263 103 35 15 49 207 129 37 69 102 72 83 64 102 225 111
spending on this 16% 17%  15% 5% 12% 19% 21% 19%  13% 13% 10% 15% 16% 15% 13% 20% 16% 11%  13% 22% 14% 18%  13%
D DE DE 1J o RS uw
Sigma 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275 141 333 1261 835 281 344 635 635 620 37 729 1218 840
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns lested (5%, T0% Tisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTIKIL - M/N - OTPTQ - RISTT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For (Variable Bases)

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or'are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Summary Of Started Spending On Again

Dining out at restaurants
and bars

Streaming services

New clothes

Gym memberships

Home office supplies
and/or equl pment (eg e
standi com)
monitor,

Concerts or sporting events

ulpment and/or gear for
door activiti |s/spon,s
e. g. blke hiking an
camping gear, spor(s
equlpmen)
sonal electronics (e.g.,
phone tgblet voice

Va:allun/tra/dl g eg,
plane tickets, hote
cruises, theme parl

New household ?
furniture, or appl mno&s
A house, condo, or
apartment

A new or used car

Other major purchase

Wave
186
ggl 15
7y

(A)

527
47%

363
43%
418
33%
210
33%
246
30%
249
28%

195
25%

281
24%

293
24%

259
22%

156
18%

200
17%

174
16%

. Em&lg}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nials Gen oomer + PeoPIe rican  cific . Not
gge (a%eze— (a%e42- g%e . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) ) White Color ~ can der nic y! y Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © O (E) F) (&) (H) 0] ) K L ™ N © A Q@ ® (S m o v w
267 259 56 178 117 176 88 170 65 36 64 351 176 65 121 165 102 151 253 222 344 180
48%  46%  31% 43% 45% 3% 53%  37% 41%  44% 31% 46%  48% 42% 51% 45%  35%  44% 56%  45% 49%  43%
D D DEF L il R RS u
197 166 49 155 97 62 231 153 57 29 65 268 95 48 79 142 89 100 170 180 237 125
45%  41%  34% 43% 42% 46% 45]% 39% 40% 47% 35% 44% 40% 36%  43% 48% 39% 41% 48%  43% 44 43%
L r
188 229 51 162 97 109 282 164 63 27 76 288 130 66 83 139 102 133 169 187 272 141
31% 35%  26% 35% 31% 35%  34% 31%  35% 31%  32% 35% 30% 37% 35% 34% 27/% 35% 3;% %Iz% %% 29%
113 97 23 110 46 30 127 105 43 20 48 173 37 31 53 89 32 57 116 123 154 54
3% 3% 20% 3% S0% g 35 3% SB% 34% 3% 3% 31%  20% 3% 3% 2% 30% 4% 3% St 21%
w
154 92 44 117 47 38 167 101 42 12 58 192 54 53 64 75 34 65 142 143 173 73
Sé% 24%  30% 3é% 23% 28% 32% 2% 31% 18% 34% 31% 26% 35% 32% 27% 17% 26% ﬁlg% Z\ilg% 33%  25%
1 r w
137 112 29 98 59 63 180 20 32 14 42 185 63 52 50 83 42 68 132 123 171 71
30% 26% 19%  27% 26% Déé% 31I% 24%  25% 25% @ 24% 28% 29% 37% 26% 25% 21%  25% 34% 29% 30%  24%
pq s
119 76 32 104 39 20 116 97 34 17 42 174 21 39 62 73 29 53 112 122 139 56
21% 23% 23% 32% 20% 22% 25%  27% 27% 29% 26% Zﬁ% 14% 29% 32% 25% 17% @ 22% é&g% 30% 28% 22%
w
162 120 41 138 49 54 177 131 48 18 63 219 62 50 67 102 46 80 45 150 186 95
28% 20%  22% 32% 17% 20% 24%  25% 27% 18% 29% 28% 16% 29% 29% 26%  14% 23% 32% 30% 27% 21%
[ dFG N R RS VW w
159 134 34 116 57 86 205 109 34 31 50 207 86 46 73 88 44 85 51 142 198 91
25%  22%  20% Zl?% 18% 2;% 25%  22% 20% 31% 23% 24% 22% 27% 28% 21% 15% 21% F?g% ﬁ% %g% 19%
3
151 109 31 126 47 56 167 108 46 18 44 195 64 47 65 83 53 70 133 138 175 84
26% 18%  18% 30% 16% 20% 22%  23% 21% 22% 21% 26% 16% 29% 28% 22% 16%  20% 30% 28% 25% 19%
C DFG i N RS VW
100 55 26 98 19 13 97 e 32 2 44 131 25 a1 45 45 36 40 78 103 113 42
23% 13%  15% 26% 10% 12% 19%  19% 23% 2% 24% 21% 11% 29% 24% 15% 15%  15% 24%  25%  22%  13%
[9} DFG K K 1K iK N Q q RS VW w
113 88 33 104 34 30 127 98 32 16 45 161 40 39 58 64 44 50 106 127 154 46
19% 15% 18%  25% 1%  12%  18% 20%  18% 19%  21% 20% 11% 24% 25% 16% 14% 14% 23% 25% 22%  11%
FG N q Q RS VW w
100 74 25 100 31 19 119 80 36 6 41 142 32 49 23 70 31 48 91 121 132 43
18% 14% 13% 25% 11% 8% 17%  16% 22% 8% 19%  19% 9% 27% 11% 19% 10% 14% 21% 26% 21%  10%
DFG 1K N P P RS VW w

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 1T0% sk Ie
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’

(\‘mder‘30) meligliale for sig t‘esting‘
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For (Variable Bases)

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't beenfable to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the

ollowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Summary Of Planning To Buy Or Spend On Soon (e.g., Next Few Months)

. Em&lg}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
186 GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ PeoPIe rican  cific . Not
gglls gge (a%e 26- (a%e 42- g%e . of Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
I17)  MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99%k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
A) ® © O (E) F) (&) (H) 0] ) K L ™ N © A Q@ ® (S m o v w
New clothes 463 267 196 62 159 120 122 315 187 73 24 92 310 153 60 95 155 135 = 134 178 189 277 181
37% Aé% 30%  31% 36% 38% 40% 38%  36% 40% 27% 39% 37% 36% 34% 40% 38% 36% 36% 39% 38% 37% 37%
I
Concerts or sporting events 305 154 150 54 143 69 39 191 142 53 18 69 241 63 a7 76 119 82 83 135 166 199 104
I 34k 3% 3% 40% 3% 2% 36 3o A% 3% A0% % 29% I I I 4l 3% 3% 3 3% 3%
E&uipment and/or gear for 263 162 102 42 134 58 29 167 129 45 11 68 213 50 59 62 93 55 73 131 151 182 75
outdoor activities/sports 34% 37% 31% 31%  39% 29%  33% 36% 35%  36% 19%  43% 34% 33% 43% 32% 32% 31% 31% 39% 37% 3% 29%
(e.9., bike, hiking and f pq
camping qeer, Sport
equipment)
Personal electronics (e.g., 387 207 180 64 153 89 81 243 173 66 32 76 261 126 62 75 124 115 111 149 168 229 150
phq';%,ﬁa)bla' voice 33% 36% 30% 34%  35% 31%  31% 33% 33%  37% 31%  34% 33% 33% 36% 33% 32% 36% 31% 33% 34% 33% 33%
Gym memberships 207 124 83 41 118 36 12 119 109 40 12 55 181 26 46 60 74 53 54 98 124 136 69
32% 35% 30%  36% l:3(§% 23% 19% 33%  33% 36% 21% 38% 3'3% 22% 43% 36% 30% 3% 29% 33% 3\1}% 32%  34%
9 q
Home office supplies 270 158 112 45 119 67 38 161 133 43 27 58 217 53 58 61 98 70 91 107 137 173 93
and/or equipment (e.g., 32% 35% 29% 31% 34% 33% 29% 31%  35% 32% 40% 34% 35% 26% 38% 30% 36% 34%  36% 30% 34% 33% 32%
standing desk oorgpuler n
monitor, headset, efc.)
New household POOdS 377 223 154 62 149 93 72 251 156 64 23 70 279 97 52 72 156 92 122 151 186 241 136
furniture, or appliances 32% 3C9% 26%  36% Sé% 32% 26% 33%  33% BBI% 28% 34% 3&% 24%  32%  31% 4%% 28%  34% 34% \?5% 34%  31%
ol 'w
A new or used car 332 209 124 49 143 85 55 197 156 69 23 69 249 83 53 72 125 79 97 150 169 206 123
29% 38% 22%  28% 3é% 29% 21% 27%  31% C;I_‘BI% 27% 32% SNl% 24% 33% 30% 31% 26% 27% 33% 3\4}% 29%  29%
Dining out at restaurants 324 169 154 50 135 81 58 187 154 52 16 72 226 97 51 70 105 81 107 130 159 204 116
and bars 29% 31% 27%  28% 38% 361% 21% 25% '32% %E% 19% aﬁ% 30% 26% 33% 29% 29% 28% 31% 29% 3\3% 29%  28%
VaoaliprV(ra/ding (eg., 352 182 170 44 158 71 79 227 146 57 19 59 267 85 57 83 128 79 106 160 173 223 126
plane tickets, hotels, 28% 29%  28%  26% 35% 23% 25% 21%  29% 34% 19% 27% 32% 21% 33% 32% 31% 26% 27% 32% 33% 30% 27%
cruises, theme parks) dFG k ik N Vw
A house, condo, or 237 127 110 39 111 60 27 146 110 38 6 58 186 51 39 65 82 66 67 101 117 140 93
apartment 28% 29% 21%  23% 29% 32% 25% Zlg% 2}1% 2}1% 10% 32% 30% 23% 28% 34% 28% 27%  26% 31% 28% 27% 28%
Streaming services 228 114 114 46 93 55 34 141 111 45 12 60 161 67 43 55 63 62 78 85 134 162 65
21% 26% 28% 32%  28% 4% 2% 2B% 2% a2 8% 3% 21%  28% 3% 0% 2% 1% 32% 2% 36 30% 2%
i q w
Other major purchase 314 177 137 57 152 60 46 175 155 55 17 79 233 81 56 74 103 82 95 131 154 186 122
28% 32% 25%  30% ':38% 21% 20% 26% 3%% 32% 21% E{E% 3N1% 23% 31% 3%% 28% 27% 27% 31% 3\1}% 29%  28%
c 9
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For (Variable Bases)

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or'are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Summary Of Saving Up For (e.g., A Year Or More)

. Em&o}/ment Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
186 G

enZ nials Gen X Boomer+ PeoPIe rican  cific . Not
ggl 15 gge (a%e 26- (a%e 42- g%e . of slan- - . In: Par
I17)  MALE remaLE 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~ can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent

>.
3
Q
I
3]
®
m
E
S
g
m
£
1=K
3
S

@w ® (© O E) F) ©) H) (0] ) K L ™ N © & Q@ ® © m o

A new or used car 619 264 355 97 173 177 172 399 245 79 46 102 390 229 67 106 217 182 209 203 205 350
54%  45%  63%  54% 41% 60% 67% 55%  49% 44%  54% 47%  49%  65%  42%  45% 53% 60%  59% 44%  41%  49%
B E E DE iJ J M o T T u
A house, condo, or 455 209 246 105 172 111 67 257 224 70 58 7 312 143 61 81 170 140 155 148 198 259
apartment 54%  48% 60%  62% 45% 58% 63% 51%  55% 50%  88% 43% 50% 65%  43% 42% 57% 58%  59% 45%  47%  50%
B E E E L HIJL M OP T T u
Vacation/traveli |ng eg. 598 289 309 94 173 184 148 396 243 78 50 110 370 229 69 101 200 176 206 188 202 333
plane tickets, hote 48% 46% 50% 55% 39% 59% 47% 48% 49% 46%  50% 50% 44% 57% 40% 39% 48% 59% 52% 38% 39%  44%
cruises, theme parl E EG e [ p T T u
New household ? 531 201 330 81 147 155 148 342 210 60 41 94 290 241 62 98 129 183 162 162 169 296
furniture, or appl Ia’]oes 46% 35% 5§% 47% 35% SS% 5£E1% Ag% 43% 35% 50% 45% 38% 6,3% 39%  42% 35% 55_?_% 4_6r% 36% 34% 46%
e
Personal electronics (e.g., 505 208 297 85 146 147 128 316 215 65 53 83 309 195 61 88 160 161 163 156 176 276
phone, teblet, voice 43% 36% 50%  44% 33% 52% 49% 43%  41% 36% 52% 37% 39% 51% 35% 38% 42% 50%  46% 35% 36%  40%
Sistant) B e E E j j M T T u
E&ulpment and/or gear for 310 160 150 62 107 102 40 178 138 46 31 50 231 79 38 70 123 92 109 95 138 176
activities/sport 40% 36%  46%  45% 31% 51% 45% 39%  38% 37% 52% 31% 37% 53% 28% 36% 43% 52%  46% 28%  34%  35%
(e.g., bike, hi ngan B E E E M o T T
camping giear sports
equipmen
Home office supplies 315 136 179 57 111 90 57 192 142 52 28 52 217 98 41 75 101 101 97 103 124 174
and/ 'or equipment (e.g., 38% 30% 47% 39% 32% 44% 43% 37%  38% 38% 42% 31% 35% 48% 27% 37% 37% 49%  38% 29% 31%  34%
anding desk, compUiter B E e M sT t u
monl mr 3
Concerts or sporting events 327 168 159 66 116 100 45 205 143 43 25 61 237 90 43 70 124 77 121 122 136 194
37% 37% 38%  44% 33% EAé% 31% 36%  38% 34% 44% 36% 36% 42% 30% 36% 38% 39% 4?% 31%  32% 36%
eg
Gym memberships 220 121 99 50 78 72 20 120 116 30 26 42 165 55 30 54 81 58 76 79 114 131
35% 34%  36% 4£E1% 25% Ag% 33% 33% 33% 26% 45% 29%  32% 4’\}% 28% 32%  33% 4%% 4%% 27% 31%  31%
Streaming services 254 132 122 49 87 79 39 140 132 40 22 60 178 77 43 51 84 78 66 98 104 139
30% 30% 30% 34% 26% 34% 29% 27% ?S% 28% 35% 32% 29% 32% 32% 27% 29% 34% 27% 28%  25%  26%
e
New clothes 376 149 227 84 115 929 7 232 172 45 37 70 229 147 51 61 117 135 109 115 127 200
30%  25% Sg% E?é% 26% 31% 25% 28% 33% 25% ag% 29% 28% 34% 29% 25% 28% 3_?% 29% 25%  25% @ 27%
m s
Dining out at restaurants 274 118 156 73 97 60 44 161 140 40 30 70 181 93 39 47 95 110 83 66 111 147
and bars 24% 21% 27% 41% 24% 23% 16% 22% 30% 25% 37% 34% 24% 25% 25% 20% 26% 38% 24% 15% 23% 21%
b EFG G 9 Hj H H ST T
Other major purchase 617 283 333 108 143 199 167 388 249 e 58 90 380 236 75 117 188 186 205 208 190 322
56% 51% 61% 57% 36% 69% 72% 57%  51% 46% 71% 43% 50% 68% 42% 55% 52%  62%  59% 48%  41%  50%
B E dE DE JL JL hiJL M o o T T u

Toportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BC - G- TN =
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

256
60%
uv

193
59%

251
54%
uv

219
50%
uv
213
47%
Uv

126
49%
uv

123
41%
u
79
39%
101
35%
uv
119
29%
Vv

277
63%
uv

Page 171

17 2023
TSaebﬁ el7l




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO1_1 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again
Planni ng(to buy or spencl
onsoon eg., next few

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

orfions/Means: Columns

Wave
186
8?115

17

(A)

901
880

249
28%

305
35%

327
37%

880
100%

llowing again, or are you pP( anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Concerts or sporting events

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have yo
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u started spending on any of the Table172

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Mi II r Af- or Pa-
GenZ (m 25@ ( 4)5 Boomer+ Peo le Arlcm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FemMALE 1@%) a% % g?i) White Color can der n?jc ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
416 485 130 410 210 151 645 346 170 39 152 661 240 164 186 311 256 329 290 463 594 294
459 421 149* 356 228 147 576 375 128 7 173 664 217 142* 196 326 201 272 390 425 563 298
137 112 29 98 59 63 180 90 32 14 42 185 63 52 50 83 42 68 132 123 171 71
30% 26% 19%  27% 26% Déé% 31I% 24%  25% 25% @ 24% 28% 29% 37% 26% 25% 21%  25% 34% 29% 30%  24%
Pa S

154 150 54 143 69 39 191 142 53 18 69 241 63 47 76 119 82 83 135 166 199 104
4% 36% 6% 40w 0% 276 33 3% 4l% 3% 40% 6% 20% 3% 0% 3% 4l% 31w 3% 3% 3w 3%
168 159 66 116 100 45 205 143 43 25 61 237 90 3 70 124 7 121 122 136 194 123
37% 38%  44% 33% E‘lé% 31% 36%  38% 34% 44% 36% 36% 42% 30% 36% 38% 3% 4_?% 31%  32% 33% 4&%

eg
459 421 149 356 228 147 576 375 128 57 173 664 217 142 196 326 201 272 390 425 563 298
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Overlap formulae used. * small base - very small base (under 30) mellglble for sig testmg
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UTQO1_2 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the Table173
following again, or are you pfanning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Dining out at restaurants and bars
Base: Spending On Or Saving For

Employment Work
Gender Generation Race gg{us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
9/15 Gz (@ % ¢ 8"4)5 Bopnar People At |3nc Hi Empl ENO} | Parent Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@%) 5%1) %7) g?i) White Color  can der n?jc ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 1147 486 661 150 450 256 201 825 418 202 57 173 757 390 185 220 352 360 414 330 524 737 401

Weighted Base 1125 555 570 178 410 258 279 737 464 157 82  206* 758 366 155 238 365 293 341 448 492 695 415

Started spending onagain 527 267 259 56 178 17 176 388 170 65 36 64 351 176 65 121 165 102 151 253 222 344 180
47% 48% 46%  31% 43% 45% 63%  53% 37%  41% 44%  31% 46% 48% 42% 51% 45% 35%  44% 56% 45% 49%  43%

D D DEF L il R RS U

Planni ng(to buy or spend 324 169 154 50 135 81 58 187 154 52 16 72 226 97 51 70 105 81 107 130 159 204 116
on soont(eg., next few 9% 3l C20% 8% 3w 3% 21 2% 33 36 19% 3w “30% 2% 3% 29% 20% 8% 3% 9% % 2% 28%

Sawng up for (eg.,ayear 274 118 156 73 97 60 44 161 140 40 30 70 181 93 39 47 95 110 83 66 111 147 = 119
or more) 24% 21% 20% _41%  24% 23%  16% 22% 30%  25% 37%  34% 24% 25% 25% 20% 26% 38%  24% 15% 23% 21% 29%

b EFG G g H H H ST T v

Sigma 1125 555 570 178 410 258 279 737 464 157 82 206 758 366 155 238 365 293 341 448 492 695 415
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

oumnsTes(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTIKIC - M/N = O7PTQ - RTSTT - UINTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bast




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_3 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have yo
fol anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again
Planni ng(to buy or spencl
onsoon eg., next few

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

Wave

ity
&5

(A)

1248
1243

293
24%

352
28%

598
48%

1243
100%

llowing again, or are you p
Vacation/traveling (e.g., plane tickets, hotels, cruises, theme parks)
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u started spending on any of the Table174

Emglg%/mem
Gender Generation Race us Parents
Black
r Af-
(majzse [¢ 5. Bome Tt Hi Emplo- Empy Parent Not
e age 42- o meri- ispa- Emplo- Emplo- ar en ot
MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) a% % g?i) White Color  can n% ye% ygd < $50K $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (E) (F) (©)] (H) ) © ™ N (R) m o v w
544 704 506 292 306 894 224 184 841 407 364 366 567 800 435
630 613 447 312 313 828 169 101* 220 844 400 299 499 517 755 468
159 134 116 57 86 205 34 50 207 86 44 151 142 198 91
25% 22% 26% 18%  21%  25% 20% 23% 24%  22% 15% 30% 27% 26%  19%
f F RS w w
182 170 158 71 79 227 57 59 267 85 79 160 173 223 126
29% " 28% 35% 23%  25%  21% 34% 21% 32%  21% 26% 32% 33% 30% 27%
dFG ik N Vw
289 309 173 184 148 396 78 110 370 229 176 188 202 333 251
46%  50% 39% 59% 47% 48% 46% 50% 44%  57% 59% 38% 39% 44%  54%
EG e M T u uv
630 613 447 312 313 828 169 101 220 844 400 299 499 517 755 468
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

oumnsTes(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITJKIC - M/N = O7PTQ - RTSTT - UINTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bast
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UTQO1_4 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the Table175
following again, or are you pfanning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

A new or used car

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

Employment Work
Gender Generation Race gg{us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave or Af- or Pa-
51;?165 Gz (majzse ( 42 Bopnar People At |3nc Hi Empl ENO} | Parent Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FemMALE 1@%) a% % g?i) White Color ~ can der n?jc ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 1151 506 645 154 460 276 261 802 446 225 58 180 784 367 182 209 393 371 419 330 537 749 393

Weighted Base 1151 585 566 178* 420 296 257 723 499 179 84*  216* 800 351 159 236 405 305 357 458 501 710 424

Sterted spendingonagain 200 113 88 33 104 34 30 127 98 32 16 45 161 40 39 58 64 44 50 106 127 154 46
17% 19% 15% 18% 25% 11% 12% 18% 20% 18% 19% 21% 20% 11% 24% 25% 16% 14% 14% 23% 25% 22% 11%

FG N q Q RS W W
Plani ng(to buorspend 332 209 124 49 143 85 55 197 156 69 23 69 249 83 53 72 15 19 97 150 169 206 1.

on scon eg., next few 29% 38% 22% 28% 3é% 29% 21% 27% 31% ?—ﬁ% 27% 32% 3N1% 24% 33% 30% 31% 26% 27% 33% 3\4}% 29% 29%

Sawng up for(eg.,ayear 619 264 355 97 173 177 172 399 245 79 46 102 390 229 67 106 217 182 209 203 205 350 256
or more) 54 45% 63% 54% 41%  60%  67%  55% 49%  44% 54% 47% 49% 65% 42% 45% 53% 60% 50% 4% 41% 49%  60%

B E E DE iJ J M o T T u uv

Sigma 1151 585 566 178 420 296 257 723 499 179 84 216 800 351 159 236 405 305 357 458 501 710 424
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

oumnsTes(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTJKIC - M/N - O7TPTQ - RTSTT - UINTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bast




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again
Planni ng(to buy or spencl
onsooneg., next few

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

Wave
186
8?115

17

(A)

1283
1256

418
33%

463
37%

376
30%
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UTQO1_5 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the TSaebP\el?B
following again, or are you pfanning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
New clothes
Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
r Af- or Pa-
GenZ (malzs& ( 42 Boomer+ People rican Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- o meri- - Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FemMALE 1@%) a% % g?i) White Color ~ can der n?jc ye% yp Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
522 761 166 479 310 328 927 461 227 62 190 834 449 203 218 413 466 437 334 542 795 478
604 653 197 435 316 308 828 523 180 88* 238 827 430 177 239 411 372 376 462 503 750 490
188 229 51 162 97 109 282 164 63 27 76 288 130 66 83 139 102 133 169 187 272 141
31% 35%  26% 35% 31% 35%  34% 31%  35% 31%  32% 35% 30% 37% 35% 34% 27/% 35% 3;% %/6% %/\G/% 29%
267 196 62 159 120 122 315 187 73 24 92 310 153 60 95 155 135 134 178 189 277 181
4% 30% 3% 3% 38% 40%  38% 36%  40% 27%  39% 3/% 36% 34% 40% 38% 36%  36% 39% 38% 37% 3%
I
149 227 84 115 929 7 232 172 45 37 70 229 147 51 61 117 135 109 115 127 200 168
25%  35% _43% 26% 31% 25% 28%  33% 25% 42% 29% 28% 34% 29% 25% 28% 36% 29% 25%  25% 27%  34%
B EG J hJ m sT uv
604 653 197 435 316 308 828 523 180 88 238 827 430 177 239 411 372 376 462 503 750 490
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1256
100%

oumnsTes(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTIKIC - M/N - O7PTQ - RTSTT - UINTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bast




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_6 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again
Planni ng(to buy or spencl
onsooneg., next few

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

Wave
186
8?115

17

(A)

1187
1167

259
22%

377
32%

531
46%

1167
100%

orfions/Means: Columns

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table177
llowing again, or are you pfanning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

New household goods, furniture, or appliances

Employment Work
Gender Generation Race gg{us Location Income Parents
. Black
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
Gz (mealzss- (Seg‘é Boumg+ Peg e Arrlncgrni Iggﬁ Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In. Parent ot
MALE FemMALE 1@%) 5%1) % g?i) White Color ~ can der n?jc ye% & Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w

495 692 149
575 593  174*

151 109 31
28% 18% 18%

223 154 62
33% 26% 36%

201 330 81
35% 56%  47%

B e

575 593 174
100% 100% 100%

¥ TisK Tevel) -

422 295 277 760 473 170  82* 208" 765 403 161 235 368 328 355 445 493 712 439

167 108 46 18 44 195 64 a7 65 83 53 70 133 138 175 84
22%  23% 21% 22% 21% ZS% 16% 29% 28% 22% 16%  20% "_\I:}g% V%I%% 25%  19%
i

126 47 56
b 30% 16% 20%

149 93 72 251 156 64 23 70 279 97 52 72 156 92 122 151 186 241 1
38% 32% 26% 33% 33% 3B|“/n 28% 34% 3&% 24% 32% 31% Aé% 28% 34% 34% \/38% 34% 31%
ol w
147 155 148 342 210 60 41 94 290 241 62 98 129 183 162 162 169 296 219
35% SS% Sé% 4?% 43% 35% 50% 45%  38% GI\(A)% 39% 42%  35% é‘:_?% 4_6r% 36%  34% 46% 5\9%

422 295 277 760 473 170 82 208 765 403 161 235 368 328 355 445 493 712 439
100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO1_7 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have yo
fol anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again
Planni ng(to buy or spencl
onsoon e, next few

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

Wave
186
8?115

17

(A)

877
847

156
18%

237
28%

455
54%

847
100%

llowing again, or are you p

A house, condo, or apartment

Emglgg/{gen\

Work
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u started spending on any of the Table178

Gender Generation Race Location Income Parents
Black Asian
M or Af- or Pa-
oo [¢ 255 ( 5. Bome People fisan |3nc Hi Emplo- Empl | Parent Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FemMALE 1@%) a% % g?i) White Color ~ can der n?jc & yp Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) L ™M™ O A Q@ ® (S m o v w
403 474 155 422 182 118 582 372 191 45 146 643 234 167 178 298 285 310 261 454 549 320
437 411 169* 381 190 107+ 500 412 140 66*  179* 629 218 142* 191 296 241 261 327 418 512 328
100 55 26 98 19 13 97 e 32 2 44 131 25 41 45 45 36 40 78 103 113 42
23% 13% 15% _ 26% 0%  12%  19% 19%  23% 2%  24% 21% 11% 29% 24% 15% 15% 15% 24% 25% 22%  13%
[9} DFG K K K iK N Q q RS VW w
127 110 39 111 60 27 146 110 38 6 58 186 51 39 65 82 66 67 101 117 140 93
29% 27% 23% 29% 3% 2% 29% 2% 2r% 10%  33% 0%  23%  2B% 4% 8% 2% 26% 31% 28% 21%  28%
209 246 105 172 111 67 257 224 70 58 77 312 143 61 81 170 140 155 148 198 259 193
48%  60%  62% 45% 58% 63% 51%  55% 50%  88% 43% 50% 65% 43% 42% 57% 58%  59% 45%  47% 50%  59%
B E E E it HIJL M oP T T [¥] Uv
437 411 169 381 190 107 500 412 140 66 179 629 218 142 191 296 241 261 327 418 512 328
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

oumnsTes(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HNTJKIC - M/N = O7PTQ - RTSTT - UINTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bast
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Sep 2023

UTQO1_8 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the Table179
following again, or are you pfanning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Home office supplies and/or equipment (e.g., standing desk, computer monitor, headset, etc.)
Base: Spending On Or Saving For

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian
Wave Mi II or Af- or Pa-
GenZ nial: s oomer + Peo le rican cific

ot
o715 e26-  (a e42» Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- In- Parent Not
8117) MALE FemMALE 1@3%) (a% ( % g?i) White Color can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 830 401 429 127 387 181 135 576 341 169 42 150 620 210 166 187 267 248 294 265 422 535 283

Weighted Base 831 448 383  146* 348 205 132 520 376 137 67 169* 626 205  151* 200 275 205 252 352 404 520 291

Started spending on again 246 154 92 44 117 47 38 167 101 42 12 58 192 54 53 64 75 34 142 143 173 73
30% 3é% 24% 30% 31F‘l% 23% 28% 32% 27% 31% 18% 34% 31% 26% 35% 32% 27% 17% 26% F?g% :\;I\E}% 33% 25%

i r w

Planni ng(to buy or spencl 270 158 112 45 119 67 38 161 133 43 27 58 217 53 58 61 98 70 91 107 137 173 93

On 5}0” eg., next few 32% 35% 29% 31% 34% 33% 29% 31% 35% 32% 40% 34% 35% 26% 38% 30% 36% 34% 36% 30% 34% 33% 32%
n

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 315 136 179 57 111 90 57 192 142 52 28 52 217 98 41 75 101 101 97 103 124 174 125

or more) 38%  30% 4%% 39% 32% 4é% 43% 37%  38% 38% 42% 31%  35% 4’3% 2%  37% 3% 4_?% 35t% 29%  31% 33% Js%
e s

Sigma 831 448 383 146 348 205 132 520 376 137 67 169 626 205 151 200 275 205 252 352 404 520 291

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

orfions/Means: Columns - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base - very small base (under 30) mellglble for sig testlng
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UTQO1_9 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the Table180
following again, or are you pfanning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Personal electronics (e.g., phone, tablet, voice assistant)
Base: Spending On Or Saving For

Emglg%/mem Work

Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
Black Asian

Wave or Af- or Pa-

9/15 oo (maIZSG- ( 42 e People Ancan |§nc Hi Empls EN lo- | P: it Not
e age 42- o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Em| n- ar en ot
8117) MALE FemMALE 1@3%) a% % g?i) White Color ~ can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L ™M N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 1188 501 687 156 484 281 267 831 454 226 66 179 797 391 197 218 382 397 425 322 534 740 434

Weighted Base 1174 577 597 190* 436 284 263 736 519 180 103* 222 790 384 174 230 386 322 354 450 495 691 458

Started spending on again 281 162 120 41 138 49 54 177 131 48 18 63 219 62 50 67 102 46 80 145 150 186 95
24% 28% 20% 22% 32% 17% 20% 24% 25% 27% 18% 29% 28% 16% 29% 29% 26% 14% 23% 32% 30% 27% 21%

[9} dFG N R RS VW w
Planni ng(to buy or spencl 387 207 180 64 153 89 81 243 173 66 32 76 261 126 62 75 124 115 111 149 168 229 1

On 5}0” eg., next few 33% 36% 30% 34% 35% 31% 31% 33% 33% 37% 31% 34% 33% 33% 36% 33% 32% 36% 31% 33% 34% 33% 33%

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 505 208 297 85 146 147 128 316 215 65 53 83 309 195 61 88 160 161 163 156 176 276 213
or more) 43%  36% 5§% 44% 33% Sé% 42% 43%  41% 36% 52% 37%  39% 5’%% 35% 38% 42% 5_?% 4_6r% 35%  36% 48% 37%

e j j v

Sigma 1174 577 597 190 436 284 263 736 519 180 103 222 790 384 174 230 386 322 354 450 495 691 458
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

oumnsTes(ed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HITJKIC - M/N = O7PTQ - RTSTT - UINTW
Overlap formulae used. * small bas




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_10 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy.
following again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Equipment and/or gear for outdoor activities/sports (e.g., bike, hiking and camping gear, sports equipment)

Have you started spending on any of the

Emglg%/mem Work

Gender Generation Race us Location
Black Asian

Wave or Af- or Pa-

5%35 GenZ ( n\alzs& ( 42 Boomer+ Peo le Ancm Igflc Hi Empl ENo} |
e age 42- meri- Islan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n-
8117) MALE FeEMALE 1@3%) a% % g?i) White Color can der n% ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L ™M N © E Q

Unweighted Base 754 393 361 112 374 177 91 509 318 157 38 135 598 156 152 179 267

Weighted Base 768 441 328 136* 345 200 88* 461 364 125  60** 159* 619  150*  135* 194 289

Started spending on again 195 119 76 32 104 39 20 116 97 34 17 42 174 21 39 62 73
25% 27% 23% 23% 3g% 20% 22% 25%  27% 27% 29% 26% 23% 14% 29%  32%  25%

Planni ng(to buy or spencl 263 162 102 42 134 58 29 167 129 45 11 68 213 50 59 62 93
On 5}0” eg., next few 34% 37% 31% 31% 39'% 29% 33% 36% 35% 36% 19% 43% 34% 33% 43% 32% 32%

Pq

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 310 160 150 62 107 102 40 178 138 46 31 50 231 79 38 70 123
or more) 40%  36% 4&% 42% 31% 5%% 42% 39%  38% 37% 52% 31% 3% 5’\1}% 28%  36% 48%

Sigma 768 441 328 136 345 200 88 461 364 125 60 159 619 150 135 194 289
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

orfions/Means: Columns - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base - very small base (under 30) mellglble for sig testlng

29

17%

55

31%

92

52%
T

175
100%

Parent
$100K +

112
33%
RS

131
39%

95
28%

338
100%

122
30%
w

151
37%

138
34%

411
100%
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Base: Spending On Or Saving For

Page 182
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UTQO1_11 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the Table182
following again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again
Planni ng(to buy or spencl
onsoon eg., next few

Sawng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

Toporiions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. * small base - very small base (under 30) mellglble for sig testmg

Wave
186
8?115
17

(A)

865
846

363
43%

228
27%

254
30%

846
100%

Streaming services

Emglg%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race us Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Millen- or Af- or Pa-
GenZ (malzs& ( en4>§ Boomer+ Peo le Arlcan Igflc Hi Empl ENo} | P t Not
e age 42- meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- n- ar en ot
MALE FemMALE 1@%) 5%1) % g?i) White Color can der n?jc ye% ygd Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

402 463 122 371 222 150 593 353 183 39 150 607 258 156 171 280 274 308 263 442 572 284
443 403 145* 335 230 136* 511 396 141 62** 185* 607 238 134* 185 289 229 245 352 418 539 291
197 166 49 155 97 62 231 153 57 29 65 268 95 48 79 142 89 100 170 180 237 125
45% 41% 34% 43% 42% 46% 45]% 39% 40% 47% 35% 44% 40% 36%  43% 48% 39% 41% 48% 43%  44% 43%
i r

114 114 46 93 55 34 141 111 5 12 60 161 67 43 55 63 62 78 85 134 162 65
26% 28% 32% 28% 24% 25% 28% 28% 32% 18% 32% 27% 28% 32% 30% 22% 27% 32!% 24% %% 30% 22%
i q w

132 122 49 87 79 39 140 132 40 22 60 178 7 43 51 84 78 66 98 104 139 101
30% 30%  34% 26% 34% 29% 27% ag% 28% 35% 32% 29% 32% 32% 27% 29% 34% 27% 28%  25%  26% 33%
e

443 403 145 335 230 136 511 396 141 62 185 607 238 134 185 289 229 245 352 418 539 291
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_12 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or are you planning to buy soon or savmg up to buy in the near future?

Gender Generation

Wave Millen-
186 GenZ
8?115
17

@w ® (© ©O E) F) ©)

Unweighted Base 622 331 291 101 331 130 60

Weighted Base 637 358 278 114* 305 154* 63*

Started spending on again 210 113 97 23 110 46 30
33% 32% 35% 20% 38% 30% tll:;tf%

Planni ng(to buy or spencl 207 124 83 41 118 36 12

onsooneg., next few 3% 3% 30w 3% 3% 23%  19%
9

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear 220 121 99 50 78 72 20

or more) 35% 34%  36% 4é% 25% 4;% 33%

Sigma 637 358 278 114 305 154 63

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

orfions/Means: Columns
Overlap formulae used. * small base - very small base (under 30) mellglble for sig testlng

Boomer +

n\alzs& Gen4>§
MALE FemALE 1@3%) (a%el) (a%%) ] g%%) White

127
35%

119
33%

120
33%

366
100%

Employment
Batls
Not
Emplo- Empl
Y Yy
™) (N)
508 114
519  118*
173 37
33% 31%
181 26
35%  22%
N
165 55
32%  4T%
M
519 118
100% 100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

Page 184

17 Sep 2023

UTQO1_13 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the Table184

Ilowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Other major purchase

Emgg&/mem
Gender Generation Race us Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
5%35 GenZ ( n\alzs& (Gen4>§ Boomer+ People Arlcm Icmc Hi Empl ENo} P t Not
e age 42- e o meri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo ar en ot
8117) MALE FemMALE 1@%) 5%1) % g?i) White Color ~ can der n?jc & ygd <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent
(A) ® © (© (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] @ K) © ™ N (R) (S m o v w
Unweighted Base 1089 478 611 154 427 259 249 760 416 212 52 163 736 353 349 397 310 491 673 404
Weighted Base 1105 561 545 191* 394 289 231 682 483 169 82*  209* 755 350 300 347 431 464 640 442
Started spending on again 174 100 74 25 100 31 19 119 80 36 6 41 142 32 31 48 91 121 132 43
16% 18% 14% 13% _ 25% 11% 8% 17% 16%  22% 8%  19% 19% 9% 0%  14% 21% 26% 21%  10%
Dl 1K N RS VW w
Planni ng(to buy or spencl 314 177 137 57 152 60 46 175 155 55 17 79 233 81 82 95 131 154 186 122
onsoon eg., next few 28% 32% 25%  30% F3G9% 21%  20% 26% 3%% 32% 21% SIE% 3N1% 23% 2%  21% 31% 3\3;% 29% 28%
c 9
Sawng up for (e.g., ayear 617 283 333 108 143 199 167 388 249 7 58 90 380 236 186 205 208 190 322 277
or more) 56% 51% 61% 57% 36% 69% 72% 57%  51% 46% 71% 43% 50%  68% 62%  59% 48%  41% 50%  63%
B E dE DE JL JL [N M T T [¥] uv
Sigma 1105 561 545 191 394 289 231 682 483 169 82 209 755 350 300 347 431 464 640 442
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

orfions/Means: Columns } TSk Tevel) - BIC - - - - - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgerlod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Eating/drinking out
Self-care

Clothes

Ei&né% ismpmvemem

Travel

Hobbies & activity
equipment/gear

museul

Experiences (e.g., concerts,
ms)

N/A - | have only spent
moneﬁ/ on necessSities this
montl

Sigma

Wave

9715
17)

(A)

2096
2096

812
39%

480
23%

451
1%

333
16%

309
15%

214
10%

162

8%

435
21%

3196

152%

TND13 Excluding necessities (e.g., rent, insurance, groceries, etc.), what do you find yourself spending most on this month? Please select up to two options.

P H
Overlap formulae uset

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HITJTKIL - M/N - O7PTQ - RISTT - UINTW
d. * small base

. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income
. Black Asian
Millen- r Af- or Pa-
Gen nials Gen X rican cific . Not
g‘ (a%ez (a%e42— Ameri- Igan- Hispa- Emplo- . In- Parent
MALE remate 1 1) 7) can der  nic yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ < 18
© (E) (F) [OR(9] L) N (0) A Q@ ® [C] m
1252 681 516 344 87 262 856 316 305 619 769 724 501 771
1086 615 546 275 141* 333 835 281 344 635 635 620 737 729
390 238 205 110 67 112 309 97 130 276 207 244 338 289
36% 39% 38% 40% 48‘% 34% 37% 3%  38% 48% 33% 33% ;1{6% 40%
'S
262 156 132 920 32 100 162 80 94 144 150 139 171 180
24% Zé% Zé% Z}iﬁ% 23% 33% 19% 29% 27% 23% 24% 22% 23% 2\5;%
240 79 98 87 33 108 142 63 90 156 143 141 160 215
22% 29% 18% 32% 23% 33% 17% 23% 26% 24% 22% 23% 22%  29%
EFG FG G H H VW
138 108 79 45 18 51 99 49 74 111 63 83 166 150
13% 18% 14% 17% 13% 15% 12% 18% 21% 17% 10% 13% 23%  21%
D RS vw
150 105 78 22 30 37 98 43 85 83 56 920 156 128
14% 17% 14% 8% 22% 11% 12% 15% 25%  13% 9%  15% 21%  18%
[N} oQ R RS w
79 99 53 34 6 49 a7 41 47 79 55 59 93 101
% 16% 10% 12% 5% 15% 6% 15% 14% 12% 9%  10% 13%  14%
FG G k hiK r VW
69 75 28 17 11 42 25 32 46 58 28 43 86 88
6% 12% 5% 6% 8%  13% 3% 12% 13% 9% 4% 1% 12%  12%
FG HiJ r RS VW
284 70 130 47 27 52 275 43 25 92 201 132 57 79
26% 11% 24% 17% 19% 16% 33%  15% 7% 15% 32% 21% 8% 11%
B DE M P P ST T
1613 1031 802 452 225 552 2 1157 450 591 998 903 932 1227 229
149% 168% 147% 164% 160%  166% 138% 160% 172% 157% 142% 150% 166% 169%
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Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

17 2023
TND13 Excluding necessities (e.g., rent, insurance, groceries, etc.), what do you find yourself spending most on this month? Please select up to two options. TSaebP\emB

Base: Spent Money On Non-Essentials

. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-

GenZ nial Gen Not
15 Ege (a%eza (a%e42— é%ge X of ~ Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
17) MALE remace 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® © ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] [OR(I) L ™ N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 1632 705 927 201 600 380 451 1186 573 283 75 231 1063 569 270 281 512 527 573 467 676 1007 608
Weighted Base 1661 858 803 236 545 415 464 1106 655 228 114+ 281 1100 561 238 319 543 434 488 681 650 990 647
Eating/drinking out 812 422 390 114 238 205 256 540 308 110 67 112 503 309 97 130 276 207 = 244 338 289 462 343
49% 49% 49% 48% 44% 4% SE%  Cadw 4t 4w S0% 4D dbw S Alw Alw Slwe “48% “50% So% “dav 47w 53
1 v
Self-care 480 218 262 8 156 132 107 287 220 9 32 100 318 162 80 94 144 150 139 171 180 272 200
2% 5% 3 3w 29w 3w 23w TZow 3w 3w v 3w 2% 200 3 29w 26% 3 29% 25% 28% 27% 31%
q s
Clothes 451 210 240 107 179 9 67 250 237 87 33 108 309 142 63 90 156 143 141 160 215 275 175
21% 25% 30% _45%  33% 24%  14% 23% 36%  38% 20%  39% 28% 25% 2/% 28% 29% 33% 29% 23% 33% 28% 21%
b~ EFG FG G H H H T Vw
Home improvement 333 195 138 25 108 79 120 237 121 45 18 51 234 99 49 74 111 63 83 166 150 221 101
projects 20% 23% 17% 11%  20% 19%  26% 21% 19%  20% 16% = 18% 21% 18% 21% 23% 20% 14% 17% 24% 23% 22%  16%
c D d Def RS wowW
Travel 309 159 150 29 105 78 97 229 101 22 30 37 211 98 43 85 83 56 90 156 128 204 102
19% 19% 19% 12% 19% 19%  21% 21%  15% 9% 27%  13% 19% 18% 18% 27% 15% 13%  18% 23% 20% 21% 16%
d ) [ 3 L 0Q R R w
Hobbies & activity 214 135 79 32 99 53 30 144 87 4 6 49 167 47 41 47 79 55 59 93 101 130 80
equipment/gear e lgw  10% 136 18 13% 0% 1% I o 6% Lpoe 1%e 8% 1i% 1% 15% 1% 12 e iges Tie  12%
1
Experiences (eg., concerts, 162 92 69 35 75 28 24 110 71 17 1 42 136 25 32 46 58 28 43 8 8 104 56
museums) 10% 11% 9% 15% 14% 7% 5% 10% 11% 7% 10% 15% 12% 5% 14% 15% 11% 6% 9% 13% 13% 11% 9%
FG FG 3 hid N R VW
sigma 2760 1431 1330 1797 1878 1170

427 960 672 701 1145 405 198 500 882 407 566 906 702 799 1150 1668 1059
166% 167% 166% 181% 176% 162% 151% 162% 175% 178% 174% 178% 171% 157% 171% 177% 167% 162% 164% 172% 177% 169% 164%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk Ievel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/K/C - M/N - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

INF15 Compared to 2022, do you think you'll pay off your debts slower or quicker this year?

. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-
186 GenZ nials Gen X  Boomer+ PeoPIe rican cific . Not
15 Ege (a%eza (a%e42— é%ge X of ~ Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
17) MALE remace 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® © ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] [OR(I) L ™ N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 2096 844 1252 219 681 516 680 1555 679 344
Weighted Base 2096 1010 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275

Pay off debt slower 483 213 269 44 150 164 124 327 172 49

23% 21% 25% 17% 24% 30% 18% 23%  22% 18%
dG DeG j J

Pay off debt at the same 666 362 305 75 188 175 228 464 229 91
rate 32% SCG% 28%  29% 31% 32% 34% 33%  29% 3?;%

Pay off debt quicker 332 198 134 51 137 52 192 184 69
16% 20% 12%  20% 22% 17% 8% 14%  23% 25%

Cc G fG G H H

N/A - | don't have any 615 237 378 88 140 114 274 435 202 67
debt to pay off 29% 23% 35%  34% 23% 21% 40% 31%  26% 24%

B EF EF IiL

Sigma 2096 1010 = 1086 258 615 546 677 1418 788 275

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

87
141*

28
20%
45
32%
22
16%
46
33%

141
100%

74
22%
100
30%
84
25%
H
75
22%

333
100%

1240
1261

294
23%

430
34%
N
253
20%
N
284
22%

1261
100%

Pr - Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C - DIETFIG - HITJ/RIC - M/IN - O7PTQ - RTSIT - UNVTW
Overlap formulae used. * small base

189
23%

237
28%
79

9%

332

40%
M

835
100%

316 305

281 344
64 72
23% 21%

81 128
29%  37%
o
66 66
23%  19%
70 78
25%  23%

281 344
100% 100%

158
25%
221
35%
121
19%
136
21%

635
100%

190
30%
ST

175
28%
69
11%

201
32%

S

635
100%

128
21%

220
36%
R
115
19%
R
157

25%

620
100%

147
20%

245
33%

r

142
19%

R

204
28%

737
100%

183
25%
w
257
35%
w
168
23%
A
121

17%

729
100%

307
37%
uv

840
100%
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Fleldmglpenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Sep 2023
INF15 Compared to 2022, do you think you'll pay off your debts slower or quicker this year? Table 188

Base: Paying Off Debts

. Emg‘lo%/mem Work
Gender Generation Race atus Location Income Parents
. Black Asian
Wave Millen- or Af- or Pa-

GenZ nials Gen X Boomer+ People rican cific . Not
915 Ege (a%eza (a%e42— é%ge X of ~ Ameri- Isan- Hispa- Emplo- Emplo- . In- Parent Not
17) MALE remace 18-25) 1) 7) ) White Color ~can der nic yed yed Remote Hybrid person <$50K $50-$99k $100K+ <18 Parent Parent

@w ® © ©O E) F) ©) (H) (0] [OR(I) L ™ N © & Q@ ® © m wu v w

Unweighted Base 1532 656 876 149 541 410 432 1127 523 266 62 214 981 551 250 248 483 542 552 383 646 974 546

Weighted Base 1481 773 708  170* 475 432 403 983 585 209  95% 258 977 504 211 266 500 434 463 534 608 927 533

Pay off debt slower 483 213 269 44 150 164 124 327 172 49 28 74 294 189 64 72 158 190 128 147 183 296 173
33%  28% 3§% 26% 32% 38% 31% 3%% Zg% 24% 29% 29%  30% 3’\;‘1% 31% 27% 32% 44% 28% 27% 30% 32%  32%

Dg
Pay off debt at the same 666 362 305 75 188 175 228 464 229 91 45 100 430 237 81 128 221 175 220 245 257 421 242
rate 45%  47%  43%  44% 40% 41% dég% 4;/|% 39% 43%  48% 39% 44% 47% 38% 48% 44%  40%  48% 46%  42% 48% 45%
i o r
Pay off debt quicker 332 198 134 51 137 92 52 192 184 69 22 84 253 79 66 66 121 69 115 142 168 09
22% 28% 19% 38% l:28% 2G1% 13% 20% 3&% 3'3% 23% 33% 23% 16% 31% 25% 24%  16% 23% 2;% 2\8,% 23%  22%

Sigma 1481 773 708 170 475 432 403 983 585 209 95 258 977 504 211 266 500 434 463 534 608 927 533
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk Ievel) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIJITKIC - M/N - O7P/Q - RISTT - UIVIW
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Page 1

2023

VCE1c Which of the following applies to you regarding the COVID-19 vaccine? ablel

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| am vaccinated (i.e., |
have received an'initial
boosit

| am not vaccinated (i.e., |
have never received any
vaccine for COVID since
becoming available)

Sigma

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825

1618 445 673 500 317 342 557 402 489 272 856 153 1412
7% 71% Bﬂg% 2% gg% 7G8% 69% Eé% 8(3% 64% 83% 4%  T1%

478 178 104 196 53 94 244 87 122 154 202 54 413
23% 28% 13% Zg% 14% 2%% Egl-l(% 18%  20% Ilif(i% 19% 26%  23%

2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TTIJTK - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.




FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

Region

Political

Wave

186

(@15

9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH

A B (©
Unweighted Base 1240 366 523
Weighted Base 1261 381 473
| work fully remote 281

74 132

22% 19% 28%
BD

| work h¥]bnd ie. 344 90 147

between home and office) 27% 24% 3&%

| work fully in-person 635 217 195
(e.g., officé, worksite, etc.) 50% Sg% 41%

Sigma 1261 381 473
100% 100% 100%

North-  Mid-
east  west
(5] (F)
226 244
221 251

37 46
17%  18%
66 61
30%  24%
118 144
53% 5;%

221 251
100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - TIJ/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used. * small bast

Subur-
ban

559
601

105
18%

179
30%

J

316
53}%

601
100%

Page 2
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- North- Mid- bur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © ¢ 0] @ ® L ™
The economy & inflation 1779 531 664 585 313 377 692 398 527 345 907 165 562
85% 85% 85% 84% 85%  86% BE% 81% 86% 81% 86% 79%  86Y%
] J
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 1733 523 667 543 301 369 666 397 515 341 876 166 1515
83% 861% Bg% 78% 82% 85% 83% 81% 84% 80% 83% 80% 83%
A potential U.S. economic 1602 490 604 508 294 334 622 352 476 322 804 152 1410
recession 76% 73% 78% 3% 78% 7% 7&% 2% 78% 76% 76% 73% 77%
Political divisiveness 1585 465 627 494 283 330 602 370 470 295 820 159 1382
76% 75% E?[%% 1% 77% 76%  75%  76% 73% 69% 73% %  76%
Climate change 1437 327 648 462 260 301 530 347 472 259 706 160 1241
69% 52% 83% 66% 70% 69% 66% 71% 77% 61% 67% 77% 68%
BD B JK j ™M
Affording my living 1422 403 572 446 239 278 574 331 457 270 695 147 1236
expenses 68% 65% 5761% 64%  65%  64% 7%% 68% ZE% 63% 66% 71%  68%
el
Artificial intelligence (Al) 1357 407 523 427 227 278 542 309 400 264 693 136 1173
65% 65% 6;% 61% 61% 64% 68% 63% 65% 62% 65% 65%  64%
e
A banking crisis 1350 398 539 412 241 254 513 341 431 265 654 151 1161
64% 64% belg% 59% 65% 58%  64% 72% 3»2% 62%  62% 7’3% 64%
The Russian War on 1348 380 578 390 236 301 494 317 405 264 679 144 1165
Ukraine 64% 61% Ezé% 56%  64% 669% 62% 65% 66% 62% 64% 70% = 64%
The sulvenmé 1332 394 526 412 233 249 509 342 422 259 651 146 1146
banks %I e, ed)lllty for 64% 63% 68% 59% 63% 57% 64% 70% 69% 61% 62% 70% 63%
banks to affor rown D f Fg JK m
debtsand habllmﬁ)
Recial inequity 1302 298 619 386 230 266 483 323 446 214 643 167 1096
62% 48% B80%  55% 62% 61% 60% 66% 73% 50% 61% 81%  60%
BD B JK J M
A new COVID-19variant 1262 331 578 352 233 245 487 296 416 227 619 131 1095
60% 53% Ezé% 51% 63% 56% 61%  60% SSE% 53% 58% 63%  60%
The Securlty of my 1257 363 489 405 223 246 483 305 415 256 586 143 1078
tsin |nanc|al 60% 58% 63% 58% 60% 56% 60% 62% 68% 60% 55% 69%  59%
gs;luuons (e.g., banks, JK M
Gender inequity 1093 227 546 320 191 219 422 261 391 173 529 146 919
52% 36% 70% 46%  52% 50%  53% 53% 64% 41% 50% 71%  50%
BD B JK J M
Losing my job 580 148 268 164 104 107 238 132 266 68 246 99 469
46%  39% BSg% 40%  47% 43%  48%  44% ?E% 33%  41% S'a% 44%

Columns Tesleﬂ (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - TI7K - T/M
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- North- Mid- bur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © ¢ 0] @ ® L ™
Losing my job 681 233 206 242 117 144 253 166 185 141 355 56 608
54% Gé% 43% 68% 53% 57% 52% 56% 41% 67|% 59|% 36% 5E%
Gender inequity 1003 396 230 376 178 217 379 228 221 253 529 61 905
48% Cﬁé% 30% 53% 48%  50%  47%  47%  36% ?}2% SOI% 29% 58%
The secum¥ of my 839 260 288 292 147 190 318 184 196 171 473 64 747
sits in Tfinancial 40% 42% 37% 42%  40% 44%  40% 38% 32% 40% 45% 31% 41%
gs;luuons (e.g., banks, | | L
A new COVID-19 variant 834 292 199 344 136 191 314 194 195 199 440 7 729
40% Ag% 26% 43% 37% 44% 39% 40%  32% A7I% Azl% 31%  40%
Recial inequity 794 325 158 311 140 170 318 166 165 213 416 40 729
38% SI%% 20% 48% 38% 39% 40% 34%  27% ?}(2% 39|% 19% 48%
The sJI,venmA 764 229 250 284 137 187 292 148 189 167 407 61 679
banks EI e, 1 ed)lllty YOV 36% 37% 32% 41% 37% 43% 36% 30% 31% 39% 38% 30% 37%
banks to affor [ gH h 1 1 1
debts and habllmm)
The Russian War on 748 243 198 307 134 135 307 172 206 162 380 63 660
Ukraine 36% 38% 26% 4&1% 36%  31% 32% 35% 34% 38% 36% 30% 36%
A banking crisis 746 225 238 284 128 182 288 149 180 162 404 56 664
36% 36% 31% 4é% 35% 4'_2‘% 36% 30%  30% SBI% 38|% 2% EE%
c
Artificial intelligence (Al) 739 216 254 270 143 158 259 180 211 162 366 72 651
35% 35% 33% 39% 39% 36% 32% 37% 35% 38% 35% 35% 36%
c g
Affording my living 674 219 204 250 131 158 227 158 154 56 364 60 589
expenses 32% 33% 26% 38% 35% 38% 28% 32%  25% 37|% 311% 29%  32%
9
Climate change 659 296 128 234 110 135 271 142 139 167 = 352 48 584
31% CAS% 17% 3é% 30% 31% 34% 29% 23% 3IE% 33;% 23% 3E%
Political divisiveness 511 158 150 203 86 106 199 119 141 31 238 48 443
24% Zg% 19% Zg% 23% 24% 25% 24% @ 23% Clil%% 23%  23%  24%
A potential U.S. economic 494 133 173 188 76 102 179 137 135 04 255 55 415
recession 24% 21% 22% zg% 21% 23% 22% 28% 22% 24% 24%  21%  23%
eg
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 363 100 110 153 68 68 135 92 96 5 182 41 310
17% 16% 14% 82(2?% 18% 15% 17% 19% 16% 0% 17% 20% 17%
The economy & inflation 317 113 112 57 59 109 91 84 81 152 43 263
15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 19% 14% 12% 14%  21% 14%
g i m

Columns Testeﬂ (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - TI7K - T/M
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Base: All Respondents

Wave
186
(915
9/17)
)
Unweighted Base 2096
Weighted Base 2096
Very/Somewhat 1348
Coricerned (Net) 64%
Very concerned 597
28%
Somewhat concerned 751
36%
Not At All/Not Too 748
Concerned (Net) 36%
Not too concerned 463
22%
Not at all concerned 285
14%
Sigma 2096
100%

The Russian War on Ukraine

. . Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-

GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
380 578 390 236 301 494 317 405 264 679 144 1165
61% EZS% 56%  64% 68% 62% 65% 66% 62% 64% 70%  64%
137 299 161 110 122 223 142 206 116 275 76 498
22% EZ;S% 23% 30% 28% 28%  29% 3:(1% 27%  26% 3’;% 27%

!
243 279 229 126 179 271 175 199 148 403 68 667
39% 36% 33%  34% 461% 34% 36% 33% 35% 38% 33% 3%
i
243 198 307 134 135 307 172 206 162 380 63 660
38% 26% 4é% 36%  31% SE% 35% 34% 38% 36% 30% 36%
136 135 192 91 74 191 107 134 96 233 42 407
22% 17% bzg% Zg% 17% 2é% 2% 22%  23% 22% 20% 22%
c

107 63 115 43 61 116 64 72 66 147 21 252
15% 8% 1&% 12% 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 14% 10% 14%
623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The economy & inflation

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
1779 531 664 585 313 377 692 398 527 345 907 165 1562
85% 85% 85% 84% 85%  86% 82% 81% 86% 81% 86% 79% HBI%
] J
1062 341 386 336 185 226 420 231 307 233 523 95 936
51% 53% 50% 48% 50% 52%  52% 47% 50% 55%  49%  46%  51%
717 190 277 249 128 151 271 167 221 112 384 70 626
34% 31% 36% 36% 35% 35% 34%  34% 353% 26% 33% 34%  34%
317 92 113 112 57 59 109 91 84 81 152 43 263
15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 19% 14% 13% 14% 21% 14%
g i m
215 52 91 72 48 40 I 50 58 45 112 28 178
10% 8% 1%% 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 14% 10%
102 40 22 40 10 19 32 41 26 36 40 14 84
5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% _8% 4% 8% 4% 1% 5%
C C EfG IK
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?

1262
60%

560
21%

701
33%

834
40%

510
24%

325
15%

2096
100%

A new COVID-19 variant

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
331 578 352 233 245 487 296 416 227 619 131 1095
53% EZS% 51% 63% 56% 61%  60% JBE% 53% 58% 63% 60%
117 302 141 119 920 226 126 222 91 247 67 477
19% 39% 20% 32% 21% 28% 26% 36% 21% 23% 32% 26%
BD F F JK
214 276 211 114 156 262 170 194 136 372 64 618
34%  36% 30% 31% 36% 33% 35% 32% 32% 35% 31% 34%
292 199 344 136 191 314 194 195 199 440 7 729
45% 26% 4(9:% 37% 44% 39% 40%  32% 47|% 42|% 37%  40%
154 151 204 89 125 175 121 30 98 281 48 440
25% 19% 28% 24% 2(2_:% 22% 5% 21% 23% 2% 23% 24%
c i
137 48 140 47 66 139 73 5 101 159 28 290
25% 6% 28% 13% 15% 17% 15% 11% %}2% 151% 14% 16%
623 777 696 370 436 801 489 11 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Base: All Respondents

Crime rates in the U.S.

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
Very/Somewhat 1733 523 667 543 301 369 666 397 515 341 876 166 1515
Coricerned (Net) 83% 861% E[S}% 78% 82% 85% 83% 81% 84% 80% 83% 80% 83%
Very concerned 986 287 392 307 176 217 370 223 303 194 489 91 863
47%  46% 53% 44%  48% 50%  46%  46% 50%  45%  46%  44%  4T%
Somewhat concerned 747 236 275 236 125 152 295 174 212 147 388 76 652
36% 38% 35% 34% 34% 35% 37% 36% 35% 35% 37% 3% 36%
Not At All/Not Too 363 100 110 153 68 68 135 92 96 85 182 41 310
Concerned (Net) 17% 16% 14% 52(22% 18% 15% 17% 19% 16% 20% 17% 20% 17%
Not too concerned 248 66 83 99 41 54 96 58 70 48 130 30 212
12% 11% 11%  14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 12%
Not at al concerned 115 34 27 54 27 14 39 34 26 37 52 11 98
5% 5% 4% Cs% ;% 3% 5% 7r% 4% ”%% 5% 5% 5%
Sigma 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Political divisiveness

Region

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

N
GOP DEM IND/OTH

494
1%
276
40%
217
31%
203
29%
C
131
19%
C
72
10%
C

696
100%

283
7%

152
41%

132
36%
86
23%
62
17%
24

7%

370
100%

330
76%

153
35%
177
41%
gh
106
24%
65
15%
41
9%

436
100%

602
75%

327
41%
275
34%
199
25%
134

17%

65
8%

801 489
100%  100%

Urban Rural
(OB
649 445
611 426
470 295
73% 69%
256 157
42%  37%
214 139
35% 32%
141 131
23%  31%
IK
96 84
16%  20%
45 47
% 11%
K
611 426
100%  100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LM
Overlap formulae used.

- Non-
LGBTQ LGBTQ

1844
1825

1382
o 76%

730
40%

652
36%

443
24%

298
16%

145
8%

825

1
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Base: All Respondents

Wave
186
(915
9/17)
)
Unweighted Base 2096
Weighted Base 2096
Very/Somewhat 1422
Coricerned (Net) 68%
Very concerned 754
36%
Somewhat concerned 668
32%
Not At All/Not Too 674
Concerned (Net) 32%
Not too concerned 460
22%
Not at all concerned 214
10%
Sigma 2096
100%

Affording my living expenses

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
403 572 446 239 278 574 331 457 270 695 147 1236
65% 74% 64% 65% 64% 72% 68% 75% 63% 66% 71% 68%
BD eF JK
196 320 238 140 125 319 170 279 141 333 89 638
31% 41% 34% 38% 29% 40% 35% 46% 33% 31% 43% 35%
BD F F JK m
207 252 208 99 153 255 161 177 129 362 58 598
33% 32% 30% 27% 35% 32% 33% 29% 30% 34% 28% 33%
e i
219 204 250 131 158 227 158 154 156 364 60 589
33% 26% 3(6:% 35% 38% 28% 32%  25% 37|% 34}% 29%  32%
9
135 148 177 85 108 155 113 112 104 244 51 390
22% "19% 28% 23% 25% 19% 23% 18% 24% 23% 25% @ 21%
g i i
84 56 73 46 50 73 45 42 52 120 10 199
1é% % 11%  12%  12% 9% 9% % 12|% 11I% 5% 1&%
c
623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession

Base: All Respondents

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
Very/Somewhat 1602 490 604 508 294 334 622 352 476 322 804 152 1410
Coricerned (Net) 76% 73% 78% 73% 7?% 7% 72% 2% 78% 76% 76% 73% 77%
Very concerned 851 277 328 246 151 165 337 199 280 189 382 87 738
41% 43% 45% 35% 41% 38% 42%  41% 42% 4((1% 36% 42%  40%
Somewhat concerned 751 213 276 262 143 169 286 153 196 133 421 65 672
36% 34% 36% 38%  39% 3g% 36% 31% 32% 31% 48% 2%  37%
Not At All/Not Too 494 133 173 188 76 102 179 137 135 104 255 55 415
Concerned (Net) 24% 21% 22% ZZ% 21% 23% 22% 28% 22% 24% 24% 27% @ 23%
eg
Not too concerned 352 96 131 125 52 81 127 92 98 70 184 36 303
17% 15% 17% 18% 14% 19% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 17% 17%
Not at al concerned 142 37 42 64 24 21 52 45 37 34 71 19 112
% 6% 5% g% % 5% 6% Qf% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6%
Sigma 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

681
54%

337
271%

344

27%

1261
100%

Losing my job

X X Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-

GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
366 523 351 226 244 570 200 473 208 559 162 1060
381 473 406 221 251 491 297 451 209 601  156* 1077
148 268 164 104 107 238 132 266 68 246 99 469
39% 85[7}% 40%  47% 43%  48%  44% JSE% 33%  41% Gra% 44%
72 149 84 62 43 128 70 157 36 111 53 246
19% 31% 21% 28% 17% 26% 24% 35% 17% 18% 34% 23%

BD F F JK M
76 119 80 42 63 110 61 109 33 134 46 223
20% 25% 20% 19% 25% 22% 21% 24% 16%  22% 3’3% 21%
]
233 206 242 117 144 253 166 185 141 355 56 608
6&% 43% 68% 53% 57% 52% 56%  41% 67|% 59|% 36% SE%
123 100 113 59 60 130 88 97 55 184 25 302
Sé% 21% 28% 27% 24% 26% 30% 22% 2% 31|% 16% ZE%
c
109 106 129 59 84 123 78 87 85 171 31 306
29% 22% :%% 21% 34% 25%  26%  19% ‘Il}%% 29|% 20% zsl%
c 9

381 473 406 221 251 491 297 451 209 601 156 1077
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIG/H - TITK - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used. * small

ase
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. Page 123
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 17 Sep 2023
TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table123
A banking crisis
Base: All Respondents

; ; Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915

N d- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844

Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825

Very/Somewhat 1350 398 539 412 241 254 513 341 431 265 654 151 1161
Coricerned (Net) 64% 64% bES% 59% 65% 58%  64% 72% J72% 62%  62% 7'3% 64%

Very concerned 572 151 249 172 108 94 215 154 219 107 246 66 484
27% 24% E:B%% 25% 2%% 22%  27T% 3&% 352% 25% 23% 32% 27%

Somewhat concerned 777 247 290 240 133 160 298 186 212 157 408 85 677
37% 40% 37% 34% 36% 37% 37% 38% 35% 37% 39% 41% 37%

225 238 284 128 182 288 149 180 162 404 664

Not At All/Not Too 746 56
Net) 36% 36% 31% 4%% 35% 4&% 36% 30%  30% 38|% 38|% 21% 3E%
c

Concerned (|

Not too concerned 548 152 195 202 92 147 207 103 130 116 303 44 486
26% 24% 25% 29% 25% Eé‘}f‘% 26% 21% 21% 27% 29|% 21% 27%
i
Not at al concerned 198 73 43 82 37 35 81 45 51 46 101 12 178
9% 15% 6% 1%% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 6% 10%
Sigma 2096 1059 1825

623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 207
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TTIJ/K - LTM
Overlap formulae used.




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
1257 363 489 405 223 246 483 305 415 256 586 143 1078
60% 58% 63% 58% 60% 56% 60%  62% JGE% 60%  55% 6’3% 59%
535 146 217 172 107 87 210 130 219 93 222 68 446
26% 23% 28% 25% 22% 20% 26f% 27f% 352% 22%  21% 3’%% 24%
722 217 272 232 116 158 273 175 195 162 364 75 631
34% 35% 35% 33% 31% 36% 34% 36% 32% 38% 34% 36% 35%
839 260 288 292 147 190 318 184 196 171 473 64 747
40% 42% 37% 42%  40%  44%  40%  38%  32% AOI% 451% 31% 4&%
567 179 191 197 106 130 215 116 33 105 329 42 507
27% 29% 25% 28% 29% 30% 27% 24% 22%  25% 3|1% 20% 28|%
Jl
273 81 97 95 41 60 103 69 63 66 144 21 240
13% 13% 12%  14% 11% 14% 13% 14% 10% 15% 14% 10%  13%
1
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 11 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

Region

Urbanicity

N
DEM IND/OTH

412
59%
135
19%
277
40%
284
41%
C
219
31%
c
65
9%

696
100%

233
63%
79
21%

153
41%

137
37%
99
27%
38
10%

370
100%

249
57%

97
22%
152
35%
187
43%
gH
147
34%
egH
39
9%

436
100%

509
6‘}%

209
26%
300
37%
292
36%
h
219
27%

73
9%

801 489
100%  100%

Urban Rural

259
61%

101
24%
158
37%
167
351%
113
2%
54
13%
iK

426
100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - LTM
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
1302 298 619 386 230 266 483 323 446 214 643 167 1096
62% 48% 80% 55% 62% 61% 60% 66% 73% 50% 61% 81l%  60%
BD B JK M
637 107 344 186 128 108 232 169 241 99 297 97 516
30% 17% 44% 27% 35% 25% 29% 34% 39% 23% 28% 47% 28%
BD B F F JK M
666 191 275 199 102 157 252 155 205 114 346 70 580
32% 31% 33% 29%  28% 32% 31% 32% 34% 27% 33% 34% 32%
] ]
794 325 158 311 140 170 318 166 165 213 416 40 729
38% é’)[Z)% 20% 4(5:% 38% 39% 40% 34% 27% ?2% 39|% 19% 48%
467 177 115 175 74 95 188 111 115 107 246 28 426
22% Zg% 15% Zg% 20% 22% 23% 23% 19% 25% 23% 13% ZE%
I I
326 148 43 135 65 76 130 55 50 106 170 12 303
16% 24% 6% 19% 18% 17% 16% 11% 8% 25% 16% 6% 1/%
C C h h h IK [ L
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.

Page 126

17 2023
TSaebﬁ el26




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Gender inequity

1093

470

22%

623
30%

1003

48%
552

26%
451

22%

2096 623
100% 100%

Region

Urbanicity

5.
52% 36%

N
DEM IND/OTH

320
46%
B
137
20%
b
183
26%
376
54%
C
205
29%
C
171
25%
C

696
100%

191
52%
100
27%
F
91
25%
178
8%

101
27%

77
21%

370
100%

Mid-
We

219
50%

64
15%
155
35%
EG
217
50%
115
26%
102

23%

436
100%

422
53%

198

25%
F
224

28%

379
47%

219
27%

160
20%

801
100%

173
41%

73
17%
101
24%
253
59%
IK
116
27%
137
32%
[

426
100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - LTM
Overlap formulae used.

Subur-
Urban Rural ban

1002
1059

529
50%
201
19%
329
31%
J
529
50|%

300
28|%

229
22|%

1059
100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Base: All Respondents

Climate change

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
Very/Somewhat 1437 327 648 462 260 301 530 347 472 259 706 160 1241
Coricerned (Net) 69% 52% BES% Eg% 70% 69% 66% 71% }Z% 61%  67% 7’;% 68%
J
Very concerned 796 149 409 237 168 157 270 201 285 129 382 80 689
38% 24% 53% 34% 45% 36% 34% 41% 47% 30% 36% 38% 38%
BD B FG g K
Somewhat concerned 642 178 239 225 92 144 260 146 187 130 325 80 552
31% 29% 31% 32% 25%  33% 3&% 30% 31% 30% 31% 38% 30%
e m
Not At All/Not Too 659 296 128 234 110 135 271 142 139 167 352 48 584
Concerned (Net) 31% ég% 17% 3é% 30% 31% 34% 29%  23% 3@% 33;% 23% BE%
Not too concerned 351 129 84 138 63 71 136 81 79 7 195 32 301
17% 2&% 11% 28% 17% 16% 17% 17% 13% 18% 18;% 16%  16%
I
Not at al concerned 308 167 44 97 47 65 134 61 60 91 157 16 283
15% 27% 6%  14% 13% 15% 17% 13% 10% 21% 15% 8%  16%
CD C [[S [ L
Sigma 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 11 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Base: All Respondents

Artificial intelligence (Al)

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
Very/Somewhat 1357 407 523 427 227 278 542 309 400 264 693 136 1173
Coricerned (Net) 65% 65% EZI% 61% 61% 64% 68% 63% 65% 62% 65% 65%  64%
e
Very concerned 603 170 241 192 112 119 244 128 199 126 278 71 502
29% 27% 31% 28% 30% 27% 30%  26% 32% 30% 26% 34% 27%
Somewhat concerned 754 238 282 234 116 159 298 181 201 138 415 64 672
36% 38% 36% 34% 31% 3% 37% 3% 33% 32% 3?% 31%  37%
)
Not At All/Not Too 739 216 254 270 143 158 259 180 211 162 366 72 651
Concerned (Net) 35% 35% 33% 39% 39% 36% 32% 37% 35% 38% 35% 35% 36%
c 9
Not too concerned 509 143 187 179 97 109 173 131 151 103 255 46 449
24% "23% 24% 26%  26% 25% 22% 27% 25% 24% 24% 22%  25%
Not at al concerned 230 73 66 91 45 49 86 49 60 60 110 26 203
11% 12% 9% 18% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10% 14% 10% 12% 11%
Sigma 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

COVID-19

Inflation

Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Political Region

Sexual
Urbanicity Orientation

Wave
186
(915
9/17) GOP
®w ®
2096 621
2096 623
1469 459

512 499 268 311 546
70% 7é% 66% 2% 73% 71% 68%
c

569 125

271 173 102 128 210
21% 20% E:B;[S)% 25% 28% 29%  26%

North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

344 649 445 1002 209 1844
489 611 426 1059 207 1825

343 408 301 759 138 1293
70% 67% 71% 72% 67% 71%

128 206 96 266 72 482
26% 35:(1% 23%  25% 3’3% 26%

Prc Ci
Overlap formulae used.

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - TI/K - T/M
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Inflation

COVID-19

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
1527 498 506 523 267 308 591 362 405 330 792 136 1342
73% BCO% 65% 78% 2% 71% 74% 74%  66% 77|% 75|% 65% 7?%
627 164 265 198 102 125 255 146 203 125 300 69 532
30% 26% Sé% 28% 27% 29% 32% 30% 33% 29% 28% 33% 29%

Prc Ci
Overlap formulae used.

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - TII/K - T/M
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
The worst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

Political

COVID-19

. Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

N d- Subur- Non-
east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

1469 459 512 499
70% 74% 66% 2%

Cc c

627 164 265 198
30% 26% Sé% 28%

2096 623 777 696
100% 100% 100%  100%

268 311 546 343 408
73% 71% 68% 70%  67%

102 125 255 146 203

27% 29% 32% 30%  33%

370 436 801 489 611
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

445 1002 209 1844
426 1059 207 1825

301 759 138 1293
1% 2%  67%  71%

125 300 69 532
29% 28% 33% 29%

426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Inflation

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us

The worst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

Political

569 125 271
27% 20% SS%

1527 498 506
73% 88% 65%

2096 623 777
100% 100% 100%

Region
Mid;
west  South West

128

128 210
29%  26%  26%

362

308 591
71% 74%  74%

436 801 489
100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us
The worst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

Political

COVID-19

. Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

N d- Subur- Non-
east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

1469 459 512 499
70% 74% 66% 2%

Cc c

627 164 265 198
30% 26% Sé% 28%

2096 623 777 696
100% 100% 100%  100%

268 311 546 343 408
73% 71% 68% 70%  67%

102 125 255 146 203

27% 29% 32% 30%  33%

370 436 801 489 611
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

445 1002 209 1844
426 1059 207 1825

301 759 138 1293
1% 2%  67%  71%

125 300 69 532
29% 28% 33% 29%

426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Inflation

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The worst is behind us

The worst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

Political

569 125 271
27% 20% SS%

1527 498 506
73% 88% 65%

2096 623 777
100% 100% 100%

Region
Mid;
west  South West

128

128 210
29%  26%  26%

362

308 591
71% 74%  74%

436 801 489
100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

OAO01 At this moment in time, which would you say you are prioritizing more?

Base: All Respondents

: ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(@15 _
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A B (© o (B ®» © ¢ (0] @ ® O ™
Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
| am currently prioritizing 1621 491 601 529 269 347 622 384 474 334 813 153 1426
saving and ﬂ%lng within 7% 79% 77% 76% 73% 79% 78% 78% 78% 78% 77% 74% 78%
my btidget b 1Se of e
rising intlation.
| am not tooworried about 475 132 176 167 101 20 179 105 137 92 246 55 398
inflation and am ing 23% 21% 23% 24%  27%  21% 22%  22% < 22% 22% 23% 26% 22%
my money normally or f

even dlightly more than
usua to'make up for lost
ime.

Sigma

2096 623 777 696 370
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

436 801 489
100% 100% 100%

611 426
100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/TFIGIH - T1J/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.

1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

STKO7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Political Region

Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

Wave
186
@15

- N
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH

Health of U.S. economy 1670 519 600 550 303 352 644
80% 88% 7% 79% 82% 81% 80%

Your retirement savings 1370 424 518 429 242 280 530
65% Gg% 67% 62% 65% 64%  66%

Y our short-term savings 1261 381 487 393 223 235 512
60% 61% 55% 56% 60%  54% Gé%

Y our job security 629 184 280 165 102 110 267
50% 48% BSS% 41%  46%  44% 52%

Mid-
west South West

370
76%

319
65%

292
0%

150
51%

Subur- Non-
Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

497
81%
408
67%
411
67%
K
279
62%
JK

332
78%

278
65%

259
61%

89
43%

Prc Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base

841
79%

685
65%

591
56%

261
43%

157 1457
76%  80%

148 1180

71%  65%

148 1080
7,&% 59%

100 523
G’ﬁ% 49%




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Your retirement savings 726 199

Health of U.S. economy 426 103

Page 138

17 2023
STKO7 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines? TSaebP\elSB
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15

- Nor: Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Your job security 631 196 193 241 119 141 224 147 172 120 340 56 554
50% 52% "4l B%% 5a% 5% 46% 4% 38% 5i% 5% 36% 5l
Y our short-term savings 835 242 9 289 168 468

290 303 147 201 197 200 60 744
40% 39% 37% 44%  40% 4G6% 36% 40% 33%  39% 41‘:% 29% 4&%
c i

148

258 268 128 170 203 374 60 644
35% 32% 33% 3[8]% 5% 5% 33% 35% 35% 29%  35%

156 271
36%  34%

176 146 67 84 157 119 114 95 218 51 367
20% 17% ZS% 21% 18% 19% 20% 24% 19% 22% 21% 24% 20%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

Pt
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO07_1 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines?
Your retirement savings

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
1370 424 518 429 242 280 530 319 408 278 685 148 1180
65% 63% 67% 62% 65% 64% 66% 65% 67% 65% 65% 71%  65%
648 192 273 183 115 118 264 151 216 131 301 84 540
31% 31% 33% 26% 31% 27% 33f% 31% 32% 31%  28% 4M1% 30%
723 232 245 246 127 162 266 168 192 147 = 384 63 640
34% 37% 32% 35% 34% 37% 33% 34% 31% 34% 36% 30% 35%
c
726 199 258 268 128 156 271 170 203 148 374 60 644
35% 32% 33% 3%% 35% 36% 34% 35% 33% 35% 35% 29% 35%
448 122 165 161 81 96 174 98 134 83 232 33 403
21% 20% 21% 23%  22%  22% 22% 20% 22% 19% 22%  16% 22|%
277 7 94 106 47 60 97 73 69 66 142 27 242
13% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 15% 11% 15% 13% 13% 13%
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

STKO07_2 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Your job security

: ; Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915

N d- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

1240 366 523 351 226 244 570 200 473 208 559 162 1060
1261 381 473 406 221 251 491 297 451 209 601  156* 1077

629 184 280 165 102 110 267 150 279 89 261 100 523
50% 48% BSS% 41%  46%  44% Sé% 51% JGE% 43%  43% Gra% 49%

293 67 149 77 51 37 138 67 148 37 108 50 240
23% 18% 32% 19% 23% 15% 28% 23% 33% 18% 18% 32% 22%
BD f F JK M
336 118 131 88 52 72 129 83 131 52 153 50 283
21% 3%% 28% 22% 23% 29% 26% 28% 29% 25% 26% 32%  26%

631 196 193 241 119 141 224 147 172 120 340 56 554
50% Sé% 41% 5(9:% 54% 58% 46% 49% 38% 57% 57|% 36% 5&%

312 93 99 119 66 58 115 73 97 39 176 27 272
25% 24% 21% 28% 30% 23% 23% 24% 22% 19% 23% 18% 25|%
319 103 94 122 53 83 109 74 74 81 164 28 282
25% Zg% 20% 38% 24% Sg% 22% 25% 17% 3}{2% 27|% 18% ZBI%
el

1261 381 473 406 221 251 491 297 451 209 601 156 1077
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - E/FIG/H - TTIJ/K - LTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldmglper\od: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
COVID-19

Weigh(‘ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO07_3 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Your short-term savings

Region

Urbanicity

N
GOP DEM IND/OTH

393
56%
162
23%
231
33%
303
44%
c
195
28%
108
16%

696
100%

223
60%

102
28%

121
33%

147
40%

105
28%

42
11%

370
100%

Mid-
We

235
54%

102
23%
133
30%
201
46%
G
127
29%
73
17%
eg
436
100%

South  West

512
64%
F

230
29%

282
35%

289
36%

194
24%

95
12%

801 489
100%  100%

Urban Rural
(OB
649 445
611 426
411 259
67%  61%
iK
214 110
35%  26%
JK
198 148
32%  35%
200 168
33%  39%
1
135 96
22%  23%
65 71
1% 179%
611 426
100%  100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

STKO07_4 How concerned are you about each of the following due to recent stock market declines?
Health of U.S. economy

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
1670 519 600 550 303 352 644 370 497 332 841 157 1457
80Y 8C% % 79% 82% 81% 80% 76% 81% 78% 79% 76%  80%
836 274 284 279 147 159 337 193 254 183 399 Y 725
40% Aé% 37% 40%  40% 36% 42% 40% 42% 43% 38% 37%  40%
34 246 317 271 156 193 308 177 243 149 = 442 80 733
40% 39% 41% 39%  42% Aﬁ% 38% 36% 40% 35% 42% 39%  40%
]
426 103 176 146 67 84 157 119 114 95 218 51 367
20% 17% ZS% 21% 18% 19% 20% 24% 19% 22% 21% 24% 20%
299 73 130 96 54 54 104 86 85 59 154 34 261
14%  12% 1;% 14% 15% 12% 13% 18% 14% 14% 15% 16%  14%
127 31 46 50 13 29 52 33 28 35 64 17 106
6% 5% 6% % A% 7% % 1% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6%
1
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Comfortable with
splurging on things | want
0 buy

ending money on
Eﬁ;»liokg purcﬁyases (eg.,
travel, furniture, house
repairs, etc.)

Spending money overall

Comfortable with m¥ .
household spending this
month

Confident in your job
security

TND11A Compared to last month, are you more or less...

Summary Of More

Political Region

Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

Wave
186
@15

- N; id-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West

890 282 293 315 131 185
42% Ag% 38% 48% 35% 42%

867 275 298 294 132 180
41% 44% 38% 42%  36%  41%
c
693 217 230 247 104 141
33% 35% 30% 35% 28%  32%
c c

551 168 198 185 83 114
26% 27% 25% 27% 22% 26%

227 63 80 84 29 45
18% 16% 17% 21% 13%  18%

341 233
43% 48%
E

344 211

43%  43%
e

271 178
34%  36%

e

235 119

ZE% 24%

95 57
19%  19%
e

Subur- Non-
Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

217

35%

223
37%

167
271%

152

25%

72
16%

206
ABI%

205
48%
Ik

164
38|%

123
29%

39
19%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base

467
41‘:%

438
41%

363
31}%

276
26%

116
19%

W e O 0O @ e ®H 00K O M

99
48%
83
40%
74
36%
64
31%

39
25%
M

773
42%

754
41%

599
33%

467
26%

181
17%
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) Page 144
FleldmglPer\od: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023

COVID-19 .

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

17 Sep 2023
TND11A Compared to last month, are you more or less...

Table 144
Summary Of Less
Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15

- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

275 147 151 290 180 249

Confident in your job 768 230 263 141 379 82
security 61% 60% 58% 65% 67% 60% 59% 61%  55% 67|% 63;% 53% EZI%

Comfortable with m¥ . 1253 369 433 451 232 270 449 303 327 259 667 102 1114
hourﬁwo\d spending this 60% 59% 56% 68% 63% 62% 56% 62% 54%  61% 6?;% 49% 6&%
mo g i
Spending money overall 1041 315 372 354 199 224 385 233 286 211 543 84 924
50% 51% 48% 51% 54% 51%  48% 8% 47% 50% 51%  40% 5&%
Comfortable with 971 276 358 338 196 213 356 206 271 191 509 74 855
fplélrgl ng on things | want 46% 44% 46% 49% GSS% 49%  44%  42%  44%  45%  48%  36% 4Z%
0 buy
Spendi g money on 965 276 370 320 190 215 342 218 273 173 519 76 865
big-ticket purchases (e.g., 46% 44% 48% 46%  51% 49%  43% 45% 45% 41% 49% 37% 4%
travel, furniture, house G g J L
repairs, etc.)

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Confident in your job
security
Spending money overall
Comfortable with m¥ .
household spending this
month

ending money on
ajg—tlck p_urcﬁyms (eg.,
travel, furniture, house
repairs, etc.)

Comfortable with
splurging on things | want
0 buy

Page 145

TND11A Compared to last month, are you more or less...
Summary Of No Change

17 2023
TSaebﬁ el45

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © ¢ 0] @ ® L ™
266 88 119 59 45 55 106 60 130 29 106 35 225
2% 23% 2% 14% 20w 2% 2% 20% 29% 14% 1w 22%  21%
362 91 175 96 68 71 145 79 158 52 153 49 301
17% 15% BZS% 14% 18% 16% 18%  16% JZE% 12%  14% 2'\}% 17%
292 86 146 60 55 53 117 67 132 44 115 42 244
14% 14% 19% 9% 15% 12% 15% 14% 22% 10% 11% 20% 13%
D BD JK M
264 72 109 83 48 41 115 60 115 48 101 48 205
13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 9% 1é% 12% Jl}%% 11%  10% 2’3% 11%
235 65 126 44 43 38 104 50 123 29 83 34 196
11% 18% E%Ds% 6%  12% 9% 1:}% 10% ng% 7% 8% 1'\%% 11%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base




(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More
Less
No change

Sigma

TND11A_1 Compared to last month, are you more or less...

Wave
186
(915

- N
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH

2096
2096

551

26% 27%

1253

60% 59%

292 86 146
14% 14% 19%
D BD

2096

100%

Region

Comfortable with my household spending this month

Urbanicity

83
22%
232
63%
9
55
15%

370
100%

114
26%

270
62%
53
12%

436
100%

235
29%
E

449
56%

117
15%

801
100%

119

24%

303
62%

67
14%

489
100%

Urban Rural

(OB

649 445

611 426

152 123
25%  29%

327 259
54%  61%

i

132 44
22%  10%

JK

611 426

100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae use:
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TND11A_2 Compared to last month, are you more or less...
Comfortable with splurging on things | want to buy

Base: All Respondents

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
More 890 282 293 315 131 185 341 233 217 206 467 99 773
42% 48% 38% 48% 35% 42% 43% 48%  35% 48|% 41% 48%  42%
e
Less 971 276 358 338 196 213 356 206 271 191 509 74 855
46% 44% 46% 49% G’)a% 49%  44%  42%  44%  45%  48%  36% 4Z%
No change 235 65 126 44 43 38 104 50 123 29 83 34 196
11% 10% 16% 6%  12% 9% 13% 10%  20% 7% 8% 17% 11%
D BD JK [
Sigma 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More
Less
No change

Sigma

TND11A_3 Compared to last month, are you more or less...
Confident in your job security

- ) Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
@w ® © ® 6 ®m © H O O «© O ™
1240 366 523 351 226 244 570 200 473 208 559 162 1060
1261 381 473 406 221 251 491 207 451 209 601 156* 1077
227 63 80 84 29 45 95 57 72 39 116 39 181
18% 16% 17% 21% 13% 18% 19% 19% 16% 19%  19% 2’3% 17%
e
768 230 275 263 147 151 290 180 249 141 379 82 671
61% 60% 58% 65% 67% 60% 59% 61%  55% 67|% 63|% 53% GZI%
266 88 119 59 45 55 106 60 130 29 106 35 225
21% 28% ZS% 14%  20% 22% 22%  20% EE% 14% 18% 22% 21%
1261 381 473 406 221 251 491 297 451 209 601 156 1077
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr Ci
Overlap formulae use:

olumns Tlegteﬂ (5%, 10% Tisk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGIH - TII/K - T/M

d. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More
Less
No change

Sigma

TND11A_4 Compared to last month, are you more or less...

Wave
186
(915

- N
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH

2096
2096

693

33% 35%
c

1041

50% 51%

362 91 175
17% 15% 23%
BD

2096

100%

Spending money overall

Region

Urbanicity

247
35%
c
354
51%
96
14%

696
100%

104
28%

199
54%
68
18%

370
100%

141
32%

224
51%
71
16%

436
100%

271
34%

385
48%

145
18%

801
100%

Urban Rural
(OB
649 445
611 426
167 164
271% SSI%
286 211
47%  50%
158 52
26%  12%
JK
611 426
100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae use:
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TND11A_5 Compared to last month, are you more or less...

Spending money on big-ticket purchases (e.g., travel, furniture, house repairs, etc.)

Base: All Respondents

Political Region

Urbanicity

Wave
186
(915

. N d-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West

Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801
More 867 275 180 344

298 294 132

41% 44% 38% 42% 36% 41%  43%

c e

Less 965 276 370 320 190 215 342
46% 44% 48% 46% Sé% 49%  43%

g9

No change 264 72 109 83 48 41 115

13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 9% 1é%

Sigma 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Urban Rural
(OB
649 445
611 426
223 205
37%  48%
Ik
273 173
45%  41%
115 48
19%  11%
JK
611 426
100% 100%

Pr Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Dining out at restaurants
and bars

New clothes

Streaming services

Vacati on/travellrg (eg .

plane tickets, he
CYUIE theme parl

sonal eleclronlcs(eg,

phone tgblet voice

New household P
furniture, or appliances

Concerts or sporting events

Home ofhoes.l I\5
and/or eq 4’1?
standi
monitor, headsa
Gym membershi ps

A new or used car

E Ui pment and/or gear for
door actjvities/sports

(eg bike, hiking F(i\nd
camping gear, Sports
b

A house, condo, or
apartment

Other major purchase

418 128
20%

363
17%

293
14%

281
13%

259
12%

249
12%

246
12%

210
10%

200
10%

195
9%

156
%

174
8%

Summary Of Started Spending On Again

Political

Region

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or'are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Urbanicity

N
DEM IND/OTH

©) ()
835 640
7 696

219 139
28% 20%
D

178 113
28% 16%

161 84
Zé% 12%

126 76
16% 11%
D

139 56
18% 8%
D

111 59
14% 8%
D

120 58
15% 8%
bD

114 57
15% 8%
D
83 56
11% 8%
92 50
12% %
D

101 34
1[3)% 5%

81 35
10% 5%
BD

105
14% 2%
BD

111
25%

2
21%
70
16%
45
10%
49
11%
48
11%
34
8%
40
9%
25
6%
20
5%

33
8%

25
6%

21
5%

South  West

111
23%
91
19%
84
17%
69
14%
82
17%

f
59
12%
66
13%

1
77
16%
EF
55
11%

F
52
11%

F
54
11%
40

8%

32
7%

Urban Rural

83
19%
67
16%
51
12%
46
11%
34
8%
39
9%
41
10%
35
8%
14
3%
23
5%
18
4%
22
5%
21

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIGIH - T1J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or'are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Summary Of Planning To Buy Or Spend On Soon (e.g., Next Few Months)
Base: All Respondents

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15

North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
New clothes 143 91 175 110 207 53 405

463 170 149 87 153 103
22% 23% 22% 21% 25% 20% 22% @ 22% ZE% 24%  20%  25% @ 22%

Personal ele\:tronlcs (eg., 387 119 171 97 56 72 171 88 143 66 178 60 321
phone tablet, voi 18% 19% 22%  14% 15% 16% 21% 18% 23% 15% 17% 29%  18%
ant) d D Ef JK M
NEM{ household 377 120 140 117 64 79 142 92 130 69 178 47 326
furniture, or appl Ia’IOeS 18% 19% 18% 17% 17% 18% 18%  19% 2&% 16% 17% 23% 18%
Vacati on/travdlng (Eg . 352 102 154 97 67 61 141 83 131 51 169 43 302
plane tickets, he 17% 16% 20% 14% 18% 14% 18% 17% 21% 12% 16% 21% 17%
cruises, theme par D JK
A new or used car 332 104 140 89 68 60 131 73 122 53 157 54 271
16% 17% 1,%% 13% 18% 14% 16%  15% 5(()% 12%  15% 2’3% 15%
Dining out at restaurants 324 98 128 97 52 61 137 74 121 46 156 48 270
and bars 15% 16% 17% 14% 14% 14% 17%  15% 32% 11%  15% Z’a% 15%
Concerts or sporting events 305 95 = 126 85 53 58 129 65 116 48 141 42 254
15% 15% lg% 12% 14% 13% 16%  13% }E% 11% 13% 20%  14%
m
Home OfYIOeS.Iewlles 270 73 121 76 46 55 109 59 117 40 113 43 219
and/or €g., 13% 12% 16%  11% 13% 13% 14% 12% 19% 9% 11% 21% 12%
standing d&ik Ccom) uter d JK M
monitor, headset,
E&uipmenl and/or 263 81 119 63 46 41 118 58 108 41 115 44 213
T ess 13% 13% 15% 9%  12% 9% 15% 12% 18% 10% 11% 21% 12%
(e.g., bike, hiking and d D F JK M
camping
equipment)
A house, condo, or 237 78 99 60 41 30 112 54 94 36 107 37 191
apartment 11% 15% 13% 9% 11% 7% 1;% 1% }E% 8% 10% 1’\%% 10%
Streaming services 228 61 114 53 45 42 92 49 86 41 101 38 184
11% 10% Blg% 8% 12% 10% 11% 10% 1}2% 10%  10% 1’3% 10%
Il
Gym memberships 207 47 106 54 33 40 85 49 94 29 84 37 168
10% 8% 14% 8% 9% 9% 11% 10%  15% 7% 8%  18% 9%
BD JK M
Other major purchase 314 107 110 97 53 60 119 83 114 51 149 35 275
15% 17% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15%  17% Jl}%% 12% 14% 17%  15%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM
Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

llowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Summary Of Saving Up For (e.g., A Year Or More)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A new or used car

Va:allon/travs!mg (eg.,
plane tickets, he

cruises, theme ks)
New household
furniture, or appl |anoes

Personal electronics (e.g.,
phone tablet, voice
assistant)

A house, condo, or
apartment

New clothes

Concerts or sporting events

Home ofhoes.lp;ljhﬁ

and/or equipment (e.g.,
standing desk, com) uter

monuor headset,

Dining out at restaurants
and bars

Streaming services

Gym memberships

Other major purchase

619
30%

598
29%

531
25%

505
24%

455
22%

376
18%

327
16%

315
15%

310
15%

274

13%

254
12%

220
11%

617
29%

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't beenfable to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the

Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North- Mid- Subur- Non-

GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® (© (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
187 217 215 92 144 241 142 4 128 317 64 543
30% 28% 31% 25% 33% 30% 29% 28% 30% 30% 31% 30%

e
201 221 176 109 129 217 144 178 118 302 64 519
3% 2% 2% 20% T30% 2r% 20% 20% 28% 29% 3% 2%
153 199 179 90 116 207 119 146 107 279 54 8
25% 26% 26% 24% 27% 26% 24% 24% 25% 26%  26% 6%
151 172 181 7 105 184 139 131 114 260 51 436
24% 22% 26% 21% 24% 23% 28% 21% 27% 25% 25% 24%
e
115 174 166 77 103 159 116 = 155 72 228 61 390
18% 22% Zg% 21% 24% 20%  24% 23% 17%  22% 2’\%% 21%
107 142 127 68 64 143 101 104 77 196 44 319
17% 18% 18% 18% 15%  18% 21f% 17% 18% 18% 21%  18%
92 135 101 58 53 127 90 114 54 159 38 82
15% 17% 14% 16% 12%  16% lﬁﬁ% lg% 13% 15% 19%  15%
90 106 119 65 64 113 74 101 57 158 30 78
14% 14% 17% 18% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 14%  15%
94 119 97 53 67 111 79 96 71 143 40 260
15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% 19% 14%
76 111 87 47 50 103 74 92 64 118 35 226
12 “14%  13% 1 1% 1% 15%  Io%  15% 1% 1% 1%
93 89 72 58 41 88 67 78 57 119 20 231
lg% 11% 10% éG% 9% 11% 14% 13% 13% 11% 10%  13%
9
71 85 64 42 36 74 69 66 29 125 24 185
11% 11% 9%  11% 8% 9% Flé% 11% 7% 13% 12%  10%
]

176 219 221 85 153 221 158 164 130 323 71 529
28% 28% 32%  23% EISGS% 28% 3&% 27% 30% 31% 34% 29%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIGIH - T71J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't beenfable to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the

llowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Summary Of N/A - 1 Don’t Spend Or Save Money For This

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Gym memberships

E uipment and/or gear for
door activities/sp

(eg blke hiking a‘nd

Equm er%) i

Concerts or sporting events

Home office supplies

and/or equipment (e.g.,
ing desk, com uler

monitor, headset, efc.)

A house, condo, or
apartment

A new or used car

Streaming services

New household ?ood
furniture, or appliances

Vacallon/travehng (eg.
plane tickets, hot
cruises, theme parks)

Personal dectronlcs (eg.,
phone lajblet voi

Dmmg out at restaurants
and bars

New clothes

Other major purchase

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Wave

186

@15 _

- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825

1156 341 401 414 187 263 428 279 273 293 590 79 1038
55% 55% 52% 58% 50% SO% 53% 57/%  45% ?l%% ssl% 38% 5%

9
1029 291 351 387 186 223 372 249 238 227 563 73 917
4% 47w 4%  BG% 50% B1% 6% B1% 39% 536 5% 3% BO%
974 283 330 361 162 217 359 235 250 244 480 69 868
46% 45% 43% bsé% 44%  50%  45%  48%  41% ?IZ% 45%  33% 4?%
929 279 332 318 158 207 361 203 227 231 472 55 838
44% 45% 43% 46%  43% 47% 45%  41% 3% Flylé(&% 451% 26% 4E%
861 275 295 291 168 180 333 179 200 221 440 48 771
41% 44% 38% 42% 4?% 41% 42% 3%  33% ?&% 42|% 23% 46%
c
671 196 232 243 125 140 233 172 168 170 333 50 591
32% 31% 30% 35% 34% 32% 29% 35% 27% ?lg% 31%  24% SE%
9
606 187 199 221 113 54 219 121 134 59 313 46 536
29% 30% 26% 32%  30% 3&% 2%  25%  22% IIZ'Z% 30|% 22% 29|%
c
597 175 210 212 107 126 212 152 164 42 291 42 524
28% 28% 27% 30% 29% 29% 26% 31% 27% 3?‘/0 27%  20% ZE%
Il
552 155 182 215 93 118 217 124 142 50 260 38 487
26% 25% 23% bBé% 25%  27% 27% 25% @ 23% Cill?% 25%  18% ZZ%
525 159 178 188 108 120 193 105 129 23 273 23 484
% 26% 23% 2% 20% 2% 4% 21% 20% 2% 2% 1i%  27%
I

481 132 175 174 85 100 179 117 123 120 239 32 427
23% 21% 23% 25% 23% 23% 22% 24%  20% 2&% 23%  15% ZIE%
399 127 139 133 66 85 148 100 110 85 203 30 345
19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18% 20% 19%  14% 19%
654 200 237 218 115 125 261 153 179 159 316 45 582
31% 32% 31% 31% 31% 29% 33% 31% 29% Ililz% 30%  22% SE%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/F/GIH - T71J/K - T/M

Ovevlap formulae used.

Page 154

17 2023
TSaebﬁ el54




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

llowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Summary Of N/A - | Never Stopped Spending On This

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Streaming services
Dining out at restaurants
and bars

New clothes

Personal electronics (e.g.,
phone tablet, voice
assistant)

A house, condo, or
apartment

Home office supplies
and/or equipment (e.g.,
ing desk, compuitér
monitor, headset, )
New household ?
furniture, or appl fances

Gym memberships

Vacati on/(ravehng (eg s
plane tickets, h
cruises, theme parl

E& ipment and/or gear for
door activities/s

(e.g., bike, hiking and
camplnger%ear, sports.
equipmertt)

A new or used car

Concerts or sporting events

Other major purchase

441
21%

397
19%

388
19%

336
16%

332
16%

303
14%

301
14%

299
14%

274
13%

241
12%

337
16%

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't beenfable to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the

Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North- Mid- Subur- Non-

GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® (© (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
163 214 268 97 128 250 168 175 118 351 56 66
26% 28% ng% 26% 29% 31% 34% 29% 28% 33% 27% 31%

e
148 142 199 83 114 180 113 111 114 266 44 441
24% 18% 2% 2% 2% 2% 23% 18% 20% 2% 2% 24%
119 147 174 75 111 167 88 95 5 250 39 391
19% 19% g% 20% 23% 21% 18%  16% ZI% 21‘:% 19%  21%
107 116 174 80 91 151 75 83 89 225 35 351
17% 15% BZS% 2&% 21% 19% 15% 14% 2]i% 21|% 17%  19%
116 127 144 55 97 135 100 91 76 221 34 348
19% 16% 21%  15% éZ% 17% 20% 15%  18% le% 16%  19%
]

107 104 125 66 71 123 77 83 64 189 34 292
17% 13% 18% 18% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 18% 16%  16%
c I
85 117 130 62 67 135 67 74 70 188 22 300
14% 15% 18% 17% 15% 17% 14% 12% 17% 1&}% 11% 1?%
93 102 108 62 72 132 38 81 61 161 23 275
15% 13% 16% 1;% 1;% 1'5% 8% 13% 14% 15% 11% 15%
75 94 132 43 84 105 69 71 61 169 19 280
12% 12% 1(9:% 12% EIGQ% 13% 14% 12% 14% 16% 9% 15|%

I
97 86 116 59 72 118 50 81 69 149 16 279
16% 11% 17% 16% 17% 15% 10% 13% 16% 14% 8%  15%
C C h H h L
79 96 99 55 72 97 49 64 53 158 16 252
13% 12% 14%  15% 1&% 12% 10% 10% 12% 15|% 8% 14|%

9!

83 66 93 45 74 88 34 50 40 152 17 221
13% 8% 13% 12% 17% 11% % 8% 9%  14% 8% 12%
C C H GH h 1J
96 105 136 79 7 117 63 75 65 196 23 304
15% 14% 18% GZFI‘% 18% 15% 13% 12% 15% 18|% 11%  17%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIGIH - T1J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_1 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two

ollowing again, or are you pl

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Planning to buy or spend
on soong(e.g., next few
months)

Saving up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

)

N/A - | don't spend or save
money for this’

N/A - | never stopped
spending on this

Sigma

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and thg economy. Have you started spending on any of the

Pénning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Concerts or sporting events

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
249 70 120 58 52 34 97 66 82 41 126 41 200
12% 11% Lo 8% 1aw 8% 12f% 13;% 13%  10% 12% 2’3% 11%
305 95 126 85 53 58 129 65 116 48 141 42 254
5% 15% “Iew  12% 1% 1% 16% 1% 19w 1l 13% 20% 14%
m
327 92 135 101 58 53 127 90 114 54 159 38 282
16% 15% 17% 14%  16%  12%  16% le% 18% 13% 15% 19%  15%
974 283 330 361 162 217 359 235 250 244 480 69 868
46% 45% 43% bsg% 44% 50%  45%  48%  41% ?IZ% 45%  33% 4&%
241 83 66 93 45 74 88 34 50 40 152 17 221
12% 13% 8% 13% 12% 17% 11% 7% 8% 9%  14% 8% 12%
C [ H GH h 1J
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

N/A - | don't spend or save
money for this’

N/A - | never stopped
spending on this

Sigma

UTQO1_2 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or are you pl

anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Dining out at restaurants and bars

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

N id- Subur- Non-
DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Wave
186
@15
9/17) GOP
A B
2096 621
2096 623
527 169
25% 21%
D
324 8
15% 16%
274 76
13% 12%
481 132
23% 21%
490 148
23% 24%
c
2096 623
100% 100%

835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
e 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825

219 139 103 111 201 111 164 83 280 49 460
Zg% 20% 28% 25% 25% 23% 23% 19% 2§% 24% 25%

128 97 52 61 137 74 121 46 156 48 270
17% 14% 14% 14% 17% 15% gg% 11% 15% 2’%% 15%

111 87 47 50 103 74 92 64 118 35 226
14% 13% 13% 11% 13%  15% 1?% 15% 11% 17% 12%

175 174 85 100 179 117 123 120 239 32 427
23% 25% 23% 23% 22% 24% 20% 2|§% 23%  15% 28%

142 199 83 114 180 113 111 114 266 44 441
18% 28% 22% 26% 23% 23% 18% 27|% 25'1% 21%  24%

777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Planning to buy or spend
on soong(e.g., next few
months)

Saving up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

)

N/A - | don't spend or save
money for this’

N/A - | never stopped
spending on this

Sigma

nning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Vacation/traveling (e.g., plane tickets, hotels, cruises, theme parks)

UTQO1_3 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or are you pfar ?

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15

- N id- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825

293 90 126 76 58 45 121 69 89 46 158 43 237
14% 15% lg% 11% 16'% 10% 15}% 14% 15% 11% 15% 2’\%% 13%

352 102 154 97 67 61 141 83 131 51 169 43 302
17% 16% 28% 14% 18% 14% 18% 17% g&% 12% 16% 21% 17%

118 302

598 201 176 129 217 144 178 64 519
27% 9%  29% 28% 29% 31%  28%

221 109
29% 3%% 29% 25%  29%  30%
552 155 182 215 93 118 217 124 142 150 260 38 487
26% 25% 23% gé% 25% 27% 27% 25% @ 23% ?E% 25%  18% ZZ%
301 75 94 132 43 84 105 69 71 61 169 19 280
14% 12% 12% Blg% 12% El(g% 13% 14% 12% 14% 16% 9% 15|%
i

2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Planning to buy or spend
on soong(e.g., next few
months)

Saving up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

)

N/A - | don't spend or save
money for this’

N/A - | never stopped
spending on this

Sigma

UTQO1_4 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two
following again, or are you pl

Political

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and thg economy. Have you started spending on any of the

%

nning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

A new or used car

Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

N id- Subur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

58
9%

104
17%

187
30%

196
31%
79
13%

623
100%

92
12%
D
140
18%
D
217
28%
232
30%
96
12%

777
100%

640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825

50 29 20 929 2 4 23 93 25 167
% 8% 5% 12% 11% 14% 5% 9% 12% 9%
eF F JK ]
89 68 60 131 73 122 53 157 54 271
13% 18% 14% 16% 15% EQ% 12% 15% 2’\2% 15%
128 317

215 144 241 142 174 64 543
31% 30% 20% 28% 30% 30% 31%  30%

92
25%  33%
e
243 125 140 233 172 168 170 333 50 591
35% 34% 32% 29% 35% 27% ?2% 31%  24% SE%
9
99 55 72 97 49 64 53 158 16 252
14%  15% 1&% 12% 10% 10% 12% 15'1% 8% 14I%
g

696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_5 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past twoP/

llowing again, or are you p

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

N/A - | don't spend or save
money for this’

N/A - | never stopped
spending on this

Sigma

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the

anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

New clothes
Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Wave

186
@15 _

- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
418 128 178 113 70 920 168 91 49 67 202 42 364

20% 20% zg% 16% 19% 21% 21% 19% gé% 16% 19% 20%  20%
463 143 170 149 91 87 175 110 153 103 207 53 405

2% 2% 2% 20% % 20% 2% 2% 2% 24% 0% 2% 2%
376 107 142 127 68 64 143 101 104 7 196 44 319

18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 15%  18% 21(% 17% 18% 18% 21%  18%
399 127 139 133 66 85 148 100 110 85 203 30 345

19% 20% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 14% 19%
441 119 147 174 75 111 167 88 95 95 = 250 39 391

21% 19% 19% ng% 20% 2&% 21% 18%  16% 22|% 211% 19% 21%
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_6 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two

ollowing again, or are you pl
New household goods, furniture, or appliances

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Planning to buy or spend
on soong(e.g., next few
months)

Saving up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

)

N/A - | don't spend or save
money for this’

N/A - | never stopped
spending on this

Sigma

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and th;

%

nning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

g economy. Have you started spending on any of the

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Wave

186
@15 _

- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
259 90 111 59 47 48 105 59 97 39 124 41 206

12% 14% “14% 8% 13% 11% 13% 12% 3&% 9% 12% 2’3% 11%
377 120 140 117 64 79 142 92 130 69 178 47 326

1% 19% “18% 1% Ir%  18% 18% 19% 2% 6% 1% 2% 18%
531 153 199 179 90 116 207 119 146 107 279 54 468

25% 25% 26% 26% 24% 27% 26% 24% 24% 25% 26% 26%  26%
597 175 210 212 107 126 212 152 164 142 291 42 524

28% 28% 27% 30% 29% 29% 26% 31% 27% 3&% 27%  20% ZE%

i

332 85 117 130 62 67 135 67 74 70 188 22 300

16% 14% 15% 18% 17% 15% 17% 14% 12% 1% 18|% 11% 16|%
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

N/A - | don't spend or save
money for this’

N/A - | never stopped
spending on this

Sigma

UTQO1_7 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or are you pl

anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
A house, condo, or apartment

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Wave
186

@15

9/17) GOP
A B

2096 621

2096 623
156 39

% 6%

237 78

11% 12%
d

455 115
22% 18%
861

275
41%  44%
c
388 116
19% 19%

2096 623
100% 100%

N d- Subur- Non-
DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
e 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825

81 35 28 25 62 40 71 22 63 28 125
10% 5% 8% 6% 8% 8% \Z]L%% 5% 6% 1’3% 7%

99 60 41 30 112 54 94 36 107 37 191
13% 9% 11% 7% 14F1% 11% }E% 8% 10% 1’\%% 10%

174 166 7 103 159 116 155 72 228 61 390
22% 23% 21% 24% 20% @ 24% 23% 17%  22% 2'3% 21%

295 291 168 180 333 179 200 221 440 48 771
38% 42% 4?% 41% 42% 3%  33% ?&% 42|% 23% 45%
127 144 55 97 135 100 91 76 221 34 348
16% 21%  15% éZ% 17% 20% 15%  18% le% 16%  19%
9

777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

UTQO1_8 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two
following again, or are you pl

P/ear_s or have been limited to do because of COVID and thg economy. Have you started spending on any of the
al

nning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Home office supplies and/or equipment (e.g., standing desk, computer monitor, headset, etc.)

Base: All Respondents

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
Started spending on again 246 74 114 57 34 40 95 7 84 35 126 46 198
12% 15% 1% 8% 9% 9% 12% 16% 1% 8% 12% 2’%% 11%
Planning to buy or spend 270 73 121 76 46 55 109 59 117 40 113 43 219
on soong(e.g., next few 13% 12% 16%  11% 13% 13% 14% 12% 19% 9% 11% 21% 12%
months) d JK M
Saving up for (e.g., ayear 315 90 106 119 65 64 113 74 101 57 158 30 278
or more) 15% 14% 14% 17% 18% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 14%  15%
N/A - | don't spend or save 929 279 332 318 158 207 361 203 227 231 472 55 838
money for this 44% 45% 43% 46%  43% 47%  45%  41% 3% ?&% 45|% 26% 45%
N/A - | never stopped 336 107 104 125 66 71 123 7 83 64 189 34 292
spending on this 16% 17% 13% 18% 18% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 18% 16%  16%
c i
Sigma 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

P
Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_9 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two

llowing again, or are you p
Personal electronics (e.g., phone, tablet, voice assistant)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

N/A - | don't spend or save
money for this’

N/A - | never stopped
spending on this

Sigma

%

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Wave

186
@15 _

- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
281 86 139 56 48 49 102 82 25 34 122 38 233

13% 14% 1%% 8% 13% 11% 13% 17% 32% 8% 12% 18%  13%

m
387 119 171 97 56 72 171 88 143 66 178 60 321
18% 19% 22%  14% 15% 16% 21% 18% 23% 15% 17% 29%  18%
d D Ef JK M
505 151 172 181 7 105 184 139 131 114 260 51 436
24% 24% 22% 26% 21% 24% 23% 28% 21% 27% 25% 25%  24%
e
525 159 178 188 108 120 193 105 129 123 273 23 484
25% 26% 23% 2% 23% 27% 24% 21% 21% 2%% 26% 11% ZZ%
i

397 116 174 80 91 151 75 83 89 225 35 351

19% 17% 15% BZg% 2%% 21% 19% 15% 14% 21|% 21|% 17%  19%
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_10 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the

Ilowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Equipment and/or gear for outdoor activities/sports (e.g., bike, hiking and camping gear, sports equipment)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

N/A - | don't spend or save 1029

money for this’

N/A - | never stopped
spending on this

Sigma

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
195 60 101 34 26 33 82 54 89 18 88 34 156
9% 10% 13% 5% 7% 8% 10% 11% 15% 4% 8% 16% = 9%
D D JK J M
263 81 119 63 46 41 118 58 108 41 115 44 213
13% 13% 15% 9% 12% 9% 15% 12% 18% 10% 11% 21% 12%
d D F JK M
310 94 119 97 53 67 111 79 96 71 143 40 260
15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% 19% 14%
291 351 387 186 223 372 249 238 227 563 73 917
49% 47% 45% Bsg% 50% 51% 46% 51%  39% 53}% 53}% 35% SE%
299 97 86 116 59 72 118 50 81 69 149 16 279
14% 18% 11% 1&% 1&% 1;% 1E% 10% 13% 16% 14% 8% 15%
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used.
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Ilowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

N/A - | don't spend or save

money for this’

N/A - | never stopped
spending on this

Sigma

Political

Streaming services

Region

UTQO1_11 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the

Sexual
Orientation

N; id-
GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South

119
19%
D

61
10%
93
15%
d
187
30%
163
26%

623
100%

1
21%
D

61

114
15%
BD

89
11%

199
26%

214
28%

777
100%

84 57 70 152
12% 15% 16% 19%

53 45 42 92
8% 12% 10% 11%
72 58 41 88
10%  16% 9%  11%
221 113 154 219
32% 30% 3% 27%
c GH
268 97 128 250
538% 26% 29%  31%

696 370 436 801
100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETF/GIH - T1I/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used.

Subur-
ban

1002
1059

175
16%
]

101
10%

119
11%

313
3(}%

351
33%

1059
100%

Non-
LGBTQ LGBTQ

1844
1825

0!

308
17%
184
10%
231
13%
536
ZQI%
566
31%

100% 100%
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FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_12 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the

Ilowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Gym memberships

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
Started spending on again 210 71 83 56 47 25 83 55 97 14 99 44 159
10% 11% 11% 8% 13% 6% 10% 11% 16% 3% 9% 21% = 9%
F F F JK J M
Plannmg{m buy or spencl 207 47 106 54 33 40 85 49 94 29 84 37 168
on soon (e.g., fext few 0% 8% 14% 8% 0% 9% 1l 10% Is% 7% 8% 186 T 0%
Sanng up for (eg., ayear 220 71 85 64 42 36 74 69 66 29 125 24 185
or more) 11% 11% 11% 9%  11% 8% 9% Flé% 11% 7% 13% 12%  10%
]
N/A - | don't spend or save 1156 341 401 414 187 263 428 279 273 293 590 79 1038
money for this 55% 55% 52% 58% 50% 20% 53% 57%  45% ?2% SGI% 38% SZ%
9
N/A - | never stopped 303 93 102 108 62 72 132 38 81 61 161 23 275
spending on this 14% 15% 13% 16% 1;% 1;% 1&% 8% 13% 14% 15% 11% 15%
Sigma 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.
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Fleldm Period: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
098 P

Welgh(ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

UTQO1_13 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Other major purchase

Political Region
Wave
186
@15
- orth- Mi
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH est  South West

Unweighted Base 2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344
Weighted Base 2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489
Started spending on again 174 44 105 25 39 21 82 32
8% 7% 14% 4% 10% 5% 10% 7%
D BD F F
Plannmg{m buy or spencl 314 107 110 97 53 60 119 83
on soon (e.g., fext few 15% 17% 14%  14% 14% 14% 15% 17%
Sanng up for (g, ayear 617 176 219 221 85 153 221 158
or more) 29% 28% 28% 32%  23% SGS% 28% Sé%
N/A - | don't spend or save 654 200 237 218 115 125 261 153
money for this 31% 32% 31% 31% 31% 29% 33% 31%
N/A - | never stopped 337 96 105 136 79 77 117 63
spending on this 16% 15% 14% 18% GZFI‘% 18% 15%  13%
Sigma

2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
Overlap formulae used.

Page 168

17 2023
TSaebﬁ el68
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For (Variable Bases)

llowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Summary Of Started Spending On Again

Dining out at restaurants
and bars

Streaming services

New clothes

Gym memberships

Home office supplies
/or equl pment (e g e
andi com)
monitor, headsa
Concerts or spomng events

ulpmenl and/or gear for
e door actllqut es/spons

bike,
C qjons
equlpm

sonal electronics (e.g.,
phone te)blet voice

Va:al un/travdlng (eg )
plane tickets, h
cruises, theme parl

New household ?
furniture, or appl |anoes
A house, condo, or
apartment

A new or used car

Other major purchase

527
47%

363
43%

418
33%

210
33%

246

30%

249
28%

195
25%

281
24%

293
24%

259
22%

156
18%

200

17%

174
16%

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't beenfable to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the

. Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- bur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH e€ast west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® (© ®  ® (O (S B ()] 0] @ K L ™
169 219 139 103 111 201 111 164 83 280 49 460
49%  48% 43% 51% 50% 46% 43% 43% 43% 50% 37% 48%
I
119 161 84 57 70 152 84 138 51 175 46 308
43% 44 40%  36% 46%  46%  42%  46% 34%  44%  44%  43%
e ]
128 178 113 70 920 168 91 149 67 202 42 364
34% 33% 29% 30% 37% 34%  30% 33% 27% 33% 30% 33%
71 83 56 47 25 83 55 97 14 929 44 159
3B% 30% 3% 36 D% M 32w e 0% 2% 2% 3%
m
74 114 57 34 40 95 7 84 35 126 46 198
31% 33% 23% 23% 25%  30% 37(% 28% 27% 32% 39%  28%
el m
70 120 58 52 34 97 66 82 41 126 41 200
27% 32% 24% 32% 24% 27% 30% 26% 29% 30% 34% 27%
60 101 34 26 33 82 54 89 18 88 34 156
25% 38% 18% 20% 24% 26% 28% 33% 14%  25% 29%  25%
]
86 139 56 48 49 102 82 125 34 122 38 233
23% 2[9)% 17% 27% 22% 22%  27% j!%% 16% 22% 25%  24%
90 126 76 58 45 121 69 89 46 158 43 237
23% 25% 22% 25% 19% 25% @ 23% 22% 21% 25% 29% 22%
90 111 59 47 48 105 59 97 39 124 41 206
28% 28% 17% 23% 20% 23% 22% 26% 18% 21% 29% 21%
] m
39 81 35 28 25 62 40 71 22 63 28 125
17% 28% 14% 19% 16% 19%  19% Zﬁ% 17% 16% 22%  18%
58 92 50 29 20 929 52 84 23 93 25 167
1% 21% 14w 15% o% 2l% 20% 22% 11% 1% 1% 1%
44 105 25 39 21 82 32 78 21 75 34 134
13% 24% % 22% 9% 19% 12% 22% 11% 14% 24% 14%
d BD FH Fh JK M

Tamns Nlegteﬁ %,

Col
Overlap formulae used. * small

10% risk Tevel) - B/IC/D - ETFIG/H - TIJ/K - TTM
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Page 170

17 2023
UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the TSaebP\eﬂO
following again, or'are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Summary Of Planning To Buy Or Spend On Soon (e.g., Next Few Months)

. Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

New clothes 463 143 170 149 91 87 175 110 153 103 207 53 405
37% 38% 35% 38% 40% 36% 36% 36% 38% 42% 34% 38% 37%

Concerts or sporting events 305 95 126 85 53 58 129 65 116 48 141 42 254
35% 37% 33% 35% 32% 40% 37% 29% 37% 34% 33% 35% 34%
&ulpmenl and/or gear for 263 81 119 63 46 41 118 58 108 41 115 44 213
door activities/sports 34% 35% 35%  32% 37% 29% 38% 30% 37% 32% 33% 37% 34%
(e.g., bike, hlkmg and
camping gear, sports
equipm
Personal electronics (e.g., 387 119 171 97 56 72 171 88 143 66 178 60 321
pho&e !s)ble! voice 33% 33% 35% 29% 31%  32% 3;% 29% 36% 31% 32% 40% 32%
Gym memberships 207 47 106 54 33 40 85 49 94 29 84 37 168
32% 25% SS% 31% 27% 40% 35%  28% 3&% AS% 27% 35%  33%
Home office supplies 270 73 121 76 46 55 109 59 117 40 113 43 219
and/or equipment (e.g., 32% 31% 35% 30% 32% 35% 35% 28% 39% 30% 28% 36% 31%
ing desk, comy uler K
monitor, headset, )
New household 377 120 140 117 64 79 142 92 130 69 178 47 326
furniture, or appl Ia’loes 32% 33% 31% 33%  32% 32% 31% 34% 35% 2% 31% 33% 33%
A new or used car 332 104 140 89 68 60 131 73 53 54 271

122 157
29% 30% 31% 25% 36% 27% 28% 27% 32% 26% 28% 3’3% 28%

Dining out at restaurants 324 98 128 97 52 61 137 74 121 46 156 48 270
and bars 29% 29% 28% 30% 26% 28% 31% 28% 32% 24% 28% 36% 28%
Vacati on/!ravehng (eg., 352 102 154 97 67 61 141 83 131 51 169 43 302
plane tickets, h 28% 26% 31% 28% 29% 26% 29% 28% 33% 24% 27% 29% 29%
cruises, theme ks) K

A house, condo, or 237 78 99 60 41 30 112 54 94 36 107 37 191
apartment 28% SS% 28% 23% 28%  19% 3é% 26% 29% 28% 27% 30% 27%

Streaming services 228 61 114 53 45 42 92 49 86 41 101 38 184
27% 22% Sé% 25% 28% 28% 28% 24% 28% 28% 26% 3’;% 25%

Other major purchase 314 107 110 97 53 60 119 83 114 51 149 35 275
28% 33% 25% 28% 30% 26% 28% 30% 32% 25% 27% 25% 29%
c

Columns Nes(eﬁ (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGIH - 7K - T/M
Overlap formulae used. * small bas




FleldmglPenod March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For (Variable Bases)

UTQO1 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or'are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Summary Of Saving Up For (e.g., A Year Or More)

. Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(915

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

A new or used car 619 187 217 215 92 144 241 142 174 128 = 317 64 543
54% 54% 48% 6(1:% 49% EGGﬁ% 51% 53%  46% 63|% 5&‘?% 45% 55|%
A house, condo, or 455 115 174 166 7 103 159 116 155 72 228 61 390
apartment 54% 50% 49% Bﬁg% 53% Gé')% 48%  55%  48% 56% 57% 48%  55%
e i
Vacallon/travehng (eg. 598 201 =221 176 109 129 217 144 178 118 302 64 519
plane tickets, hot 48% 51% 44%  51% 46% 55%  45% 49% 45% 55%  48%  42%  49%
cruises, theme paks) g i
New household 531 153 199 179 920 116 207 119 146 107 279 54 468
furniture, or appl |anos 46% 42% 44%  51% 45% 48%  46% 44% 39%  50% ABI% 38%  47%
i
Personal electronics (e.g., 505 151 172 181 7 105 184 139 131 114 260 51 436
phone teblet, voice 43% 42%  36% 54% 43% 47% 40% 45% 33% 53% 46% 34%  44%
Stén\) BC | [ I
E&ulpmem and/or gear for 310 94 119 97 53 67 111 79 96 71 143 40 260
es/sport 40% 40% 35% 50% 43% 47% 36% 42% 33% 54% 41% 34% 41%
(e.g., bike, h| ng an C g Ik i
camping e'%ear spons
equipmi
Home offlce supplies 315 90 106 119 65 64 113 74 101 57 158 30 278
and/or equi ent (eg 38% 38% 31% 4(7:% 45% 40% 36% 35% 33% 43% 40%  25% 48%
monmr)‘rg heaisa ep C.)
Concerts or sporting events 327 92 135 101 58 53 127 90 114 54 159 38 282
37% 36% 35% 41% 36% 37% 36% 41% 3% 38% 3% 32% 38%
Gym memberships 220 71 85 64 42 36 74 69 66 29 125 24 185
35% 37% 31% 37% 34% 3% 31% 40% 26% 4({% 41|% 23% SE%
Streaming services 254 93 89 72 58 41 88 67 78 57 119 20 231
30% 3&1% 24% 3é% 36% 27% 26% 34%  26% 38|% 30%  19% 3E%
9
New clothes 376 107 142 127 68 64 143 101 104 7 196 a4 319
30% 28% 29% 33% 30% 26% 29% 34% 26% 31% 32% 32% 29%
i
Dining out at restaurants 274 76 111 87 47 50 103 74 92 64 118 35 226
and bars 24% 22% 24%  21% 23% 23% 23% 29%  24% 32% 21%  27%  24%
i
Other major purchase 617 221 130 323 71 529

1 219 221 85 153 158 164
56% 54% 50% BGé% 48% EGGS% 52% 58%  46% 61‘:% 59% 51%  56%

Columns Nes(eﬁ (5%, T0% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - TITK - T/M
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_1 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past twoP/

llowing again, or are you p

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the

anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
Concerts or sporting events

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Wave

186

@15 _
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-

9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
901 247 426 228 163 166 424 148 344 148 409 128 758
880 257 381 243 162 145 353 220 312 142 427 121* 736
249 70 120 58 52 34 97 66 82 41 126 41 00
28% 27% 32% 24%  32% 24% 27% 30% 26% 29% 30% 34% 27%
305 95 126 85 53 58 129 65 116 48 141 42 254
35% 37% 33%  35% 32% 40% 37/% 29% 37% 34% 33% 35%  34%
327 101 58 53 127 90 114 54 159 38 282
37% 36% 35% 41% 36% 37% 36% 41% 37% 38% 3% 32% 38%
880 257 381 243 162 145 353 220 312 142 427 121 736
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - 17K - LTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: Spending On Or Saving For

llowing again, or are you p

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spen
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

Dining out at restaurants and bars

UTQO1_2 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
fol anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
1147 333 506 308 203 232 520 192 405 208 534 139 982
1125 343 459 323 202 222 441 259 377 193 554 132* 957
527 169 219 139 103 111 201 111 164 83 280 49 0
47% 49% 48%  43% 51% 50% 46% 43% 43% 43% 50%  37% 48|%
I
324 98 128 97 52 61 137 74 121 46 156 48 270
29% 29% 28%  30% 26% 28% 31% 28% 32% 24% 28% 36%  28%
274 76 111 87 47 50 103 74 92 64 118 35 226
24% 22% 24% 21% 23% 23% 23% 29%  24% 3&% 21%  27%  24%
i
1125 343 459 323 202 222 441 259 377 193 554 132 957
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - LTV
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_3 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two
following again, or are you pl

Vacation/traveling (e.g., plane tickets, hotels, cruises, theme parks)

Region

Urbanicity

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Sexual
Orientation

Rural

Subur-
ban

Non-
LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 1248
Weighted Base 1243

Started spending on again 293

24%

Plannmg{m buy or spencl 352
on soon

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear 598
or more)

Sigma

eg., next few 28%
48% 51% 44%

1243 393 501
100% 100% 100%

45
19%

61
26%
129
55%
9

234
100%

121

25%

141

29%
217
45%

479
100%

46
21%
51
24%

118
55%

I

216
100%

TUmns Tlegted (5%, 10% nisk level) - BIC/D - EJF/GIH - T1J/K - T/M

Col
Overlap formulae used. * small

591
629

158
25%

169
27%

302
48%

629
100%

153
150*

43
29%

43
29%
64

2%

150
100%

1071
1058

237

22%

302
29%

519
49%

058

1
100%

Page 174

17 2023
TSaebﬁ el74




FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
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Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_4 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past twoP/

llowing again, or are you p

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the

anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

A new or used car

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- orth- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
1151 328 488 335 190 235 545 181 416 215 520 145 992
1151 348 449 354 189 224 470 267 380 204 568 142* 981
200 58 92 50 29 20 929 52 84 23 93 25 167
7%  17% Zé% 14%  15% 9% 2&% zg% %ﬁ% 1% 16% 17% 17%
332 104 140 89 68 60 131 73 122 53 157 54 271
29% 30% 3L 2% 36% 2r% 2B% 20% 32 26% 8% 3w 26%
619 187 217 215 92 144 241 142 174 128 317 64 543
54% 54% 48% Bé% 49% EGﬁﬁ% 51% 53%  46% 63}% SGI% 45% 551%
1151 348 449 354 189 224 470 267 380 204 568 142 981
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - 17K - LTM
Overlap formulae used. * small bas:

se
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Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_5 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two
following again, or are you pl

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spen
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

New clothes
Region
orth- Mi
est  South
(E) "  ©)

168

70 920
30% 37% 34%

175

91 87

40% 36%  36%
68 64 143
30% 26%  29%

229 240 486
100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - LTM
Overlap formulae used. * small bast

Subur-
ban

581
605

202
33%

207
34%

196
32%
i

605
100%
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Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_6 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two
following again, or are you pl

New household goods, furniture, or appliances

Unweighted Base 1187
Weighted Base 1167

Started spending on again 259
B 'g on &g 59%

Planning to buy or spend 377 12
g{eg Rest 1o 32%

on soon

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear 531
or mo 46

re)

Sigma

Political

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

1167 363 450
100% 100% 100%

N id- Subur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

334 213 252 530 192 412 227 548 144 1027
355 200 243 454 270 373 214 580  143* 1001

59 47 48 105 59 97 39 124 41 206
17% 23% 20% 23% 22% 26% 18% 21% 29% 21%
m

1
117 64 79 142 92 130 69 178 47 326
33% 32% 32% 31% 34% 35% 32% 31% 33% 33%
179 90 116 207 119 146 107 279 54 468
51% 45%  48%  46%  44% 39%  50% 48|% 38%  47%
i

355 200 243 454 270 373 214 580 143 1001
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - EJF/GIH - TT1J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used. * small
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_7 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past twoP/

llowing again, or are you p

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg(m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?
A house, condo, or apartment

ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- orth- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
877 223 397 257 153 174 403 147 352 139 386 127 738
847 231 355 262 146* 159 332 210* 320 129* 398 126* 706
156 39 81 35 28 25 62 40 71 22 63 28 25
18% 17% ZS% 14% 19% 16% 19%  19% 2&% 7% 16% 22% 18%
237 78 99 60 41 30 112 54 94 36 107 37 191
8% % 2B% 2% 2B% 1% 3% 2% 20% /% 2% 0% 2%
455 115 174 166 7 103 159 116 155 72 228 61 390
54% 50% 49% E‘;SS% 53% GGS% 48%  55%  48%  56% 57%  48%  55%
el I
847 231 355 262 146 159 332 210 320 129 398 126 706
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - 17K - LTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_8 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two
following again, or are you pl

P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Home office supplies and/or equipment (e.g., standing desk, computer monitor, headset, etc.)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg(m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

- N id- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

830 225 376 229 147 166 374 143 329 135 366 124 689
831 237 341 253 146  158* 317 210* 302 132% 398  118* 694

246

270
32%

315
38%

74 114 57 34 40 95 7 84 35 8
30% 31% 38% 23% 23% 25%  30% 37'% 28% 27% 32% 39%  28%
ef m

73 121 76 46 55 109 59 11 40 43 219
31% 35% 30% 32% 35% 35% 28% 32% 30% 28% 36% 31%

119 65 64 113 74 101 57 30 2
38% 31% 48% 45% 40% 36% 35% 33% 43% 40%  25% 48%

831 237 341 253 146 158 317 210 302 132 398 118 694
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK = LTV
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: Spending On Or Saving For

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

UTQO1_9 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two P/ears or have been limited to do because of COVID and the economy. Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or are you pl re?

anning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near futur

Personal electronics (e.g., phone, tablet, voice assistant)

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

N id- Subur- Non-
DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

186
(915
917) GOP
@A) ®
1188 333
1174 357
281
24%
387
33%
505 151

102

86 139 56 48 49 82 125 34 233
23% Zg% 17% 2% 22% 22% 27% gk% 16% 22% 25% 24%

171 178 60 321

119 171 97 56 72 88 143 66
33% 35% 29% 31% 32% 3%% 29% 36% 31% 32% 40% 32%

105 9 131 114 260

181 7 184 13 51 &
43%  42% 35% BSé% 43% 47%  40%  45%  33% 53}% 4GI% 34% 44|%

1174 357 482 335 181 225 458 310 399 214 561 149 990
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - LTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: Spending On Or Saving For

following again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near futur

Equipment and/or gear for outdoor activities/sports (e.g., bike, hiking and camping gear, sports equipment)

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

UTQO1_10 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the
re?

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- orth- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
754 208 360 186 127 147 354 126 319 121 314 120 618
768 234 340 194  125%  141* 312 191* 293  130* 346 118* 629
195 60 101 34 26 33 82 54 89 18 88 34 56
25%  25% 38% 18% 20% 24% 26%  28% 3(3% 14%  25% 29%  25%
)
263 81 119 63 46 41 118 58 108 41 115 44 213
34% 35% 35%  32% 37% 29% 38% 30% 37% 32% 33% 37% 34%
310 97 53 67 111 79 96 71 143 40 260
40% 40% 35% 58% 43% 47% 36% 42%  33% SIﬁ% 41%  34%  41%
g I
768 234 340 194 125 141 312 191 293 30 346 118 629
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Tumns Tleks)ted (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/F/GIH - TT1J/K - T/M

Col
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_11 Thinking about the things you haven't beefn able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the

Ilowing again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Started spending on again

Plannmg{m buy or spencl
on soon (e.g., fext few

Sanng up for (e.g., ayear
or more)

Sigma

Political

Streaming services

Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation

363
43%

228
27%

254
30%

846
100%

119
43%

61
22%
93
34%
c

273
100%

North- Mid-

Subur- Non-
DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

161
44%

114
31%

b

89
24%

364
100%

209 158 167 391 149 335 151 379 116 737
208 160  154* 332 200" 302 150% 394 105* 723

84 57 70 152 84 138 51 175 46 308
40% 36% 46% 46% 42%  46% 34% 44% 44%  43%
e 1
53 45 42 92 49 86 41 101 38 184
25% 28% 28% 28% 24% 28% 28% 26% 3’\%% 25%
72 58 41 88 67 78 57 119 20 231
Sé% 36% 27% 26% 34%  26% SBI% 30%  19% 3%%
9

208 160 154 332 200 302 150 394 105 723
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

columns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - EJF/GIH - TT1J/K - T/M

Overlap formulae used. * small

se
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FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_12 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the
following again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near future?

Gym memberships

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15

- N id- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ

Unweighted Base 622 167 305 150 122 106 277 117 275 73 274 111 499
Weighted Base 637 189 274 174 121 101* 241 173" 257 72* 308  105* 512

Started spending on again 210 71 83 56 47 25 83 55 97 14 929 4 9
33% 38% 30% 32% 39'% 25%  34%  32% 35&% 20% 32% 42%  31%
m

Plannmg(m buyorspend 207 47 106 54 33 40 8 49 94 29 84 37 168

on soon (e.g., next few 32% 25% 33% 31% 27% 40% 35% 28% 3&% Ag% 27% 35% 33%

Sanng up for (eg,ayear 220 7L 85 64 42 36 74 69 66 29 125 24

or more) %% 3% 3w 3% 3% 3% 3% A0% 6% A Al 23% 3%

sigma 637 189 274 174 121 101 241 173 257 72 308 105 512
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - 17K - LTM
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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FleldmglPer\od March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

following again, or are you planning to buy soon or saving up to buy in the near futur
Other major purchase

Base: Spending On Or Saving For

UTQO1_13 Thinking about the things you haven't been able to do for the past two years or have been limited to do because of COVID and lhe economy. Have you started spending on any of the
re?

Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
@15 _
- North- Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A ® © (®)] (E) F  © " (0] @ ® L ™
Unweighted Base 1089 309 466 314 188 239 481 181 385 206 498 144 931
Weighted Base 1105 327 435 343 176 234 422 273 356 202 547 140* 938
Started spending on again 174 44 105 25 39 21 82 32 78 21 75 34 134
16% 13% 24% % 2% 9% 19% 12% 22% 11% 14% 24% 14%
d BD FH Fh JK M
Plannmg{m buy or spencl 314 107 110 97 53 60 119 83 114 51 149 35 275
on soon (e.g., fext few 2% 33 2% 2% 0% 2% 8% 0% 32 D% 2% D% 2%
Sanng up for (e.g., ayear 617 176 221 85 153 221 158 164 130 323 71 529
or more) 56% 54% 50% éié% 48% EGGS% 52% 58%  46% 61‘:% 59|% 51%  56%
Sigma 1105 327 435 343 176 234 422 273 356 202 547 140 938
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Tumns Tlegted (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - EJF/GIH - TT1J/K - T/M

Col
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Eating/drinking out
Self-care

Clothes

Home improvement
projects

Travel

Hobbies & activity
equipment/gear
Experiences (e.g., concerts,
museums)

N/A - | have only spent
mony on necessities this
montl

Sigma

309
15%

214
10%

162
8%

435
21%

3196

TND13 Excluding necessities (e.g., rent, insurance, groceries, etc.), what do you find yourself spending most on this month? Please select up to two options.

. . Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® (© o (B ®» © ¢ (0] @ ® O ™
621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
220 321 270 161 166 314 171 253 154 405 86 704
35% 4%% 39% 4%‘%% 38% 39% 3% 41% 36% 38% 41% 39%
114 202 164 72 920 201 118 165 74 241 60 409
18% ZS% 23% 19% 21% 25%  24% 23% 17% 23% 29%  22%
e j m
123 197 131 73 84 176 118 158 75 217 49 388
20% BZS% 19% 20% 19% 22%  24% 52% 18% 21% 24% 21%
103 124 106 62 75 121 74 100 70 163 33 291
16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16%  16%
102 121 86 59 64 93 93 81 44 184 42 256
16% 16% 12% 16% 15% 12% lg% 13%  10% 13% 20%  14%
s m
81 82 51 34 36 87 56 72 49 92 34 179
18% 11% 7% 9% 8% 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 1’3% 10%
44 67 51 33 32 61 36 62 14 86 24 134
% 9% % %% T B% 7% 10w % 8% 12% T 7%
m
123 137 176 66 100 171 98 94 123 218 24 387
20% 18% gg% 18% 23% 21% 20%  15% %}2% 21I% 12% 2&%
909 1252 1035 560 647 1225 764 986 604 1606 352 2749
146% 161%  149% 151% 148% 153% 156% 161% 142% 152% 170% 151%

152%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJTK - LTM

P
Overlap formulae used.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

TND13 Excluding necessities (e.g., rent, insurance, groceries, etc.), what do you find yourself spending most on this month? Please select up to two options.

Base: Spent Money On Non-Essentials

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Eating/drinking out
Self-care

Clothes

Eir%%(a ismprovemem

Travel

Hobbies & activity
equipment/gear

333
20%

309
19%

214
13%

Experiences (e.g., concerts, 162

museums)

Sigma

10%

2760

. X Sexual

Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

rth-  Mid- Subur- Non-

GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
® (© o (B ®» © ¢ (0] @ ® O ™
479 688 465 297 330 735 270 548 303 781 186 1419
500 640 521 304 336 630 391 517 303 841 183 1438
220 321 270 161 166 314 171 253 154 405 86 704
44% 58% 5%% 5%‘%% 49% 50% 44% 49% 51% 48% 47%  49%
114 202 164 72 920 201 118 165 74 241 60 409
23% 35% 352;% 24%  27% 3&% 30% 32% 25% 29% 33% 28%

]
123 197 131 73 84 176 118 158 75 217 49 388
25% 3%% 25% 24% 25% 28%  30% 1% 25% 26% 27% 2%
103 124 106 62 75 121 74 100 70 163 33 201
21% 19% 20% 20% 22% 19% 19% 19% 23% 19% 18%  20%
102 121 86 59 64 93 93 81 44 184 42 256
20% 19% 16% 19% 19%  15% Zé% 16%  14% 26% 23%  18%
81 82 51 34 36 87 56 72 49 92 34 179
18% 13%  10% 11% 11% 14% 14% 14% 1(2% 1%  18% 12%
m

44 67 51 33 32 61 36 62 14 86 24 134
o% 10% I0% 1% 9% 10% 9% 1% 5% 10% 13% 0%
786 1114 860 494 547 1054 666 892 480 1388 328 2362
157% 174%  165% 163% 163% 167% 170% 173% 159% 165% 179% 164%

166%

P
Overlap formulae us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FIG/H - TIJ/K - LTM

ed.
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

INF15 Compared to 2022, do you think you'll pay off your debts slower or quicker this year?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Pay off debt slower

Pay off debt at the same
rate

Pay off debt quicker
N/A - | don't have any

debt to pay off

Sigma

X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation
Wave
186
(@15 .
- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A B (© o (B ®» © ¢ (0] @ ® O ™
2096 621 835 640 377 435 940 344 649 445 1002 209 1844
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
483 146 171 166 73 95 204 111 153 105 225 58 405
23% 23% 22% 24% 20% 22% 25% 23% 25% 25% 21% 28% 22%
e
666 224 238 205 110 138 247 171 186 127 354 58 596
32% 33% 31% 29% 30% 32% 31% 35% 30% 30% 33% 28% 33%
C
332 93 150 89 52 59 140 79 122 52 158 46 282
16% 15% blg% 13% 14%  14% 8%  16% 52% 12% 15% 22%  15%
m
615 160 218 237 135 144 210 127 150 143 323 46 542
29% 26% 28% 34% 36% 33% 26% 26% 25% 33% 30% 22% 30%
Bc GH G | [ |
2096 623 777 696 370 436 801 489 611 426 1059 207 1825
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%,

P
Overlap formulae used.

10% risk Tevel) - B/IC/D - ETFIGIH - TIIK - 1TV
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(F:isl\tljlwgglgenod: March 14, 2020 - September 17, 2023
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Paying Off Debts

INF15 Compared to 2022, do you think you'll pay off your debts slower or quicker this year?

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Pay off debt slower

Pay off debt at the same
rate

Pay off debt quicker

Sigma
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X X Sexual
Political Region Urbanicity Orientation

Wave

186
(@15 ,

- North-  Mid- Subur- Non-
9/17) GOP DEM IND/OTH east west South West Urban Rural ban LGBTQ LGBTQ
A B (© o (B ®» © ¢ (0] @ ® O ™
1532 466 627 439 261 311 706 254 500 309 723 169 1338
1481 463 558 460 235 292 591 362 461 284 736 161 1283
483 146 171 166 73 95 204 111 153 105 225 58 405

33% 32% 31% 36% 31% 33% 34% 31% 33% 3% 31% 36% 32%
666 224 238 205 110 138 247 171 186 127 354 58 596

45% 48% 43% 45%  47%  47%  42%  47%  40%  45% 4&}% 36% 4&3%
332 93 150 89 52 59 140 79 122 52 158 46 282

22% 20% BZ&% 19% 22% 20% 24%  22% 2?% 18% 21% 28%  22%
1481 463 558 460 235 292 591 362 461 284 736 161 1283
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pr C
Overlap formulae use:

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETFIGIH - TIJ/K - /M
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